Rule 2 33 Form 2 17B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s 2.17B

proposals
Name of Company Company Number
LTI Liouted 00382553
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Compames Court 8128 of 2012

{full name of court)

We (a) David Matthew Hammond of PnicewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Comwall Court, 19 Cornwall Street,
Birmungham, B3 2DT, Anthony Steven Barrell of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Cornwall Court, 19
Corawall Street, Birmungham, B3 2DT, lan David Green of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House,
33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP and Michael John Andrew Jervis of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7
More London, Riverside, London, SE1 2RT

(a) Insert full name(s) and

address(es) of attach a copy of Zmy-/ our proposals in respect of the admumstration of the above company
admimstrator(s)
A notice advisimg that a copy of the proposals would be available on a case website was sent to all known
creditors on .
(b} Insert date (b) 30 November 2

* Delete as apphicable
Signed \ .
J Wdrmmﬁ‘awr
Dated 30 November 2012
Contact Details:

Sarah Corbent

You do not have o pive any contact mformauon

the box e but 1f you 4o, 1t will help Co o5 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellingion Street, Leeds, LS1 47P

House to contact you 1f there 13 a query on the form.
The contact information that you give will be visible

Tel 0113 289 4014

to searchers of the public record
DX Number DX Exchange
When you have completed and signed thus farm please sead it to the Registrar of Compames at
SAINZAQLT Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
041122012
A9 COMPANIES HOUSE




i

pwec

LTI Limited

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court,
Case No. 8128 of 2012

Manganese Bronze Holdings plc

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court,
Case No. 8125 of 2012

Both in Administration (“the Companies”)

Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the
purpose of administrations

30 November 2012

www.pwc.co.uk/mbh




Contents

Section
1 Purpose of this document d
2 The Administrators’ statement of proposals -
a  Bmef history of the Companies and summary of the Admimstrators’ actions to date
b Proposals for achieving the purpose of adimimistration
¢ Statements of affairs
d  Statutory and other information — LTI
e Statutory and other irformation - MBH
3 Receipts and payments accounts
Appendices
A Pre-administration costs

B Copy of the statement of affairs

C Common questions and answers -

Part I — The imnihal meeting of creditors and the creditors’ commtiee

Part I - Details of where a creditors’ guide to admmstrators’ fees (in accordance with
Statement of Insolvency Practice no 9) can be found

Proxy form

& m = o

The Administrators’ charging and disbursements recovery policy

Proxy form guidance

Statement of claim form

Abbreviations used in this report

“the Compames”
“the Administrators”
“Sch B11A867
“IR86"

“PwC”

“LTI”

“MBH"

“MBSL”
“MBPSL”
“SLTI”

“ATM”

“the Group”
“Geely”

“Maple”
“Unipart”

LTI Limited & Manganese Bronze Holdings plc

Matthew Hammond, Anthony Barrell, Ian Green and Michael Jervis
Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Insolvency Rules 1986

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

LTI Limmted

Manganese Bronze Holdings ple

Manganese Bronze Services Limited

Manganese Bronze Property Services Limited

Shanghai LTI Automobile Components Company Lirmted
Alternative Investment Market

MBH, LTI, MBS, MBPS and interest in SLTI

Geely Automohile Holdings Limited

Shangal Maple Automobile Company Limited

Umnipart Group plc

Page(s)
3

4-10
1 —12
13

14

15
16-18

LTI Lumited & Manganese Bronze Holdings plc (both in Admuustratton)
Jownt Admimistrators’ proposals for aclneving the purpose of admimistration

20f 18




1. Purpose of this document

I wrote to all ereditors on 9 November 2012 to explain that the Companies had entered into Administration
and that Anthony Barrell, Ian Green, Michael Jervis and I had been appointed as Joint Admunistrators on
30 October 2012

We were appointed as Administrators to manage the affairs, business and property of the Companies We
will act until such time as our proposals for achieving the purpose of admimstration have been agreed by
creditors and implemented, following which the Administrations wall be ended

The purpose of administration is to achieve one of the following objectives -

(a) Primanly, rescuing the company as a going concern, or failing that

(b) Achieving a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely 1f the company
were wound up (without first being in admimistration), or finally

(c) Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential creditors

For the reasons detailed 1n this document, objective (b) 1s being pursued 1n relation to both Companies as 1t
was not reasonably practical to rescue the Compames as a going concern However, should it not be possible
to achieve objective (b) we will seek to achieve objective (c), which 1s to realise property 1n order to make a
distribution to one or more secured or preferential creditors

This document and its appendices form the Admimstrators’ statement of proposals for achieving the purpose
of administration as required by Paragraph 49 Sch B1 IA86

An nital creditors’ meeting will be held on 19 December 2012 at Ricoh Arena (Phoenix Way, Coventry,

CV6 6GE) to consider these proposals The meeting will also decide whether creditors’ commuttees for erther
or both of the Compames should be formed and if no commttees are formed to fix the Admunistrators’
remuneration and approve the pre-administration costs which were unpaid at the time of the appointment
Please note 1n order to save costs, a joint meeting will be held for the Companies, however separate voting
will take place for each of them Formal notice of the meeting 1s enclosed (on Forms 2 20B) Please note that
you will be bound by our proposals if they are approved at the creditors’ meeting by the requisite majonty of
creditors Itis therefore important that you read this document carefully You may put forward any
modifications that you wish to see incorporated 1into the proposals and make your views known on whether
they should be accepted Creditors’ committees will be formed 1f sufficient creditors are willing to acton1t If
you are interested in forwarding your name as a candidate for membership, please complete the appropnate
part of the proxy form

As a creditor you can attend the creditors’ meeting either in person or by submitting a proxy Please let me
have details of your claxm on the enclosed form as soon as possible In order to vote (either in person or by
proxy) I must receirve written details of your claim no later than noon on 18 December 2012 Please note that
you are not obliged to attend the meeting or submut a proxy if you do not wish to vote and you wall not
prejudice your claim and entitlement to a dividend, should there be one, 1if you do not attend or vote

If you have any concerns or questions regarding the background to this case or what 1s being proposed,
please do not hesitate to contact my colleague, Sukhjinder Raj, on 0113 289 4584

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of the Companies

J

Matthew Hammond
Jownt admimstrator of the Companies

Dawd Matthew Hammond, Anthony Steven Barrell, lan Davd Green and Michael John Andrew Jeruis have been appomnted as joint
admmistrators of LTI Limited and Manganese Bronze Holdings ple to manage thewr affarrs, bustness and property as theiwr agents
without personal hability Al are heensed n the United Kingdom to act as insolvency prachtioners by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England and Wales

The joint admunstraiors are Data Controllers of personal data as defined by the Data Protection Act 1998 PricewaterhouseCoopers
LLP unlf act as Data Processor on thewr instructions Personal data wnll be kept secure and processed only for matters relating to the
admuustration

LTI Lrmuted & Manganese Bronze Holdings ple (both in Admumistration)
Jomt Admunstrators’ proposals for achteving the purpose of adrministration
30f18




2, The Administrators’ statement of proposals

a. Brief history of the Companies and summary of the Administrators’ actions to date
Background
The Group manufactures the distinctive and 1conic London Tax1  With its headquarters in Coventry, the UK

Group comprises the following compames

{ViaiRaneselBonzel

Jomt
Venture

48%

-

L L ()

oL )

These proposals are 11 relation to MBH and LTI only Separate proposals for creditors have been prepared
for MBS1, and MBPSL

LTI was incorporated 1n 1943 and traded as The London Taxi Company It 1s the leading manufacturer of
purpose-built taxis 1in the UK and 1s recognised for providing the UK with the 1conmic ‘black cab’ design Pnor
to our appoimntment, LTI produced approximately 1,600 vehicles per annum (2009-12), which can be seen
operating 1n large numbers on the streets of London, together 1 many other cities in Britain, and around the
world

LTI's head office and manufacturing site is located in Coventry with wholly owned dealerships in London,
Coventry, Manchester, Leeds, Edinburgh and Glasgow It also utilises the services of approximately 60
independent approved dealerships across the UK

MBH was incorporated 1n 1899 and holds 100% of the shares of LTI, MBSL and MBPSL On 14 June 2010
MBH’s shares were listed on AIM In June 2007 MBH finalised a joint venture with Geely that created SLTI,
for the purpose of producing a purpose-built taxi in Shanghay, Chuina The joint venture company began
producing the Lendon Taxi in April 2009 following a successful launch at the Shanghai Auto Show SLTI
also supplies parts and spares to LTI MBH'’s main assets are 1ts holdings in the Group compantes and 1ts
interest 1n the joint venture company SLTI MBH recharges central costs via management charges to the
remainder of the Group

Recent Financial Results

A summary of the Group’s recent financial results are shown below

Year to December

(unless stated) Audited Audited Restated Restated  Year Lo Sep
(£'000) 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
Revenue 77,242 73,085 69,557 74,980 48,566
Cost of sales (71,365) (71,896) (63,333) (69,818) (44,476)
Gross profit 5,877 1,189 6,224 5,162 4,090
(ross margin 8% 2% 9% 7% 8%
Distnibution costs {(4,582) {3,584) (3,790) (3.684) {(3,449)
Administrative expenses (6,081) (4,726) (4,405) (5,238) (4,016)
Share of results of joint

ventures (578) 89 79 {932) (919)
Operating losses (5,364) (7,032) (1,892) (4,692) (4.294)

LTI Limited & Manganese Bronze Holdings plc (both in Admimistration)
Jownt Administrators’ proposals for achievtng the purpose of admuustraetion
40118




2, The Administrators’ statement of proposals

An analysis of each entity’s financial performance over the past four years and 1n the period leading up to
Admimstration 15 shown 1n the tables below The analysis below 1s prior to exceptional eosts

MBH profit and loss

Year to December (unless stated)

(£'000) _ L i 2011
Administrative expenses (1,899) (1,502) (1,656) (1,563) (1,217)

Source Management accounts
The admimistrative expenses above are largely made up of head office costs including directors payroll, non-

execuhve payments and legal and professional fees A proportion of these costs are recharged to LTI but this
15 excluded from the analysis above

LTI profit and loss

Year to December (unless stated)

{£'000) 2010 (2)

Umnits of new cars sold 2,124 1,933 1,879 2,207 1,414
Revenue 75,401 72,100 68,369 73,360 47,266
Cost of sales (68,686)  (71,713)  (64,089)  (79,485)  (43,323)
Gross profit 6,715 387 4,280 3,654 3,943
Gross margin 8% o% 6% 4% 8%
Distribution costs {4,581) (3,584) (3,790) (3,684) (4,518)
Administrative expenses (1) (1,888) (2,555) (2,930) (3.987) (4,034)
Operating profit / (losses) 246 (5,752) (2,500) (4,017} (4,609)

Notes
(1) Adrmumstration costs are stated prior to management recharges from MBH
(2} The 2010 financials were restated within the 2011 statutory entity accounts for accounting irregulanhes

The circumstances giving rise to the Administrators’ appointments

The Group had been restructuring its UK bustness with the aim of improving profitability, together with
working with Geely to exploit the overseas market, and m the future act as a dealer network for Geely’s own
cars

A culmination of several 1ssues led to the Companies being placed into admimistration, including ongoing
losses, supply chain 1ssues, warranty costs and the discovery of accounting errors Most recently in October
2012, the discovery of a steering fault resulted 1n the recall of around 400 vehicles and a voluntary
suspenston of sales which had an immediate and detrimental impact on the Companies’ cash flows. MBH's
shares were suspended whlst the Group sought to secure sufficient funding to continue te trade

The Directors were unable to secure sufficient funding to continue to trade and consequently the directors
placed the Companies (together with MBPSL and MBSL) into administration on 30 October 2012

LTI Limited & Manganese Bronze Holdings plc (both in Admnistration)
Jownt Admuustrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of admstration
50f 18




2. The Administrators’ statement of proposals

Pre-Administration costs

Significant work was carried out prior to our appointment as admimstrators as 1t was necessary for us to
undertake detailed insolvency planming This work was carried out wath a view to the Companies entering
administration and ncluded

a review of the Companies’ activities,

liaison with key stakeholders key ereditors, funders and management,
completing the statutory steps necessary to affect the appointments, and
1n relation to MBH, ensuring compliance with AIM requirements

Our total time costs at my firm’s standard charge out rates for work of this nature were £229,905 for LTI and
E45,760 for MBH A breakdown of this figure 1s enclosed at Appendix A. We adwvise that PwC has received
£108,715 1n relation to LTI and £21,743 in relation to MBH 1n fees, which were invoiced to MBH pre-
appomntment We are proposing that £121,190 (exclusive of VAT) will be paid as an expense of the
Admimstration in LTI and £24,017 (exclusive of VAT) in MBH

We are also proposing that expenses mcurred 1n the pre-appointment period should also be paid as an
expense of the Administrations These expenses relate to legal services provided by Wragge & Co LLP under
agreements between them and the Companies. Given their prior knowledge, we have continued to employ
therr services during the course of the Administration

The pre-Admunistration legal costs in LTI are i the sum of £13k {exclusive of VAT) and relate to work in
respect of preparation of the statutory documentation required 1n affecting the appointment and assistance
1n planning for the Adminmistration

The pre-Administration legal costs in MBH are 1n the sum of £1k {exclusive of VAT) and also relate to work
1n respect of preparation of the statutory documentation required in affecting the appointment and
assistance mn planning for the Administration

The payment of unpaid pre-Administration costs as expenses of the Administrations are subject to approval
n the same manner as the Adminmstrators’ remuneration and certain disbursements and are not part of the
Admimistrators’ proposals subject to approval under Paragraph 53 Sch B1 IA86 The requisite approval will
be sought at the creditors meeting as explained later in this report

Connected party transactions
Geely and SLTI:
During 2007, the Group established a joint venture (“Joint Venture”) with Chinese car manufacturer Geely
and Maple, to produce the London Taxi in Shanghai. The Joint Venture (SLTI) was incorporated 1n the
People’s Republic of China on 15 June 2007 and SLTI began manufacturing the London Tax1 in April 2009
SLTT has three core operations which form a crucial part of the Group’s supply chain

¢ Manufacture of the vehicle body and chassis which 1s then delivered to the facithties 1n Coventry

where the power and drive train and interiors are added, and the vehicle painted prior to dehvery to

the end customer,

* Purchasing agent for all components required from China for the manufactunng in the Coventry
and China plants This represents around 85% of the vehicle content, and,

» Prowvides the manufacturing facilities in Shanghai for the Group’s manufacture of all left-hand drive
vehicles from raw matenals to finished goods

LTI Lumted & Manganese Bronze Holdings plc (both in Admimistration)
Jownt Admunstrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of admuustration
60f18




2, The Administrators’ statement of proposals

Geely also own a 20% shareholding in MBH which it acquired as part of a placing which took place in June
2009 The relationship with Geely and SLTI since 2007 has resulted 1n ongoing trade in the form of the
purchase of systems and components, the sale and distribution of Geely and SLTI parts and vehicles, and
commussion earned on foreign vehicles sales made via SLTI

Directors:

Peter Shillcock (chief operating officer) 1s also a director at MIRA Limited MIRA Limited is a company used
by the Companies for the testing of vehicles Tim Melville-Ross (non executive chairman} 1s a former
chairman of DTZ, an orgamsation that the Group used for property valuation services It should be noted
that all such transactions were carned out at arms length 1n the normal course of business

We are not currently aware of any other connected party transachions that have occurred m the two years
prior to the Admimistrations

The manner in which the Companies affairs and business have been managed and financed

Our immediate priority was to secure funding in order to explore the options available to the Companies We
reviewed the existing finaneial position to develop an effective strategy for realising the best value for the
creditors of each company The Companies’ operations were initially put on hold pending discussions with
key stakeholders

Upon appointment, we restructured the business to cut costs and regretfully, due to the Compames’ financial
position and recall 1ssues, we had to make staff redundancies Of the 176 LTI employees based at the Group’s
head office and manufacturing site in Coventry, 99 have been made redundant Of the 98 employees based at
the dealerships in London, Manchester, Leeds, Edinburgh, Glasgow and Coventry, 57 have been made
redundant While the steering box recall remaimns, there 1s a voluntary suspension on vehicle sales We have
retained sufficient numbers of staff across the dealership, head office and production network to address the
operational, technical and financial eircumstances that the business faces

The retained LTI staff based in Coventry, continue to focus on dealing with 1ssues relating to the steering
fault alongside other key functions required to maintain the operations of the business The remaining staff,
based across dealerships in the UK have continued to service taxis and are key to delivering the steering box
fix for recalled vehicles

LTI Limited & Manganese Bronze Holdings ple (both in Admmistration)
Joint Admnstrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of admimstration
70f18




2, The Administrators’ statement of proposals

Options considered

The key options considered for the Administrations were to either, shut down all operations and sell the
business on a breakup basts, or to fix the steering problem and sell the business as a going concern Our
preferred option was to fix the steering problem and sell the business as a going concern basis This route
was preferred since 1t would more hikely generate greater realisations for the creditors through the
preservation of goodwill and the brand, whilst allowing a sale of the business and assets as a going concern
This 1s compared to a shut down scenario which could have impacted the value of goodwill, the joint venture,
the profit share agreement with Unipart, plant and machinery and vehicles stocks

Funding

We are pleased to advise that we have successfully negotiated a funding agreement which wall allow us to
mmplement the steering fix and pursue a sale of the business Lloyds UDT Linuted, part of the Lloyds
Banking Group, 15 a key stakeholder and has agreed to prowide sufficient funding to

- Pursue and implement the steering fix,
- Cover ongoing holding costs of the reduced business operations, and
- Cover professional costs and fees to implement the steering fix and supervise the dealerships

This funding has been secured by way of a chattels mortgage on uncharged vehicles, and will be an expense
of the Admimistratton Currently the funding sits in LTI where most costs will be incurred However, some
costs will be recharged to other Group companmes as appropnate in due course

Steering Fix

Since being appointed, we have focused our resources on developing and testing a solution to repair the
steering manufacturing defect as quickly as possible, working closely with The Mayor, Transport for London
(TfL), the Licensed Tax1 Drivers’ Association (LTDA), other drivers’ organisations and the Vehicle
Certification Agency (VCA). We have secured supply chamn availability and logisties to implement a rapid
replacement of the affected parts in the recalled fleet with new steering boxes from a UK supplier The work
commenced on 16 November 2012 and we aim to complete repairs on all customer vehicles by 14 December
2012

As at 28 November 2012, some 226 of an estimated 347 have been fixed, with 185 already returned to
customers

We are also sourcing replacement parts for the 500-strong fleet of new unregistered vehicles currently in the
Group's stock holding. Once the new components have been fitted into the new unregistered vehicles, they
can then be considered for release into the market 1n early 2013

Sale of business

We have been actively marketing the business and assets of the Companies and the wider Group as a going
concern Through our specialist corporate finance team, a significant level of interest has been generated To
date, 73 parties have expressed an 1nterest

After contacting interested parties and entering mnto non-disclosure agreements, many were provided with an
mformation memorandum. This was followed by management presentations to key parties. By our deadline
of 19 November 2012, we recerved indicative offers from a number of potential buyers that have been taken
to a second stage This second stage will include the provision of further information, site visits and
management presentations Given the size and complexity of the business, we expect that the sale of
business process will take a further three to six weeks to complete

Any new interested parties should contact Darren Jukes on 020 780 48555 or via email to
darren jukes@uk pwe com

LTI Limated & Manganese Bronze Holdings ple (both tn Administration)
Joint Admimstrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of adnumstration
8of18




2, The Administrators’ statement of proposals

Objective of the Administration

As 1t was not considered reasonably practicable to rescue the Compames as a going concern, the statutory
purpose being pursued in relation to the Companies 1s to achieve a better result for both Companies’
creditors as a whole than would be hikely if the Compames were both wound up, without first being 1n
administrabon (Paragraph 3(1)(b) of Sch B11A86)

We believe this objective 1s achievable for LTI as a result of our successful efforts to secure finance to support
the ongoing trade of the business and repair the steering fault, which has meant we can pursue a sale of the
business and assets as a going concern A solution for the steering fault and going concern sale could result
11 a better outcome for creditors due to increased realisations, and reduced employee (and other contractual)
claims

We believe our strategy also protects the value of MBH’s joint venture, therefore potenhally improving
returns to 1ts creditors

However, should 1t not be possible to achieve objective (b} for either of the Companies, we will seek to
achieve ohjective (c), which 1s to realise property 1n order to make a distribution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors

Dividend prospects
Secured creditors

MBH 1s a secured creditor of LTI by wirtue of charges created on 19 September 1983 which according to
Companies House have been part released

Lloyds UDT Limited provides a stocking loan facihity in respect of new vehicles The value of the stocking
loan on appointment was £14m and attracted interest linked to the Finance House Base Rate The stoclkang
loan was secured on the vehicles within fimished goods The stocking loan facihity 1s on a purchase /
conditional sale basis where title of the vehicle(s) 1s wath Lloyds until LT has paid the purchase price (as
detailed in the agreement), then title to the vemcle(s) could pass to LTI The majority of stock subject to the
stocking loan was impacted by the steering problem

HSBC Bank plc (“HSBC™) holds a debenture dated 20 January 2009 containing fixed and floating charges
against MBH We understand HSBC also holds a umlateral guarantee from other compames 1n the Group
On appointment HSBC had a net overdraft of £344k across the Group and had provided further guarantees
of £860k. Accounts held by LTI had a net overdraft balance of £30k and MBH had an overdraft of £2,557k
These overdraft have been offset and consolidated with accounts across the Group

HSBC holds legal charges against properties in MBPSL 1n respect of MBH’s debt and 1t 1s anticipated that this
will be repaid in full

Preferential creditors

The directors’ statements of affairs (at Appendix B) shows preferential creditors of LTI at £77,255 and MBH
at £81,779

It 1s currently too early to estimate the level of dividend (if any) for distribution to the preferenhal creditors
This 1s dependent on a number of factors, principally the value realised from the sale of business process, and
final level of costs in the Administrations

LTI Lumited & Manganese Bronze Holdings plc (both in Adnumistration)
Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of admuustration
9 of 18




2. The Administrators’ statement of proposals

Unsecured creditors

The directors’ statements of affairs (at Appendix B) shows unsecured creditors of LTI at £53,715,307 and
MBH at £19,144,604

It 1s currently too early to estimate the level of dividend (if any) for distribution to the unsecured creditors
This 1s dependent on a number of factors, principally the value realised from the sale of business process,
final level of costs 1n the Administration and amount of unsecured creditors claims

Prescribed Part
The Prescribed Part (Section 176A IA86 and the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part) Order 2003) apphes

where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs, to be set aside for unsecured creditors This equates
to

. 50% of net property up to £10,000
. 20% of net propetty 1n excess of £10,000
. Subject to a maximum amount of £600,000

The Prescribed Part apphes only to Manganese Bronze Hold1ng’§ ple as there are charges created and
registered at Companies House following the Prescribed Part order coming into force on 15 September 2003
The amount of the Prescribed Part will be subject to future asset realisations and allowable costs

The Prescribed Part does not apply to LTI as there are no charges created and registered at Companies House
following the Prescribed Part order coming inte force on 15 September 2003,

It 1s currently too early to estimate the amount of sums that wall be available for a distrtbution to the
unsecured creditors under the Prescribed Part

Ending the Administration
If there are funds to distnbute to unsecured creditors, we currently envisage that this will be done by either
placing the Company into creditors’ voluntary hiquidation, or applying to court for permission to make the

distribution during the Admimistration Further explanation 1s set out in Section 2(b)(vin) below

Please note that the ending of the Administrations may not be the same for each of the Companies

LTT Limited & Manganese Bronze Holdings plc (both in Admunstration)
Jownt Admunstrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of admiustration
100f18




2. The Administrators’ statement of proposals

b. Proposals for achieving the purpose of the Administrations

The Admunistrators make the following proposals for achieving the purpose of each of the Companies’
admimstrations

1) The Administrators will continue to manage and finance the company’s business, affairs and property
from trading revenues, asset realisations or 1n such other manner as they consider expedient with a view
to achieving a better result for the company creditors as a whole than would be likely if the company were
wound up (without first being in Administration) or, realising property 1n order to make a distribution to
one or more secured or preferential creditors

1) The Administrators may investigate and, if appropniate, pursue any claims that the company may have
under the Companies Act 2006 or 1A86 or otherwise. In addition, the Administrators shall do all such
other things and generally exercise all their powers as Administrators as they 1n their discretion consider
desirable 1n order to achieve the purpose of the Administrahon or to protect and preserve the assets of
the company or to maximise their realisations or for any other purpose incidental to these proposals

1) If the Admimstrators think that funds will become available for unsecured creditors, the Adminstrators
may at their discretion establish in principle the claims of unsecured creditors for adjudication by a
subsequent liquidator or the Administrators and that the costs of so doing be met as a cost of the
Admimstration as part of the Administrators’ remuneration (where the Administrators think there wall
be sufficient funds for a distmbution to unsecured creditors other than by virtue of the prescribed part) or
out of the prescribed part as costs associated with the prescribed part (where the Admumstrators think
that funds will become available to the unsecured creditors by virtue of the prescribed part but not
otherwise)

v) If the Administrators think that funds will become available for unsecured creditors, the Admimstrators
may at their discretion make an applhication to court for permission to make distributions to unsecured
creditors under Paragraph 65(3) Sch B1IA86

v) A creditors’ committee will be established if sufficient creditors are willing to act on 1t The
Admimstrators propose to seek the election of a creditors’ commuttee and to consult with it from time to
time. Where the Administrators consider 1t appropriate, they will seek sanchon from the committee to a
proposed action rather than convening a meeting of all creditors

v1) The Adminmstrators will consult the creditors’ commuttee, 1f one 1s appointed, prior to making an
application to the court under section 176A(5) 1A86 for an order not to distribute the prescribed part to
unsecured creditors if the Admimstrators conclude that the cost of making a distribution would be
disproportionate to the benefits

vn) The Admimstrators will consult with the creditors’ commuttee 1f one 1s appointed concerning the
necessary steps to extend the Administration beyond the statutory duration of one year if an extenston 1s
considered advantageous The Administrators shall either apply to the court or seek consent from the
appropnate classes of creditors for an extension

vin) The Admimistrators may use any or a combination of “exit route” strategies 1n order to bring the
Admunistration to an end, but in this particular instance the Administrators are likely to wish to pursue
the following options as being the most cost effective and practical in the present circumstances -

If it transpires that there are insufficient funds with which to make a distribution to unsecured non-
preferential creditors

(a) Once all of the assets have been realised and the Administrators have concluded all work wathin
the Administration, the Administrators wall file a notice under Paragraph 84(1) Sch B1 1A86 with
the Registrar of Compames, following registration of which the company wall be dissolved three
months later

LTI Linuted & Manganese Bronze Holdings ple (both in Admmistration)

Jownt Admunistrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of admimistration
11 of 18




2, The Administrators’ statement of proposals

If 1t transpires that there are funds to make a distmbution to the unsecured non-preferential creditors

(b) Once asset disposals are complete, the Administrators will place the company into ereditors’
voluntary iqudation In these circumstances, 1t 1s proposed that Matthew Hammond, Anthony
Barrell, Ian Green and Michael Jervis be appointed as joint hiquidators and any act required or
authornsed to be done by the Joint Liquidators may be done by any of them acting jointly or
alone In accordance with Paragraph 82(7) Sch B1 I1A86 and Rule 2 117A(2)(b) IR86, creditors
may nominate alternative iquidators, provided that the nomination is made before the proposals
are approved, or

(c) Once asset disposals are complete, the Admimstrators will apply to the Court to allow the
Adminstrators to distnibute surplus funds, if any, to unsecured non-preferential creditors If
such permussion 1s given, the Administration will be brought to an end by notice to the Registrar
of Companies under Paragraph 84 Sch B1 IA86, following registratton of which the company will
be dissolved three months later, or under Paragraph 80 Sch.B1 IA86 If permission 1s not
granted the Admmistrators wall place the company into ereditors’ voluntary hquidation or
otherwise act 1n accordance with any order of the court

1x) The Administrators shall be discharged from hability pursuant to Paragraph 98(1) Sch B1 1A86 in respect
of any action of theirs as administrators at a time resolved by the creditors’ commuttee, or, i there 1s no
creditors’ commuttee, 14 days after they cease to be joint admimstrators of the company or 1n any case at
a fime determined by the court

x} Itis proposed that the unpaid pre-Administration costs detailed at Appendix A are approved for
payment as expenses of the Admimistration If the meeting of creditors elects a creditors’
commuttee 1t will be for the creditors’ committee to approve payment of the unpaid pre-
Administration costs as expenses of the Administration

x1) Itis proposed that the Admimistrators’ fees be fixed under Rule 2 106 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 by
reference to the time properly given by the Administrators and the various grades of their staff according
to therr firm’s usual charge out rates for work of this nature and that disbursements for services provided
by the Admimistrators’ own firtn (defined as Category 2 disbursements 1n Statement of Insolvency
Practice No 9} be charged 1n accordance with the Administrators’ firm’s poliey as set out 1n Appendix D
It will be for the creditors” commttee to fix the basis and level of the Administrators’ fees and Category 2
disbursements but if no commuittee 1s appointed, 1t will be for the general body of creditors to determine
theseinstead In any event, the basis of the Admumistrators’ remuneration and Category 2 disbursements
are to be fixed no later than 18 months after the date of the Admimistrators’ appointment

At the imitial meeting of creditors creditors of each company will be asked to vote upon the following
matters Creditors can only vote 1n relation to the company which owes their debt

¢ The approval of the Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration
e The formation of a creditors’ committee

o Ifa creditors’ commuttee 1s not formed - the approval for payment of the unpaid pre-
Administration costs

e Ifa creditors’ commuttee 1s not formed — the hasis and level of the Administrators’ fees and
Category 2 disbursements

e If a creditors’ commuittee 1s not formed — the timing of the Administrators’ discharge from
liabihty pursuant to Paragraph 98(1) Sch Bi IA86

LTI Lymuted & Manganese Bronze Holdings plc (both in Admnistration)
Jownt Adminmistrators’ proposals for achteving the purpose of admimistrathion
12 0f 18




2, The Administrators’ statement of proposals

c. Statement of affairs

Statements of affairs for the Companies were delivered to us on 28 November 2012 The statements were
signed by Mr John Kennedy Russell, a director of the Companies, and to date we have received one statement
of concurrence from another director for LTI and two statements of concurrence from other directors for
MBH

We make the following comments on the statement of affars -

¢ Inaccordance with the standard format of the statement of affairs, no provision has been made for the
costs of realising the Companies’ assets or the costs of the Admimistration

= We have not carried out anything 1n the nature of an audit on the information

¢ Given the commercial sensitivity, 1t 1s inappropnate for us to comment on the potential realisable values
attributed by the directors to the Companies’ assets

e The directors have not considered the inclusion of any habihities that may arse as a result of product
defects

¢ The directors have assumed that HSBC has offset its gross debt and cash held by LTI, MBH, MBPSL and
MBS on appointment and will pursue 1ts remaining net debt amount of circa £0 3m agamst 1ts fixed
charge in MBPSL only on the basis that this would be the most straightforward route to HSBC recovering
1ts debt Therefore HSBC's fixed and floating charge has been omitted from the MBH statement of affairs
and 1ts unilateral guarantee has been omitted from the other companies’ statement of affairs

s Inrespect of LTI, the directors have mcluded the claim from a pension scheme 1n the MBH statement of
affairs and not within LTI’s, however we anticipate a portion of the claim will also be against LTI

» Inrespect of MBI, we anticipate the recovery of the DB Scheme debtor and the VAT debtor to be
uncertain

e Inreference to MBH, the statement of affairs 1dentifies a fixed charge held by Geely We understand that
this relates to a contractual agreement that should MBH default on the joint venture agreement, Geely 1s
entitled to claim up to $8m against MBH's share of the value of the joint venture Please note this charge
15 not registered at Companies House and we will report further if this 1s a secured charge under the
msolvency legislation in our next report

The statement of affairs 1s copied at Appendix B and, as 1s required by statute, includes details of the names,
addresses and debts of creditors (including details of any secunty held)

LTI Linmited & Manganese Bronze Holdings plc (both in Admumistration)
Jownt Admumistrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of admuustration
13 0of 18




2. The Administrators’ statement of proposals

d. Statutory and other information

Court details for the Administration:

Full name:

Trading name:

Registered number:

Registered address:

Company directors:

Company secretary:

Shareholdings held by the directors and
secretary:

Date of the Administration appointment:
Administrators’ names and addresses:

Appointor’s / applicant’s name and address:

Objective being pursued by the
Administrators:

Division of the Administrators’
responsibilities:

Proposed end of the Administration:

Estimated dividend for unsecured creditors:
Estimated values of the prescribed part and
the company’s net property:

Whether and why the Administrators intend
to apply to court under Section 176A(5)
1A86:

The European Regulation on Insolvency
Proceedings (Council Regulation{EC) No,
1346/2000 of 29 May 2000):

Any other information which the
Administrators think necessary to enable
creditors to decide whether or not to vote
for adoption of the proposals:

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, County Court 8128 of 2012

LTI Limited

The London Tax1 Company

00382553

Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4.JP
John Kennedy Russell and Peter John Shilteock
Mark Devin

None

30 October 2012

David Matthew Hammond and Anthony Steven
Barrell of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Cornwall
Court, 19 Cornwall Street, Birmingham B3 2DT, Ian
Dawid Green of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson
House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds LS 1 4JP and
Michael John Andrew Jervis of
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London
Riverside, London SE 1 2RT

Directors of LTI Limited, Holyhead Road, Coventry,
CVs 8JJ

Paragraph 3(1)(b) Sch B1 IA86 - achieving a better
result for the company’s creditors as a whole than
would be likely if the company was wound up (without
first being in Administration), or Paragraph 3(1)(c)
Sch B1 IAB6 - realising property 1n order to make a
distribution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors

For the purposes of paragraph 100(2) Sch B1 IA86 any
act required or authonsed under any enactment to be
done by an administrator may be done by any of the
Admnistrators acting jointly or alone

Should funds be available to distnibute to the
unsecured creditors' move to creditors voluntary
liquidation or dissolution

Should funds not be available to distnbute to the
unsecured creditors move to dissolution only
Too early to estimate

N/A

N/A

The European Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings
applies to this Admimstration and the proceedings are
main proceedings

None

LTI Lumted & Manganese Bronze Holdings plc (both in Admmistration)
Joint Admmstrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

14 of 18




2.

The Administrators’ statement of proposals

e. Statutory and other information

Court details for the Administration:

Full name:

Trading name:
Registered number:
Registered address:
Company directors:

Company secretary:
Shareholdings held by the directors and
secretary:

Date of the Administration appointment:
Administrators’ names and addresses:

Appointor’s / applicant’s name and address:

Objective being pursued by the
Administrators:

Division of the Administrators’
responsibilities:

Proposed end of the Administration:

Estimated dividend for unsecured creditors:
Estimated values of the prescribed part and
the company’s net property:

‘Whether and why the Administrators intend
to apply to court under Section 176A(5)
1A86:

The European Regulation on Insolvency
Proceedings (Council Regulation(EC) No.
1346/2000 of 29 May 2000):

Any other information which the
Administrators think necessary to enable
creditors to decide whether or not to vote
for adoption of the proposals:

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, County Court 8125 of 2012

Manganese Bronze Holdings Plc

Manganese Bronze Holdings Plc

00061050

Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP
Peter John Sverre Johansen, Donghw L1, Timothy
Dawvid Melville-Ross, Christopher Graham Ross, John
Kennedy Russell, Peter John Shillcock and Andrew
John Walker

Mark Devin

Tim Melwville-Ross, 8,000 shares

John Russell, 44,247 shares

Peter Shilcock, 21,800 shares

Peter Johansen, 164,750 shares

30 October 2012

David Matthew Hammond and Anthony Steven
Barrell of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Cornwall
Court, 19 Cornwall Street, Birmingham B3 2DT, Ian
Dawvid Green of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson
House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds LS 1 4JP and
Michael John Andrew Jervis of
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London
Riverside, London SE 1 2RT

Directors of Manganese Bronze Holdings ple,
Holyhead Road, Coventry, CV5 8JJ

Paragraph 3(1)(b) Sch B1 IA86 - achieving a better
result for the company’s creditors as a whole than
would be likely if the company was wound up (without
first being in Admimstration), or Paragraph 3(1)(e)
Sch B1 IA86 - realising property 1n order to make a
distmbution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors

For the purposes of paragraph 100(2) Sch B1 [A86 any
act required or authonsed under any enactment to be
done by an administrator may be done by any of the
Adminustrators acting jointly or alone

Should funds be available to distribute to the
unsecured creditors move to CVL or dissolution
Should funds not be available to distnbute to the
unsecured creditors move to dissolution only

Too early to estimate

Too early to estimate

Thus 1s not expected however, this will be dependent
on the result of the remaining 1ssues 1n the
administration

The European Regulation on Inselvency Proceedings
apphes to this Administration and the proceedings are
main proceedings

None

LTI Lumited & Manganese Bronze Holdings plc (both in Adminstration)
Jownt Adrmunstrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of admunistration

15 0f 18




3. Receipts and payments account

LTI Limited - In Administration
Receipts and payments account for the period 30 October 2012 to 23 November 2012

30 October 2012 to Directors’ Statement
23 November 2012 (£) of Affairs (£)

Fixed charge receipts

Loans and advances

1,800,000 00

Vehicle stock (new and demo) - 10,233,760
1,800,000.00 10,233,760
Fixed charge payments
Employee Expenses (258 77)
(258.77)
Net fixed charge realisations 1,799,741.23
Floating charge receipts
Trading account balance (7,617 58) -
Insurance claims and refunds 1,285 02 -
Book debts 18,338 02 -
Cash 1n hand 39,987 90 -
51,993.36 -
Floating charge payments
Bank charges (90.00)
(90.00)
Net floating charge realisations 51,903.36
Uncharged assets
Trademarks and goodwall - 1,000,000
Plant & Equipment - 56,142
Used vehicle stock - 2,249,000
Stock of parts and components - 1,579,213
Book debts - 750,000
Cash 1n hand - 28,447
- 5,662,802
VAT control account 2.658.84

Balance at bank

1,854,303.43

LTI Lumted & Manganese Bronze Holdings plc (both in Admumistration)
Jownt Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of admimstration
16 0f 18




3. Receipts and payments account

Trading Account

Trading receipts
Post appomntment trading sales

Trading payments

Purchases

Net Wages

Recall Purchases

Employee Expenses

Utilities

Rent

Motor & travel expenses

Repairs & maintenance

Steering Box repair and maintenance

IT costs
Bank charges
HSBC Merchant Services Charges

Net trading account

30 October 2012 to 23
November 2012 (£)

80,956 90

80,956.90

(12,441 08)
(19,614 11)
(9,468 50)
{4,395 00)

(2,143 12)

(17,448 91)
(5,669 65)
(8,638 75)
(6,699 25)

(815 o0)
(135 00)
(1,106 11)

(88,574.48)

(7,617.58)

LTI Limted & Manganese Bronze Holdings plc (both in Admumistration)
Jowmnt Adminustrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of adrmstration

17 of 18




3. Receipts and payments account

R & P Manganese Bronze Holdings Plc - In Administration

Receipts and payments account for the period 3o October 2012 to 23 November 2012

30 October 2012 Directors’
to 23 November Statement of
2012 (E) Affairs (£)
Fixed charge receipts
Investment tn yoint venture (SLTI) - 7,279,281
- 7)2795281
Fixed charge payments - -
Net fixed charge realisations -
Floating charge receipts
Refunds 5,385.52
Sundry debtor - DB Pension Scheme 277,785
VAT 22,064
Inter-group debtors 2,437,194
5:385-52 2,737,043
Floating charge payments
Electricity pre payment (1,800 00) -
(1,800.00) -
Net floating charge realisations 3,585.52
VAT control account -
Balance at bank 3,585.52

LTI Limuted & Manganese Bronze Holdings plc (both in Adminustration)
Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of admumistration

18 of 18




Appendix A

Pre-Administration costs

The following are costs incurred prior to the appointment of Admimstrators but with a view to the
Company entering Adminstration It 1s proposed that the unpaid costs will be paid as an expense of
the Admmstration Such payment 1s subject to approval under Rule 2 67 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

and not part of the proposals subject to approval under paragraph 53 Sch B11A86

Unpaid Paid amount Payment
amount (£) (£) made by
121,190-LTI 108,715-LTI MBH
Fees charged by the Administrators ? 715
24,017-MBH 21,743-MBH
Expenses incurred by the 13,188-LTI Nil N/A
Administrators 635-MBH
Fees charged by other persons Nil il N/A
qualified to act as an insolvency
practihioner
Expenses charged by other persons Nil Nl N/A
qualified to act as an mnsolvency
practitioner
Total 134,378 - LTL 108,715 - LT1 MBH
ota
24,652 - MBH 21,743 - MBH MBH

As detailed overleaf, the Administrators pre-appeintment time costs incurred totalled £229,905 for LTI and

£45,760 for MBH

This work included:
- a review of the Companies’ activities,

- liaison with key stakeholders key creditors, funders and management,
- completing the statutory steps necessary to affect the appomntments, and
- 1n relation to MBH, ensuring compliance with AIM requirements

Please see Appendix D regarding the Admunistrators’ charging policy

LTI Limited & Manganese Bronze Holdings ple (both in Admunistration)
Jomnt Admimistrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of admimstration




uoypsiunupy fo asodand ay) Sumnayon sof sppsodo.sd SL0]p1SMUPY WO
(uoyo.stunupy ut yioq) opd sbupjopy szuoug assunbuppy 2 paanury 117

ozt ogt o6E ozt ozg GEot ctor 1s1jeIdads -
og gt €€ o1t c6g oSt obS {Ouaafosu -
anoy Jad se3ed 200 9FIEYD UAIIND
[reese | [g= So6'6zz | [2F S19 | [s6€ ¥ 91 L izt 10 TOT S6 19 SC gg of €ux [E101]
¥l gzT o1 0LL zz € - zCr [sYills] - - - - UONBIISIUIUDY |9
£g 161 QT 6E6'C 96 0f - ob o1 gt 11 a5 9 - - - sea fopdwig (S
69 041 ¢ gte‘d 6L 0z - Sot PL 61 - - - - auerduod pue L1ymels|d
Tz ot 0g goz'tS of ozt 0% t - - 0% 6€ - - 00 4L saquunueo /1oumodde o) Jupsoday |£
tg oft 00 6418'Se ot L8 040 - ol €t - o0 t1 - 00 2L SsatIsng 10 afes| &
g< +9¢€ g 109°6GET ol =gt Sot - og 65 £6 851 €6 2F c< g3 ob 6z Bmuueyd 3 £8aens|t
3 F
3l ALinoy 1500 L], sInoy [eioL [ELIB]AIRS IJRDIOSSY JIRTIOSSY Jadeuely Ja8eueyy Joydaang Jauyred JuswuSisse Jo ypadsy
aferaay I0TURS 10tU3g

pourad yusununodde axd a1y 20§ 3500 awm Jo sySA[RUY

TonNensuImpy uy - p23nury 1171

amd

L |

$1S02 UOTIRIISTUTWIPY-IIg

Vv xipuaddy




uouvsuUpD fo asodand ayp Bundwyop Jof sppsodoud stop.gsiunupy pior

(uonpysnupy ut y1oq) opd sbup)o azuo.g asauvbuvpy x papunT 17

[ og1t 068 ozs ozg SEor CEor wiferads -
08 gtrt £€T o1E 56t oS5t obs £auw vosul -
Jnoy Jed 5211 100 231ey) JUALIN)
[£= €2 ] [£0 0glCF ] [F6 131 ] [6xx 1gT 10 €= St of 6% o1 [T g9 I =101
91 gTT =0 oft tg 0 - oS o r1o - - - - TONEISIUTUDPY |G
£g 161 tg 996 tos - 01% zg 1T i1 - - - seo{opdwg|&
19 041 L 60L gt - 1zo S6 £ - - - - soueidwod pue Axmmels| b
T 05t zg itglor go tz tgo - - ¥g s - - ot &1 aannuod fso3modde oy Bunaedey |€ W
§g oSt og Sir‘g g rr b1 o0 - br i - 0g e - ob1 SSIUISNQ 0 3[eS|T '
g< ot L€ oT6'LizT TS ol 1z 0 - 96 11 61 1E 65 6 4L 88 S Suiuneld 3 {8a1ens)r
] E
aNes Apnoy 3502 2UILL SANoY [EI0L {ELIR}2ID05 aIEDOSSY  9jEDossy  dafeueqy Jadeuep 0139410 lauaeg 1uawudisse jo padsy
adegaavy J0TU3SG 10TUDS

pourad ywaunurodde axd ey 10} 531509 9w jo SISA[RUY

uonensmumupy uy - 2(d sSurp|oH zuoig asaueduey

omd

L |

$3S09 UONBISTUTWIPY-3Id

Vv xipuoddy



Appendix B Copy of the statements of affairs

LTI Limited & Manganese Bronze Holdings plc (both in Admunistration)
Joint Admmnstrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Compames Court

(full name of court)

Name of Company Company Number
LTI Limuted (0382553
In the Court case number

8128 of 2012

Statement as to the affars of (a) LTI Limited, Holyhead Road, Coventry, CV5 81

(a) Insert name and address of
registered office of the company

on the (b) 30 October 2012, the date that the company entered adnumstration

(b) Insert date  Statement of Truth

I beheve that the facts stated m this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 30 October 2012 the date that the company entered

admustration

p—
Full pame O KEu0e by £ USSELC

Signed &é& C Q ((

Dated )Q{‘I (201‘2_




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets avalable for preferential creditors (carried from page A)

Liabihities

Preferential creditors
Payroll and pensions

Estimated {(deficiency)/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescrnibed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward}
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured nan-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to fleating charge holders)
TFrade creditors
Trade creditors (Shanghal Maple)
Accrualg, other creditors
intra-group creditors

Defined benefit pension scheme deficit {s75)
Deficiency of assets after fixed charge reatisations

Estimated deflciency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors (exciuding
any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge hotders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Sl{}ﬂﬂure%?(‘K b{

{6,383,279)
(17,793,367)
(4,837,135)
(7,428,427)
(14,260,000}
{3,013,099)

Estimated to realise

£

5,662,802

(77,255)

5,585,547

5,585,547

5,585,547

5,585,547

(53,715,307)

{48,129,760)

(48,129,760)

{4,200,000)

(52,329,760)

Date %]L( (2'0’2_

H \Oldeo - Statement of Affars atc\SoA_LTI (V1) 281112




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:*
New vehicle stock
Demo vehicle stock

Total assets subject to fixed charge
Lloyds stecking [oan

Estimated (defictency)/surplus of assets after fixed charges

Assets subject to floating charge:
Cash at bank - HSBC

Uncharged assets:

Intangible fixed assets - trademarks and goodwill
Intangiblie fixed assets (development costs)
Tangible fixed assets (plant & equipment)
Used vehicle stock

Stock of parts and components

Trade debtors

Prepayments, other debtors

Inter-company debtors

Deferred tax assets

Petty cash

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

SlgnatureL’ & Q (/&

Book Value Esttmated to realise
£ £

12,034,435 9,627,548

1,212,424 606,212

13,246,859 10,233,760

(13,246,859)

{13,246,859)

{3,013,099)

- 1,000,000
3,056,020 -
561,424 56,142
4,498,000 2,249,000
5,264,043 1,579,213
2,970,558 750,000
319,269 -
1,332,985 -
28,447 28,447
18,030,745 5,662,802

Date QQ’/H(ZOI'J

H \Oldco - Statement of Affairs etc\ScA_LTL {v1) 281112




ooﬁsm MY EVH OupuuTyY patiufT XIsTPPTN
‘aU0ISpleam g MOJIRH ‘pROY UOISJBWRY 89-75 P11 saydeon sev otepe
996 THT CE9 wopoury
paiiun ‘anysduweH ‘pojaialad ‘ysuubueT p11 2doin3 Yy OTAHHMYY
+£8°1 UNG ZAJ Wupoury pPanurT peor
p4o36u0 ‘a3e)sa jersSnpul SPUBPACID ‘g Jun P11 0oy 0£024Y
62€E BBZ0
£EB 1910 919 718 8IW J215aysueiy 81€ xod Od P11 suonnjog a2tyo HMNY OTWPAUY
8zz'al TEHE e DT Wopounyy pogmiT Uvod ASONTHD
"MuVd TYTILSNANT WYHM00E ‘Z1/91 S1INN 510NQ0Yd WIJdIWIWOD T4YSY 0434dvS
989'¢ SYTS 61TF UZ80 99T
SdS GNS UCPUMMS JIIH |IIWpUIM E9+T X0g Od P17 5U0IINIOS SsaUISNg JRIS||Y QTsllv
2P0°T CO9Z%S UCP U 991 JUC
END dysdwey uoy|y jied eSawO HWNOD |91y 0L Py alemljos Aueqy ArA-i2u)";
0£5'T dVE TMJ CIUPDUTT PoTayT
‘BM3ID ‘BALIQ BIBWISIM ‘AIRD WIRIUULJIW T J1d s1npoad Iy 0TdYIvV
[} Vad¢ e A WOpUT A PRI UUTUTOOTAR
‘peoy uonng ‘s1eIs3 |BLIISNPUT BSNOH |JILUPULA P11 IN moxuwieaby 0TYDYY
[r4 Za0 visd
‘wopbury paAuN ‘SA0YONIH ‘AvOY NOL¥3IH13d
31V.153 ‘ONIAVHL Mdvd Tvd.LN3D T0S LINN Q11 TVLINIY ¥vD SIXYL 2dv TMIJVY
ove OA6 TAWJ WUPUUTH
pailun 'pug saoullg ‘199435 ybiy ‘asnoHq  Jeqgly 531351607 pue $2ju0.303|3 pIJURApY QEVAGQY
TZS'bE HYS ¥NN WOPDULN PSTUTT
'ATTIVA NYMS ‘AVM NYvVE 3HLIL ‘31010 M¥vd] QL1 SOLLSID0T JAILOWOLAY NIWNIY 0TWNOY
000°T SHIZEd WORDUTN Pl WEqUUTaTyg
‘auet [jlyuaxmg ‘s1e3sg Buiped) uopwi3g £ 1N W=Dy Q¢ 30V
£99 AVE
£41 3N4ySAoIysS pioyIal TT Med pIoyeIS £ Iun| pI 519npo.d UGIIdNIISUD) WeDeISNodY 0TNOIY
mv_u._N.ﬁ | , TEOPV
wopbuiy pajun 1noqoja ‘z 31es 19l pawyy
3pIsag ‘pecy "Wassg eIjiews] olie) ‘8z W) SUOLOW ATVHO NOAY|  TMNOay
z05’s INU TINI WUUpoury
pajiun ‘uopsappoy ‘peoy sbuippag ‘ay wun| S53AIDS S pue ¢ TMSBY
856'T YU SBLTU 99 L PEVUUU/TEFTY
42 D/V AD6 0ZWD X553 moleH 0T X089 Od gSL SpAO[] P17 SJBW04 O pUY v 0104av
559'p TTUSTZ SIveU MaC 9
AJJUIADD UOPUNOD) PROY UIAID {|IYSumog BTZ SJUBUDIUIRY M B ¥ 01 MBY
o/t OVY LV WUpDuTy pIaRu|T JoUWIUIRTOrs
‘peoy mobse|n ued ssauisng poomapisy P39 S2119A319Q I|2IYDA RIS § 0Te1ss
E{ F
Apninoas uaaib Joupatd AQ 3Gap JO junowuy (apedysod unm) ssalppy JURLIRPD JO JONRSID JO SWBN ou Iy
Jo anjep AlInoas ajeq)  pdYy AJUnoes

Aue Jo spieag

uoyssassod s, Auedwon ay) ul Auadoid 1aA0 aIn jo uonuaad Buiuned sio3patd pue saxnatas 10 spoob jo Alddns ayj jo asueape
ui pred sjunowe Suluned siswoisny pue sjuswaalbe 3(es jeuonipuos o Bulses) {(2NEYD 'IseyINd-aNy JIPUN SI0NPSLD ||@ ANJUSPI pUR SJOIIPDII {|e SPN[3Ul ISNW NOA 930N

SHOLIA3Y™I ANVAWOD




/1 TTELEE 9250
3PL VIS TAD AJUDADD 399115 pI0Json) Jed gOT P AJJUaACD Sixe) {RIjua)d 0S51IN3D

08% HNF 78I WOPTU PeNu]f WEQITH ofeTsy
Bu|ped] sue7 mo||ipn ‘Aep BIPURM 0T T 3UN s01Ny Ae[ 992 o1laan

00v J0T FdJ WUPDUTH
pajiun ‘Asins ‘Weydliy ‘peoy INOooLqSIIED) GR P17 sqed s,|19qdwen ordwes

LLp°1 XJ8 B
‘'wopbury pAAuN ‘xas3|pPIW ‘pojjualg ‘uieH syl PI7 S901A40S sixel pljdaque]|  TMEWYD

0B0°T JT7 TWJ XI557 [[9MXTY PeUy
plojeays sdoysig a23ua) ssauisng yoieH buipjog P37 UOpUOT JaaojjeD 0Toje3

00¥'C YHZ PN WOUpouTy PIY]
- ‘saueT Uaain g1z ‘AlIaqpoop ‘a0 PuUIsIg SMaN apell gqed oTLEYD

861 TTHO PV WOopoary ITr]
§2IMSIYD ‘peoy sawey) 89T ‘25099 xoq od SHNIHSIT8Nd 9vD OTIXV.L

960°¢ dd5 970 WUPDUTH PSuT AusnoJ pevy
[i14S8104 O “HEd SS2UISNG ISIM J22.41S uopels PIT AL s0INY qed) TMavd

S0’ dITE T3 1T WOPDUT pIpulT Jo7Seo1a |
‘a3en anelblag ‘1aaa15 uopeSineN 1 30)d P17 soiny ged EMEYD

SISy 251 UUY UUBU
291 XX9 Z83IN wc>._. r_On_D 9|3seomoN 31 A1 J|d sucnieduNwWIoIaeL ysnug 314966

12 TEE TTT

0080 3131 1NT 8TW 19IsdYdouey A9|S10M peoy
ADJ35314d 2T X09 Od 2HUID IALIS JWOIShD P17 09 usBAXQ ysniiig DIXOHY

766 VNC BAT WUPUUTH DI Souny 1S WeinT
‘YHON 3ALQ UOHID 6+€ ‘SBLpINg SBuuy 35 58|11 |13N Juspuadapu] yspug orang

£2L WX TISM WOpUUry
pajun 'dayspioyels Hpouued ‘Aem 1RIGIO P11 MN uawdmbg sb61g 0161g

16E't XY TTSM WUPOUTY
Pajiun ‘AYM TVLIGHO 'L VLIRHO ‘£LLE XOd Od ALl N INSWAINDF SO91UE OZNNI4

61 TCTESS TUBZU
9|93 336 £Ad f0odyde|g proy AalleH § S¥IVdIY IXY.L 100dX0v1d TMDV1d
9% ZE 0 SSOIE JoINSEINURT 95I0yoed 0V id

Z70°6 TZUY9Y EPSTUSPL WU TTSM
3nysioyelrs yoouued umolbpug auet ullig QL1 S3LISOdW0D 19 0TddId

M¢.ﬁ g

TTAN ‘wopbuny pajun “led ssausng 3jaeailld
“Ua0SaID) ARSI ‘PYT ININ dnous sauleg N 3U3N ¥/L P HN 2Buteg| QEANAN

£92°¢C [TTETZ EVZI0
B[ H1L AS Ahgsmalys ucibulliog peoy uonels wna|o.nad JUNH puy sajeg 023.1vd

8EZ'1E CCUTZV UEneqdzy
‘259 Jayend 133115 Disqeses ‘sbujpjoy uebz o/ el nyeg|  0InMve

S8 WV [CUY WOPDUT Pagmar]
'A3)yB1a) 'peOY A3|[eA jiRd 251dIAUT YUON PY1 swalsAg 80Ay|  OTIDAY

19€ UUSSYE BUZTO 9191 UXE UZRd
xas57] SARIS AeM [1PMIBYIONW 21e15T Buipes] P11 x1004] ybBlap Adeay HIAVES

STy UUEBZS BBZTU 9L
i HQL ZZAD salysyamuep AqBny peoy siawos 06 P37 SUDIIBINSUT SAIROLUOINY SO00LNY

TS

995Sbb £FLT0 3191 ONY vAS 2ysdosys
AINQMaIys Weyoly yeed ssausng Weymy L€ Jun alewipoiny|  gs0LNY

Z0¢ T3¥ Yo wWupDuTy peqTarT
'X9s53 ‘U319 PIOJPOOM 'pEOY UOSIBPUY $ JUN P11 sa21a9g Buipuap Jeqoiny OTZNNEG




08t IS PEAT WOPTUT POy SIJETIUSSY
ded yoolquoel ‘asod oleld ‘SO0 FUnd 09 ubisaq |eMISNPUT XaQ pUR ugyoQ 013eq
P€0°C —UIS SN WOPDUy PpeioT Howey
maN ‘peoy juabejueld ‘asnoy ybnoloqrew QL1 NDIS3A vIa 0T vca
979't AT INT
‘wopbuny pajiun ‘jIysa|od ‘peod uoje) ‘G Jun P11 omadid w ny Paag| 013YIG
045'ec g5 P19 OPOUT T PoIu]
'peym Ateued ‘suenbg epeued ‘aquan dnoabingn P17 30 anpD staug 018V
{06) e I3 SgIvdIy
PT.LD "wopbuty pajiun ‘Juay ‘1eaq ‘|IPH lIIW £9] YV¥D ANV TVIDYIWWOD AT TINNG MDIG|  TMMINNG
g9t 185U IS¢ ZUCUo@L
HYS TN Uchudq peOoY 1583 /H-6€ JUSld URY OV3 qel v |eg YIA66
e TAS) 416 VI3 WUPUUy peuT spPUeJoy
Anoqueyjiiy g jied sssuisng asjadiagul ‘g un P17 {sBulpjoH) dno.ib £6q otIqqas
795°9 NAS ¥TUM WopDUTy
PN 'QYO4LVYM ‘L DNIQTING ‘0EY X089 Od QL1 ONISVIT NIANVT 39DV 30 0TV12Q
ZL0'¢ ANT IS CIUpouTH PaTmaTT
‘192435 WeyYpuAM ‘1S3 pul yied Jouel ‘T Jun sJjeday oIny Mgq 0T dqp
LT TAdY STIW WUPUUTY PoalT PEUY
uapmey ‘JnoD sSaUISng ‘HN0D UOPMEY DT un S1030W Jjduleg aaed| TMNYvVE
(8E6'T) L2 99 Wupouy Pama]™ OUHnT
‘peoy ys.ig ‘adoing ABojouyda, uoipes) eueq Q17 3dOYN3 ¥ID1dS YNVQ|  OTYNVQ
S8L6 oot
TTSM ‘wopbunl pajun ‘Avm M2GTWAH ‘35010
M20QdN8 "MNdvd SSINISNE IDNYAAY 0T LINN aajowoIny snuBAD|  DINDAD
88091 AAE 599 WopUUTy P SPUETPTN
159M ‘ANgp|Q ‘aue) Aemoy Z 10840 T 3iUN a1 SIIDOTONHIIL VINDAD|  O0ENSAD
gsT CCITEC 9ZFCU oL Udav )
AIJUDAOD) 3D3UIS SBIOUIIN £ZT ISNOY S2J2WLIOT ONINIVEL HIgWVHD LMD OTWYHD
S/b' PYU LENT COPDOTS PoqrarT SIS AJTVIe
‘uoAy uodn piojieas ‘pecy LISISIM T} HLTYIH TWNOLLYENDDO0 ANVISSOUD|  0TSOWD
LL TVT BId [ Wupoury
pajiun ‘uolsbim ‘aAuq |l3mueyD ‘T %089 Od dNOYD S100L TIIMWOYD|  0EWOUD
009 ATJOSATD) UOPUNDTy SUEY ST 1858 ZE1 PO AUEQW0) 9]e05 AJ0SA0D 1oz FiYe)e)
01z dAZ G/ WUPDUTH
pajiun ‘A1juaaod ‘poN Junow ‘peoy UopaAR|D 61 pajwI sadIAIas Buiyn Anusaod!  0#3AN0D
Jdda
ocv TAD ‘wopbuny paun ‘ssnoyH [pune? ‘siiyauag
pue SaNUs3AdY ‘SIUBUIY JO JOIIINQ-ISIM SUYD 1PPuUnod A0 AUanod 0Te8A0D
- T TNJ WUpPDUTY PoRull PeEdy [=RArlusteying)
yeeayp ‘abejia uoneaouwr ‘asnoH Jequieyd| 30 sequieyn anysioimiem g Ausaod|  9omoss
98 LG BYJ WUPDUT PYulT PEvY
U3zl ‘aalIq SHO0PPEd ‘uonels Aemyey pIO Byl P11 pIE3]00D) 011002
L68'¢ YUZ 85 95 6P0U 991 Z6FFL
-0 AUBULIBD UdRQJRY S-£ 199115 |R13UBUNUCD Yauio yoneyss yrayquod OFLNOD
1658°T IF e WOPUUT PEI0T]
'eds uoybuiuea jjem Aj|oH ‘apeled uopuelg Z9 SuojRISURI) D31W0D|  OTLWOD
1L6°C UUUBUE ZUGTU ol ISk
ETAM SPUBIPIW IS9M [IBYUD|[|M due sjiayoean 0D B 52U0({ B{EPSIPAID 0TaATD
ob'E SUF £V WOPUOrT PaaT]
‘sueqly 35 'peoy WeINJBA TE-£Z 'MOY UBqlY pY1 BulysHang sug AInuad|  09LNID




0L6'TT ITOU UECSVEU 99 XL
EW J191Sayduely 193115 Aend /7 sneyneg Joojd yisip1 (1e3ay butpest ¥ Bunasep wosdzeq 01dzeb
payun __COumc_ccoQ 2ISED dbcmu Honngesig
SPUe|pIly 3583 ‘39 JIUf} I5N0H UeIpUap a1 (M¥N) SOILSIDOT OVD 0TT2VD
AT TTHS 1S WOPTUry Poaq]
‘ual] U0 OIS ‘AjuRl ‘19aNlS AUnjuaD) man slueslgnT syong 0T.LN3D
06b'c Ado
8TAM sUaH piojiep sue sndjo) yoeosddy spio P31 SUDIIN|OS %I0MIIN WOPIII 013344
$50'vZ VY TN WUpDUTy
pajiun ‘uopuo ‘ussIg pooM ‘peoy AsmelD ge QL7 3AVH ONY WNXANYYd|  TMNVHd
652CT HVYO 919 OpTuT paimmTy
‘19ans wbbipy 'z 1un ‘vonensiuwpe pue sIjes QL7 ASTANA MNYYd 017aNg
569 HVO SEW WopUU PoUT BIISdHINYH
‘HLYOMSTIVS 'Av0Y WYHQIO T0S SdUeUld pIemIOY Aldd66
H1'E gllh A HUPIUTY
pajun ‘uaNAp ‘peoy uwpog ‘asnol JamopAely 4[4 x4 IX1466
8L ULV [/AJ WopUars
pajiun ‘|IIYys=104 ‘pPeROY HIOHRW ‘asnol pueaUIng Ul 2doung ssasdx3y jesapay P66
0Er'y XdE 119 WOUpDUy Po3ar]
'WYHONIWAIE ‘INY AFISSAL 'ASNOH HIIMdvm A1 (5700L) d d 0T d4d
- ANZ NN COPODUTH poiulT UUPPEH
I1SOM ‘pROY YOMDIA|2L ‘abueiny uoppeH 1Sam SUOIIN|OS SS2UISNg 0419353 0131S3
CaP'1 GNY ETEN WOpUU PogrulT PUeT=Em LT
‘peoy As|ueH “fBd SSAUISNG 001GaJaly § un SIDIAMAS TVYIIWIHD WNIYATIINd3 oTIND3
96 TdT ¢19g
SYONg |PUNdEIg ARM RJIUSUMO(Q eudly Byl T aL (Mn) TAYMIIOS "HODIdI 0121d3
909’8/ 5555t 8L
£0Z0 2L NNZ ATD3 uopuo] peoy AN 987 1d SIADIAYIS 3S51ddW3 0TudW3
665 UOTHL
20ue.l4 INIPeT-sU0SsIe|y [a3Se) X104D any ST JONVY IXYL NOGNOT ¥/L VS OWaA| TMSOKWI
[ AVAEVA T POy woopoury
PA3IUN ‘HLY3IH 1A31AVED '3Lv.LS3 ONIAQVYEL
SIAYIUONYOD ‘JAIYA NOLTIYHD 6T LINN| G171 SIDIAYIS ONTYIANIONT vy L2313 052313
098 VST 973 U0pUlT 15a15 UosUaUdals /3 QLT SIXVI T TMYIT
757 CCLCIST [CTU SIS [T St SPUEPTR
3sam weybuiud|g peoy »duapatd 9snoH sswel 15 Spue|plid 1SaM Jo3 Md43366
€0y (AL} 301 Y ) XA
600 2191 Buaguazned TSO0P6Q 9T JASUNWIsem Auewias eyospg 0£2503
BEO'E ANS YAT WOpOUT PO T 7u{uInoJ
TARM SPINEINOD NIBd U3 [nYsaod ‘T aun P17 1eaI33 Uospunwpl 0TNWA3
£9¢ TR P T/ WOUpOTT
pajiun ‘uols|ig ‘Aep abe|pa "asnon Wa3 P11 dnous a3 orees
££9°Z8 NOV TJS WUPDUT PofaT]
'241yspIojUaH ‘36euaAdS ‘Aepm poomBpam| P11 (Min) sBupeod auewodad uoadng 0TOdNG
000°0E YSHIPHUT LULU JI9L
498 YED3 uopuo axy AJel 1S 0F T 82 100|4 2JopaJs|aq a41040nQg 0TdONQ
60801 ZTL PNN WUPUUTT PaulT Is4 pug
S[liupoelg ‘peoy ll1Isoyy ‘prl Aspels g uosuyol (P11 Asjse15 g uosuyor) oaelal  OTAVHQ
011 UHY 99 Wopoary P OdMUSIeR
'peOY Yied [9S ‘WN0D WBUS) IS BUQ P11 11 38N 10Q Q1uiog




8L U5Z6 55U SPEU SO HNT W Jd
uopucT BSNOH 193115 PROIG GE 19315 peolg MaN P11 Ao bue ozbueq

688'S TR
TOOET 1Bjes peoy bury yip jey v It xoq od 0) Buipels g s|1gowoIny J1emny TMEMNY

780 E TS T3 WUPDUTT DoTarT
‘uopuo 1993435 BulwwaH ‘asnoH Buiwway Q11 S3DIAEIS IXVL AN W]  TM WdM

01 ONLZ 977 WOPUUT PeiIU(T Pevy oamyy
PIO ‘313ua) ssauIsng YiesH N ‘8@ pue £8 wun SHAJVYA NIHDLDI OTOLIM

06691 LAY A2
ZLE OFOQ 3193 BIUBRWOY QO0F/EE Pelg LEZ eNqry 14 S 0y SWajsAs Alpjes Aoy 013349

$SE voUuLd JLPLU
9j9L HE9 EAD AIJUIADD BNUDAY SIMOSEIT 6 P¥1 5U0133Npold |8118X 0T

£8T AI¥ ¢THY WopDuUTy
payun ‘18510 ‘9j00d ‘@nusay BuisAd 96 P11 S80IAIBS SSauUIsng O 01NgIN

g5s dU¢ ULOIN WOPDUTH gequl] [H981%
IHLAL MAN ‘TT X089 Od ‘SHIOM SS3ED0ud QL7 S¥34SNYYL 337AYH OTIAYA

99¢ Ad¥ 255 WWOpDOTy
palun 'X9ss3 ‘ysonuag ‘aleisa Buipes) Jouely all sixXvl Lsnc Tmlsnt

95¢€ Id8 SdN AeHouy
NOIMION 818353 pul UBIPRIEND PROY UR|PIEN.) / (yojmioN) pauwin sixe) isng TMISNE
Yol 02 Ad¥ /55 X955 J9olJusd pevy SU0SsIeg 0T ALTXISST SIXVL ISNL]  eMISN

577'8¢C UEY 6 15 WOPTaT T Povar UIIIWTT

‘Aep pud qeQ 89 - 79 ‘@sn0H U0ISY ‘J00|y g SATHE1Lvg STOYLINOD NOSNHOL 0TNHOL

10T UYE UTS T WUpouTy
pajiun ‘abeqing ‘proy X160 Mied Q9 Y 'V 1UN izseuljaieddy uosuyor O1edde

mmo‘hﬂ 290 P TIUPUUTH
pajun ‘puepods ‘mobse|s ‘Isang 18is 18 QLT NOS 8 NOLvd NHOC| TMOLYd

8T

1THT €65 TZT0 99L (DT 999 SPUgIPIl 159Mm
NMYIBWIS Yanas aue uods 8181sa pul [jIampues P11 SUOS g 193517 sawier OF3IWYC

1T TO¥F 1T¢dl @opouTy
pagiun ‘aje0s ‘peoy Arbung ‘pies spRipeIRm PY1 A39JBS DAL 0TSDAI

mmmvrﬁv IO CF 11T aupeuy

PRAUA "JLEVYIST IVTHLSNONI WYHXIUM
'XI1dWOD ¥IHLIMOTY INNIAY ONODIS P11 (99) uasneybunsy 01IYSI

659 AHE PO WOPOUT P07 T oNMaany WIaro_) ULt

"led ssauisng ajes |ewadwy ‘) buipyng| SAJIAYIS ONIDNIHIANOD TIWIUILNT 0L3LNI]

0L diY TTSN WOPUUTY PIuT]
Yaouue) ‘apisaye poomsHuny ‘N0 UDISIOW £ 2A0|PIRM BAIIDRISIUT pzZau

PaE ST E9R  WUPDUT PIIn|
‘PROY ASNID ‘aIMoUl UMM ‘8SNOH [BLUaD 2(d ABojouydajug O3 NI

887 Ua¥ ZdH WoUpoury Pl UVIISdAVH I3RIH
‘ONT INVT AOOM ‘ASNOH SIISOTONHDIIL QL1 S3AISIHAY FLTLD0T 1AMNIH 0TXANIH

oEP’s 11T 44
9420 9131 NSO PAD Asusao) peoy plaibupds dnols ubis suueH|  OTYYVH

687'p SUT ZTUM XOpoury T peo T PIOgIemt
‘peoy uopuaJe|d 6/ ‘asnoy ybiuy uljwey By uywen oTnuey

ST VVL BON WUpousT e AVHONIIION
'HONOYWOA1IA ‘avoy I1vaH)3ag ZsT dL7 SYIINIONT HOLOW INQOVID TMOVID
B/TET XA6 TI5 T SPas 1AM ATOT PTT DUTISAIR 2on5 JO5 015305

00Z'¥E ITF tNJ WOPUUTH PO PIegug

‘peoy ||RpOoM ‘2)e3s3 (euISnpu] UINGPRY ZZ uN

PI7 SB2IAIDS 1XE) 89

0Tv.LI8S




90’97 CTTSEV SEETU 99 SNP ZgH ST sPIueaIoH
pJeAwiosg 21353 [RUISNPUT 3SNOY0d P17 paeAwosg Buphis Jen 2914104 1
€50 FVEGEm QTdIoH
yaimyioag 83e3s3 pul i Alseg Buolind sy v§T anquwiopelal  oTivig
¥6ETT U0Y UUEE 5P8U UITONIISNavVIA
9191  gd1 £S5 X2$53 193)uag |liH 364edlA 7y SITVS ANV 1DINIAQ NODVHVd]  0Tvivd
TT6°0E SZ9ZLS VBITU e
. 3[3L [dS 8IS UOPUOT 193]S UAIIAT LZT/SZT| 0D GeD 11095y O/D N [e1dueUld jaued|  ZMODSY
0Z1'9 UUY CT5A WOpoUL peTa] oueET
A3|UNUD) ‘|1 S521e6UIBID ‘BAIINUOINY RWY V/1 JAIOWOINY SO 0TYISO
089 BUBLUBUT
620 313 4As £840 Anydise) 9p1 Xog Od| QLT SIIIAYIS TVANTWOHIANT HYMUO|  0ZvMuO
9%L'61 TYSGES BBZ1U 9157
gd0 £ZAD AQBny dled jenua) peoy weyRd T 3404N3 N13IHOSHO|  01ISHO
ST1's ZNV UgJ WopouTy
PRHUN ‘AYM ATTdNd 00§ ¥ LINA "Wes1 30410 W31 321440 0ZZ23A0
T ZU7 FITWI WUPTUTy PodmT]
‘X9553 ‘poomiualg ‘ABM WRYIRYD 'Bsnoy 930 P11 (0N) 920 01300
740 d18 VIAJ WOPDUTT pedulT SS5IN
"INV TIIW ‘TULNID SSINISNG LYN0D IIHAVO QLT WOLN 0TWu
(8z6) 9UUT 9UCE UZU
3121 GHO 6MN UOpUOT 3jepuljjo) peoy d|sI|JeD T ONIYIINIONT IXVL LSIM-HIMON| TMLIMON
90¢c’'R TLTT 7IEOUTTH W09 B2 -9¢ (T 1ena]]
1daq 319eAI333Y SIUNODIY [V “YH 8don3-so3 v/) SVS 3dOYN3 NVSSIN|  0TDdWN
8qT'c UUUSSE 92570 o1%]
10 0TAD R4IySHoIMIe A UOJEBUNN 132015 BUizem P BAIW OTVHIW
“| GES'T IS SN0 WOpUUTy PayaT 7OTuancJ
'peoy udojuels Asuols ‘aso|D pJojueH g Bun $594d UBWIBINUW OTNNIW
00€ vy
#571D S0|9 weyual|syd 2N Yyulompayd spisuleg Ad PUY SmaN 191199 saflly 0TI
Lotz SUSYYS GZC0 S5 9vb 9/ rquanuJ
2UeT YU0IGIOH 33e3S] PUl dded NOOIQIOH T 1N Q47 O¥4THAIW 091aIW
(E+97507) 0 1UMG55Y BUIS55507d ShOSUE[[532TW | ST
9051 S99PEE 16V U 9191 TU6
0TX0 34yspioyxQ psojbujem peoy YoiasauyliH [El4ISNPUI S||BYSJBIW]  0ZSUVW
T¥8'T XWNE 5VS TWOpDUTy T
PajIUN ‘PIBIYAYS ‘133495 PIARQ ‘pJRA UBLIqWed]  JYINID IDIAYIS B LOW NOLTISNVW| TMSNYW
TP6'L XU ETUAT opouTy
paliun ‘plojiem “1aa11s 264099 € ‘aSNoH gIn P17 S3NAIDS JORIIUDD SURK pisuew
69c’T SYYE PP PILU 9197 J5t ©5 PIOEH0OS
193435 weyuaddiy) z Yun $3I0M 3eYM 2 JiuN QL1 39VHYO ONILIVIW|  TMLIVI
FET'TT , XL [T WUpUOTy Fonart
19935 AjjoH ‘93e3s3 Bulped) 39315 AjjoH ‘L LINN JUINID GvD B ¥YvI NOLNT|  TMOLM
9£T’S OTTUTZZ THI0 911
VHZ 699 mobse|s uolsalljieq peoy pPeayniy S5 AL 123913 SIXV.L NOGNOT 0EANO
S08'T IS5 9N WOPUUT PEOIT USR]
'aue 3s4nY>R07 TOT O/ ‘asnoy wodijiea £z Jun P 83Us) IXel uopuon TMpuoT]
860°¢ UTtecZ UBZIU S[9T HNg 5137
131587137 WeyARQ WeYUSH] YInos peoy Uonels QL1 SSOYDINIT|  OTANIT
LEY 026 ¢o¥ . 020 oL IV d'TT SDpUPY Jo15a ] D1I59]
£81 YOG ¢ TH WUpUUTy PIyuy
‘yleay ||es|eg ‘peoy ASESCW 6T ‘2SNoH JawA|od Jjaqgny ueapbue] O0TONYT




L2T UUSFULL
$H80 3131 NX0 85 plaiysys 8s0(D) plalypeosg g JouUB|NqUIY UYO['IS 0TCLS

Zot'9 UTTTEZ
9/b20 BI9L g9F ZAD AIUBADD Bue| UBMS 86 P11 Bulsauibugz g aes0 saqnbg oTinbg

0111 TZLUFECLUCU
2[9L NAZ T3S uopuo sswey) peys g AL AdSA3IY HIAALS Q1spadt

B65'C EEBESZ ZEETU 5191 [UT
1X3 Xas53 1583 ARYUIBYINOG SMIW J3ISAYIYD + a11 SYOLOW AYHNYIHLNOS|  TMLINOS
95b'6 NEZ dTAS UopUoT 15505 15183 1018310 17 P IR OTIANE

S84 HYS BENL WOpDUTy
PajuN ‘eas uo [pyxag ‘AS|pIS ‘peoy plaiuu S/ QLT ATJUHAWNH B HIIWS| TMLIWS

LOE'E6L LT eargg
leybueys 1LLISIQ ueysuI[ Yled |eHIsnpur Builbuag P11 0D 2lqowoiny a[dely ieybueys 0TLLS

959'0¢ 4L )
leybueys 3014351Q Ueysuip died |elasnpu] buifbuay P11 0D 8jIqowoiny adely 1eybueys 0TLL1S
£8S°T {36 EAD AMUSATD OTES X090 Od]  _ PT1 016/% JUSIL UI3A5S JAISE6

£/E% TTT6 ZTINT WopPTUTY paTurT Ravd
TIMIVO ‘AVM TIIMIVO ‘3SNOH XINIOHd QL1 OAY3S 0ZAY3S

002’s UBGL gtoupoury
Pajun ‘wnibjeq ‘uai0 05ZZ-4 'vE ueejaLIsnpul AN 2IN-10suas|  QTSNIS

1567 YSBUPC £5¢ 10 o191 SUL 98d A9 PIT

died SsaUIsng YHoN AslJoyD peoy peaywinig BAIOWOINY SWIISASOLIID[] UOIGI0IS 0£O313

081 IIISVS

QLPE0 PRL  9DE 8AD SAYSHIIMIRM UOISIOM
aue 31d[RoD Yled $SUISNg YieaH T 331W0 SALLYIHD FONVSSIVNIY OTYNIY

201’9 BBEELT PECTU 991
3dZ THHW pJoipag peoyd oopiniy asnoy (afay P11l aAnowony [3ldd]  QIONIQ

898 HOF Y/AJ WOPTUTH
paaun “yied $160jo1d e swikbiid 1ned eo 2 QL7 3YVD 301440 LNIDJY| 07393y

9ge’T TUuULS
¥£Z10 319 NHL $Q9d H0jpeag peoy Buijjog QLT WILSAS INIWHST Y43 0TY43y

10£ A0S ST 1T SOPUUTY PaiufT osToH
XjU30Ud ‘153 pul jued [swiupy ‘asnoy Xiusoud usily B Xeuoy 0zZ3TV

096 BT8SEY 9LPCU SO 1T R
AIJUDAQD BNUBAY J13GLUNY 35T pul uoY[ig £€ HUN all WQad 0T'Wad

06€'9 g5y ST WopouTy
pajiun ‘uoiny ‘Aem spode ‘pnog Juabay PA7 nealng juswAo|dwy pelspuey pue.ss

vL0'1 USEY PCC UZ8U 9194
4V8 ATD3 uopuo] peoy AYD 057 Whiodg A3) 2T P17 suonowold Wvavyd|  oTvawva

09T°€ET WUTE TEN  WUpoOrs Pagur]
‘UYDIMION 'Z62E X0g Od ‘|qealanay Sjunoddy s90|A195 Bunoiop Jey VY66

996'PE BIBY 9LZZ UZU9FL  HIE YIS
uopuoq uanels abpug Asuing SauUddy YL ¥9-79 SIXVL IDAINE ANLNd| TMNLN

€LP'E CCEY TV SPET =9 TTL UTSM SPUURIPTR
155M AINGSIUPIM 1921315 UIBISIM 18849 /b P17 $921AIDS [BLISNPUT URD|D-01d 01204d

gp1'9 OgC T/ WUPDUTY PaqieTT A3 TNIY
'AVM GTVYIH "ONIYIINIONT 3NDUOL HIMOd QL7 ONIYIINIDNT INDFOL ¥IMOd 0tamod

{egg) ZVS UTdS WOpouUTy poTrar 153
ANI HEdOMIVM ‘AVM HLMON £ ‘3SNCH OWOD P FAI0WOINY LUOIARD 21004 017100d

16%°'1T ZVa UTdS WUPUU paiT 153

PI1 2ARCWOINY UOIAR|D 3]00d

0T100d

ANI HLYOMIYM "AVM HLMON € ‘3SNOH OW0D




00’1 LOLETSEBE (TUJ TEF 919
SpuelayIsN Yv08Z8-INuapinweuss g7 xog Od A 9 ITIIATEVYD-YIHISSIA 0ZSSIA
mhmrﬁ UGIJY9 STNN RIOpUUTH PYIUIT DOTa{ay
ded a4nuaa Bulallay ‘Unod spuepjoosg g1 all N oLy
718 XRI 55H  WopUu pIpuTT 101SIgd Uvod SE QEL¥IA
3LVYOLSVI ‘TUINTD 301440 A1vOLSYI JHL T {eoA) Aduaby uonesyiuad apIyaA 0TVDA
mmN;ﬁ¢ CTHEIY TP eS OoUrg ~ug v
eiqely eipnes jo wopbuy 965TT 9po> diz ypeiry
eAe|Q 1S J13soN uag esnold g oN Buipjing uosis) 02 ONIQTIOHYHEN 0Tvrdn
8.8'S Td¢ PXU WUPTUTy
pajun ‘Asimao) ‘peoy uojbuistes ‘asnoy pedwun A3LIWI dNOYD LYVdINND 0TdINN
mmoﬁmm 2 PXL) UIULTOUOTH
payun ‘Aspmo) ‘peoy uoibuisien ‘osnoH ediun (8@3J Woan) dnotn wediun OtdIND
625°941 SWITSAS
715 9AD AIUBADD BNUBAY PIOJSDlag LSNYHX3 YIHIOVdSHAGT LUVYdINN 01533n
viv AT ISYH WOPLUTH
paUN ‘joiskg ‘PUBIPaY ‘peoy pue|psy /ST P17 sdau0dx3 Mn 0TX3NN
0/8°¢CY UOSS0S ZESTU S H It UCWY Xo55d 00T
159 peoy uopuat 9z/ Buip|ing Jawisued] QL7 A0 DAWSNYYL OTNVHL
oo¢__N IV B Wopouny p=day | eqUuRaITg
‘peRoY A|192.1S 10Z-/6T ‘Sioqueyd sbury P17 @oueUl4 podxy pue apes| OZpelL
6561 U3 /T WUpUUT Podma]
'JHOM|IUD) ‘D3€1SB |IRISNPUI DALIP SBDUL ‘v JUN QL1 (IN) S3DIAY3S 100141V TVLI0L 0TV10L
018 v N9 97 WopouTy
payufn ‘Aquancl ‘piojbuo ‘Aep dooiqauois JIIHM WOL OTLIHM
1€ atio U Iid  Wupnuiyg
peyun ‘Aing ‘woljogswey ‘9gT xoq ‘o d [BUOIRUIIUT INL 0T INL
T4 diTr SdH WUPDUTH SIONIIY
PaIUN ‘PIRIEd ‘BACLD SYL ST 4RI Byl sbewter Asuxden Jo 00 inydiysiop eyl  oTMOWH
I &a TYIVIL 91U 997 vaU 9 W De[jods
SNYSHIUET BlIPIIY JDANS JSPUBRXRIY -6F-6€ J830H Jopn) B8Yj 0anLss
BES USB8 IS5 L0 991 HAYS BTY SPUETPTN
159M ewybuiwag A3pidoH peoy aaribsni 69 PI7 0D IXEL Spue|pily Ayl Tmjpru
2701 TSETSE
9L¥C0 2191 [AL OTAD 3JIYSyItmIRA UOIRIUNN
193115 963107 uawedag SJUN0IIY IUBUILY Isnul syn jeadsoH o)1 abioag ayl 9SHNE6
6EG BT V6 LT WOUpPUUTY polto]
‘Asisalig seddn ‘peoy Aa|sayg ‘abpot ununy syl P17 saiuedwo?) Jo dnoloy plig 3yl otplig
/1T 3VD LCS [ WUPDOry
pajiun ‘spas ‘Asjoly ‘}98J3S uteunod 8T QL1 SLISIVINACS ONISILYIAQY IHL 0T3AQY
(01E) CUTS ¢BP 151U
918L 1QL €71 100d19AN 1533115 pIemOH 1839 T4T Q17 XIdIXvL TMIXYL
€62'C LT CCO 1510
3131 ddb #31 |00dIIAM UCIIRM 12IS PME), 8-9 AL7 39VEVYD 133H1S aMVL| Tmamvl
64T TTMZ TV SOUpoury
paypun 'uoibuLiep ‘poomysiig ‘9eT Xog Od ssausng y|el|el 0TXeL
Aomwv UTE Tdd WIpoury Paa | QomuIoUI91ag
‘adsoyisboq ‘peod Sined LS Lp1-Sb1 QL7 SIDTAYIS FHYD ¥YD LIIMS|  TMIIMS
Yk TISHIEFOPIU 991 SIS
LESH jois1ug IR A 918153 ubuipes) peoy uojuilipg llepals 01331s
8727 6T 680Z TG 1V
233 4V0 T |00d12AIT 193.1G BIIRWEL Of-0F sigauibug ojny AzjuR)s TMmuelg




8 VAE 61TMS  UOPS[QUIAR [IBH UMOL PJO auL UGIRIodI0?) 99b0dy <800V
0s 0PI BISSUSUR FeoY JSINGAJIO) £ 1 SOIpOUOINY o 3 ¥ 0800V
- 33T
ISS X553 e85-uQ-pusyines apeur|dsy ulalsam PalIWIT ojpeY INJUSAPY 6L00V
999 -1
b4M  PIBUEM HiBd UO3E 1IN0 13IS3YI0Y 62 P11 ujeSjOINY ££00Y
Z6 tS¢ INH 10A JOSDUIPTY ISETTMH T¢Z X09 O d PY¥T 053y ZL00Y
86 VT 9TU9 JAIgsHIO IS5\
Aajburg aue deo Aajmoq sauisng deo A3jmog 9 pY1 $2v 0.00v
007 BXT E8I0 AlMYOISES I eHIsnpuT WIS D 1d ancIsy SH 8900V
021
240 94D mobse|9 weysajbe3 a3 uoou|od ZE IuaQ-oov $900V
867 ZdT 291 SPPIIX(T 95000 MYIeS &7 PIT3IUST IV S300V
T61°T Udc
0ZWD mopeH peoy abpuque) esnoy abpuqued P17 (ique) 13044 oIy ZEOOV
Z0¢ ONP PAS JHIRSdUAHS
WYHDLY Yivd SSINISNT WYHOLY L€ 1INN ajewn|>oIny bZ00V
7559 (A0 2T snusATod
piouabuny yied weyuaeyd Aepy joubAd PIT XN S9MAJRS J3|e3Q 4V 9100V
0Sb VIT GG NOWT GWIM TIvH NMOL J710 3AL USTIEIOUIG,) 95000y ZT00V
0LL°S JdY9 SNS SITq=HITN
UOPUIMS ARM [I'YaYM |IWPUIM 313uBD) [eAlY P31 SUCIIN[OS ssaulsng Jels||y 9000V
/68 ELVAWAE LY
31YSHI0A 359M A3[3eg SfIW Bul MaN 0T un P17 S921/95 abesen aapowoIny 2000V
e, 5 e e | DR SLACT, LT | DRSS A R ST YN | et o AT 1S g ey o e ¥
6827001 MSCNT IS WopUuh ol
'uopuo ‘uioqioH 1T ‘asenbg asnoysalem £ d11 02 9 399vuMm| 0TOVIM
|17 BEELUS
9/v20 9PL XDS £AD AUIAOD 18943 ||JAPUOIE all X1dom| OTIE0M
Z6Z AT 9gm WupUll A
PalUN ‘J9158040M YieaH JJOH ‘peoy A3UM P SJIAIBS LUND|0JIDd JDISIIOM 0T210Mm
EvC el CTSE9STE ZTTU =157
4V8 T1SH [015HE YINOWUOAY peoy Wo2ung 91T L1 0D ANV LLODTIIHD AHYIFIA0O0M| 0/a00M
9z8'0¢ BUTZEE SSP U 99 859 ¢LA
AsJang sawey] uodn uoisbury peoy uopuo SHT a1 (N} ¥3MMN SYILTOM|  0T.LI0M
80t SUEEUN
AgioD) 353 pul S52435)083 PROY AS|Spieg 1z MUN SI0I0W SUUD|TM 0TZTIM
(1+6°2€) U SHITM
ZZ0'2 ANc t g WITpUUly
patun ‘yInouwAld ‘Aeq|iiv ‘eae|d abioas ov 31JUAI0INY SIUYM TMIYM
091
9 M3IT DZWD “wopBuiy payiun ‘MOTUVH
'HOYOUddY NOILYLS '3SNOH G1314 Y0014 ONZ HAIV4ILSYM|  OTLISYM
87.°1T
Hd6 0T3d 121ysu|ooul] suinog 198015 I59M| D1d SNOLLYVYIT19Nd dNOYED SHIANYYM DTNYYM
8+0°T TTSZFEZECI0 @51
1N% 818949 SOJUE Jaimplouleg Adlel | 8046 SA3I0IS 3[PIEM 0TQUvYMm
9%6°% DT PERT WUPOUTY PaIor]
IIMIBA 'SPIBIY JUBWRWING L ‘UNDY) JUSWeUINO ] YIoA 0T W3dd
186°2H17T b5 2L BYISU B Ul

9|81 67 3sAUELIB] RIA A|RI] (34) 03URD ZrObb

V'd S HO10] WA

OTOWWA




L2LT OJZ TTSM SIGSpIsHeIs y30uues §T IINN SfeJUod JSToWIXE L SNUbAL €100
14077 o TTS5M J0uue]
35017 Yooping 3JBd SsUIshg adUBAPY OT JUN P11 3Alzowony snubAd Z1002
997 dNT TAT NOLATAvoy MOTIVA 00 ~ peTlITT Sa1d qqnys L0002
72 DHOZIST
spaa7 (0s9v) Asibull 198nS sexa] syiopm Bulpals paywn (n) ieag £00¢g
- 14T 86HT  WYHING INJWAVd INCHAI 3L 13 WO3IRL YNy c00tY
/9 NP ECW 39 SIUSUR ATSIO0MN
3j1S3lid ‘ZT X0g O d UBD BIIAIBS Jawoisn) payw 209 T00£9

B8PS 71 IVIPY WeqDUUTg Zv9Y X0g
O d 5jUaWAerd g SONUIAIY) 1RI0J03IIG S3ILN0SIY {puned A0 weybuiwang 8+0z79

7tz DXL AT gans
WYHNYYS AYM ABSOUD 3SNOH AYMAVaH P Suopany Jed ysnug 210749

LT LT SCW
19153Y3UBl ABISIOM PROY A3|3S8Nld ZT %09 Od pailwT ses5es D08 [441)8°]

7841 YHRZ
81V SHaH A)D uapieD UAMPM BA0ID MOJIIM § PY1 sHeday HewsApog ET01d
06 H10 6VH XPPIW A9jqUlo/n AR U1N0d PTT SIOPEITUEY TG JUs1d g001d

h@M..N JIRL I
Asuung weyused Aepp AQsodD 95noH AempesH P Suopany 1ed) yspug 5008

0iT HAP
9THN weybunlon [N A3jbue peoy uopels z9 P11 {spiv Bunay)lew) sapisuing £HF009

0% THU
£257 spasn Asjbull 192315 sexa) syop Buipays PI7 3N jeeg 009
{£E1) 15T ¢THT UBInquipT T8EZT X0d 0d eSS S55015ng 8£004
£/6'€C XZv T1¥ SNUSPIOJISH SUBqY 15 511 *od Od PIT 13N) 399005 J001g 9£00d

98 BIS CN/W UCOTAT
JeaN wWelly aueT MeYSIayDIg SHI0M UoIDUR( P17 Juawabeuely aisem s,Aseid L2008

(L7} DRT 9vd TNSe[oT
Aepn uewoy Nded UeWOY ¢ NU "a0Y0 SIUnoNDY P31 Saews|3L, xoQ sz0049

Y112 THVY TCOY SITUsUWEH
axo3sbuiseg maipn Buiseg ssouD) uidyUON dnoso asea seqled dNg £z00d
£RT dv/01TMN UDPUDT [EADY JIed PECY I9139)5 G peoiny SCOLY

106°1 ECERL] .

UQPUIMS [ITH IWPUIM 303U30 TYANY £2 3daq 1s0d yyd |eady SZ0EY
6+0°C vv6 8W  HIISAHONVIW BTE XOZ O d DY SUGINAIOS 93110 UAUY 0LV
+ST JJI0TST 5Pes Peod WBISUNH TT12-602] __ PoIldlT ATjes asY TTOEV
9L0°TT a7

€151 SQ337 GvOY TIVHIALIHM SHAOM LaXNHYIN QLT HOYVY3S O WYITIIMm 800EY
6ZET 5d9 GNS UOPUTRS TITH TIPUTAM £5FT %09 0 d PIT SUCIINOS SSoUiEny 1835y 1902V
Y1z Z96 VISY shoIoueH PeUg UoHeqied

Buipes] yded |213U97 NUSAY YIXIS T09 Jun|  uedwoDd asueudjuten 1Xe|l [0Isug 3yl rozy
S7L’T NP PAS ANMTUSMTITS

AN Weyny Jed ssauisng Weyoy ‘L€ uun ewpoIny SSOTY
f&a JdZ 575 MODSE[D UGSHIET) SAUT UNUIES B¢ PIT 359 MODBSE[D) JUSJ-P3Y £800V
098'%

MVYT MTI u0puoT [BYYNWS s8] 8b-9% OTT NS PY1 3N 2pe|ody 9800V

S61'T NNS CSHI UENIO T T59/M
ulngxoJtg eulsnpul suiely 1se3 Aepp Jauung az S0INY S Wy ¥R00Y

152 Loc
INH IINH 193415 A3I3ARM 320 Pe3aH TZ X089 O d P17 ooy £800v




(00T) ddZ o ds W
- 4338349 AUng d Ssau|sng plopalem £ APayinos P31 (3sam yuou) Buijjey dy ST004

Ir0
THiN 19153aYouey uojsuwin peoy Mueqsyosd 91T PIT SAIAIRS [BD1JDS|3 2juld +1004

950’1 UdU ¢ I HS YDaTqaTp e
peoy asnoyuany Lsnpul sbiedd 15 BT Hun Aejds|pisaid 80004

9.8 VIV SIUSIRY
yooulew |y peoy mobseln ssautsng pooma|y|ai P17 S24BAIIRQ Bj21YDA JBIS DAl 20004

68 UVE ES VOIS
peoy PUuBjAOH £ [B1ISNPUT J00JI'H TT Jun P17 XzWn4g 90004
(ZEE'F) JHY ToN  WeJunqoN £2T X0d '0'd UG- 6T0T3

+99°T UHG {Ad
A [B4 13SNPUT PiRRalppld 1IN0 sagJdod L 1un P17 Fjem 8ipp3 91003
ZEG QHR ZN UOPUTT PESY 57561090 £/71 PITSOMY d' W TZoTd
901'%S JIOWNVIS VALY G101Q

.Hm ﬂcc Tid EEF—CC—EL-M—
uo3bLIpag sue poop pul poomBuniseH 618Y PI7 jRUOIIBN NUIRAIG SZ00d

0ST ~15
ZSHI ueiy3o ISOM ULNgXolg 9oe|d usAeaMe] /T SI0J0W 3|1 D16NOQ £200Q

00¢E UAT 91TdV_ UodopIogy
|elISNPUT #oUI5e 8NU3AY SAIADIUM £ P11 cagbuig £200a
ZEP dOZ PTHI USINqQUIPT A0l USPAIqQUING 75| DUIUES[) MOPUTAR PIT SJUaIMETV & A 0200Q
QOEC 6T HIT 515 SHIUSPICHEIS o[ISEIMoN 1oo01s by & PTT OUTS[EA 10941] £T004a

6T0°E bsy
657 SPa97 |MISNpUI UIBID) SSCID 51y Uaalo) SSOLD P11 ¥uegtied g Bujuung Z1004a
066'€ dv1 66Y5 UEDIOWE]S T59M EasSUEmS V1A 01004
GS65'C THE $ZIWD X955F PoTSUE]S 33B[d Pl iusd BI9d D W d e000d
9tf AYG TN UOpUOT pedy 1583 /F-6¢ qeD v [e1d L3000

P59 ¥ DI TS ATOAUR TR
¥IO[WIDH IS0ID NI0pING 1SNG BJUBRAPY OT unyl  pYT (49353UduR)y) SAROWOINY SNUBAD 5T0ED

56 O3 TISIW AJ0UUe g e
MI0JWIgH 95010 Y20PINgG ISNQ AJUBRAPY OT Hun NI (Spaa) aanowolny snubin 810£D

£T9°¢ O3 TISM SHEIS Fuuue]
O|WBH ‘2s0[D YJ0pIng 1Sng asueApy 0T JUN pajw] sajowalny snubA) 24020

T dgS 9/ IIUenU g Pevy
1IYsajod JO N4ed SSaUISNG IS 19305 uonels P AL soIny ged o070

88¢ Mol
8vyD euquwnd uoldwelg 31e1s3 pul J00JUMO] P17 Bunaxiel ueqQUND SE0TD

{8b5'2) HOT T(Y1 UOINT pedy MOEd 00F PoTWTT 91 gy PEOT

¢l vdZ 6 UCPUUT DEOY Po13POOM 7 PN 0 ED I9TNaWnD (440} 4e]

761 HYU T TTOUTIoRT [ pewy
00)I93eM ¥o0Q Jebjejel] asNoUIIRM O0IIIRM P17 12qO|S uRaEREIED S800D
1Eb CO8 §FD  MODBSE[S PEOY DIUSPIERT § PYi UOJUEH 3 #8000
00s Xd8 £O1 X5557 PIOHT PeOoy YBIH 505 PIT SSUBINSTE) £8000
8LE TX9 DTV UB0IT 2858 X08 O 4 HeWsoINy BYT ABIIN 5 18000
€11 Adb 75T MOBSES S{IBd UCIOUNTH PECY AR G%|  SIONpold S0 PIOHID =T8T 64000

0621 VOE SE/T SIS ITVOETR
piopeg peoy aulnogsa|jap abueyoxg piopeg 9 suonros Jadoon 12000

22Tt =>de
TZN UOpPUOT ||IH 2JOWLDUIM SBUEBT L3315 78R SPUNOS 4B SAIERLD 19002

0ET VNS ZSHINVIFIOT Iodm NaITgxuay
YIYLSNANI SNIVI LSV d 3XAS LvD9OIT 9 LINN P uRs(D Jamod |elide) 65000




08T HOG ZN UCPUGT USIDUNST PEOY AdsMalg 59 55310XY [EI0YUeT TZ00
mmmq 5T 195 UspsIesy PECY PUEpepusH 3% ASUOTY J TSt STo0r
g0y £H3 ybinquipg jueqiaaeag 1335 UIPsUNg 8 P UOS puy uoled uyof +100(
[4 3 L
857 BJIYSHIOA JSOM SPas] SueT §||IyadeH €41 S2POQOINY W [ zooor
65989 HIZ ST ToTS9UIUER AI[SI0N
aueT ybnop) p|Q s2z tewsoiny se buipedy) PY1 100N € 1000¢
12824 < o HLAM GUPUUT
2JENDS }20ISIARL 95NO0H X20ISIAR ] }20(g YINoS PIYN S°LD1 800TI
00F'T 16 2195 SHoH oIef, SUeT 50H SBUEN UL 9 UI059[9 ] SoUlsng pajelboTuT Z00TT
06 HX8 /N UOPUOT ABM UBLIOY 6FT S TUNY JUTIJ Uy S3DeU] ¢00TI
0l dC LS
abeuandls peoy abeqgeg A 22140 JLIOAMBIA 2 P17 Wo29|21 ssouisng pajesbaiu] STQ0I
= vz STy qmwueTg
935D J1SNpu] peoy 43153y Al Aajbuen weybuiwg Ayajes (Rusnpur +1001
{$8) ggl 1d1 193530197 9a015 HOJTUOW =0 15 SISTAIRE JURUIII DF5H S00ZH
mwm _.n.ﬁ WH_ EE—.—CC_EL_W—
BNU3AY JUIIF|T SSaUISNG 9 USIIDUNRL 9 JUf pI7 saie|diaquini S||tH 200ZH
T10°1 {d6 131 JoI5a09T 1905 SaBUI 652 X0d O d AUET OIS H FCOTH
780°¢C [[L O SPUETpPTA
Isap weybujwaig euIsnpul 9 uoiPUnC 9 Jpun M7 sejejdraqwnN S|PH ZO00TH
9c1’1 AdV 8VHd
dlefiyieq 912353 PUI SPISANYM £ Jun ET %00|9 P11 513D Bues|s spoomiey 6200H
0071 LJ6EXH =IUSHIOL 155/ PUBIT sueT SUOISTAR AYDIES ¥y ol S]AOH 8001
09Z'% TH9 Ty
Aaaung Ag|drg aue asloH ajiym asnoH uieg P17 Buipus ylewpey SO00H
7v8 alc
TdS 341s3)im AIngsi|es T9 Xog Od 3snol uiydiog PNIdH #000H
79¢ ale
TdS a4IysyIm AINGsties T9 Xog ad asnoy uiydjog P17 IdH €000H
8582 I8¥ UbY oS
ABMIYS BABINOG Br0wURID 29T 5901A385 Bunajea uos | UILD uely 0ZOED
opE’T 506 SXH SHIOA TS5 PUE]S pIIUWIN JoTR]d VIS £10ED
Z18 TIST TENT ASNTOJNIT
LSV3 HLEON A9SWIH9O Qv0d SILVOD LSIM QL1 S1dvdOLNyY A3d4a0D S00ED
S/ ddEioy POIPESy THaIIS ARGAY =5n0H 51004V P11 4 CMION SDPa[MOUN TeqoTSH tT01S
0+9'8 T [ B90s UquL 55 9%
X089 O d lIounod AYD mobsers saoinas (ersueuy jaUNoD AND mobsen 97005
91c'c EISYAFASS I | LUvel EEA Ay
MBIA 3PISISOM HINOD JBSSNH ISNOH JPJueT  Jun P17 {>In) suoiIn|os ysen s 2200
6bE [0 eSS
UEIYI0T IS3M Jap|e) 1SB3 JUIISBI) UOHIAD 5/ SNI3UISANIM 8 O 1Z009
009'6%
NNS 25H3 uJenylo Jsam ulngxold Aep 38uuUng g P37 SIUIWLISaAUL puolljeus|D 02009
L1812 INO /N UGpUGT DT PIOJARID 68 P31 SIKEL TRD 9100D
[ A6 TRN USPUD T 5301 SOUST SADIS J86Y $9T S3IAL SADIDY TIo0D
/90°1 avs EDT ASIINS USPIE MaN PECY ASUPTY ZE[™  SJIedsd S5E0 131B155aS J51585 20002
0% XaoE TUMm
SHaH paojieps sue sudio) yoeoaddy spio P17 (3N) SUONE3IUNWWOoD Wopaald Z10¢4
115 AHS
yoY buipeay weysisae) soopped g¢ ¥ vy 1un dnoug asey) piessH £007T4




ﬁmm-N EE b Uﬁnumumu._r_uact_._LEﬂL WU LUNTH
PUI SMOpe3}Y A9|dimS peoy auoisyoe|g 9T P SID|AIDS JUDWINNIDDY AR le ZS00W
ST0°T JAZ £ UopudT 100015 Poll7 G- 1 00 % IPpI0D UTHER L500W
£99 QavZ TN UOPUCT 5p[9id UBWIS0] TT PY7 5JjeT9y OJIsiW 0500W

£92'1 HHS
819 weybuiuurg AsPDoH peoy dABIBSNK 69 P11 Auedweo) 1Xxe ] pug|pia 3YL 6t00W
ZEl CIE g19 AMNg Uoiodiio] 10015 190IBl ¢ 8 US9135101014 P00

€0E gvF 9N AUanRug
SUET JO0JGIOH 812]53 XJed H0oIqIoH T 3IUn osdalpiy GEOO
¥8C RYZ LV IAY POy ToITW 1| SJ055 BNEUXT W BIAL 5, A8U0 3R ZtO0W

QLT NNS
ZSH3 ueiylo 3sam ulngxosg Aep 1leuung g P37 SdeD 8de(|em HJe W FEOOW

702 dU9 25T
ANYSIISION0ID WeyuayayDd AEM pauly Bury 1 P17 (uopuoT) |043UDD) 1534 I EE00W

¥r0'1 3ve
PEW J191SaYouRly UGIUD] peoy Jaisaydueiy T9 Q17 SS3dd HYNOVL OE00W

1950 gl U9
Jaysayoueiy $TE X0g 0d IAIDS Saley ssaulsng [1Punad A1 41saydue 8Z00W
847 MO0 135 UOPUTY 18aNs JOQUSM €5 £ O] PIT SUBJL SAROWOINY UoMOT 8T0LT]

12 HVY VAU TE9M T
audy Bunds-a1-01ybnol soe|d 13M4eW 3SNOH (|1 Helnsnan 500€1

R09 TO¥ S TN GopuTT
weyualoy peoy auieiuncd sol) ybiy ayl s uun P11 SSIAISS J1UCL] Se3m 1011

mm._”__N do5 YA NIUIAU S
27 1SInYx207 10T O/d @snoH wodj|jeq £z Jun P¥7 80Ul IXB | UOpUsT L2007

¥8 NVE
L10S uoidweyinos poomsiiod peoy aAelbjag S|BIRWIWOD 4 9 4 97001
TS6' € dl8 ¢S 3P9d) 09 X0 O d [13UNO) All) 5paaT 91001
186'1 JOZ 013 UOpUTT UCIATT pedy SEWWET & iUy P47 U4 DUY sUDIS GOpUOT STO01

a6T ..v AT CON
weybuimon peoy Bboy aiuuay Unod Japly 1 P17 XN Stoeon QIO

- e QT
Asaing Asliegquie) peoy puejaqa|s ulog ANty ise3 yinos Burjpuey |ela3el apul] 80001

fZ01) 980 £AS 9Ngsaq7)
Hod2015 Peoy Hled pisyiesH Hled apisyiesH pajiun asel|oIny xan 10001

56 U8 Y TACT 9 SToI=gar]
d SSauisng 31ARAllId JUDISaID) IiAeallld P17 uay dnodcy sawieg SO0TH
9£8°0T DI €3 USPUSTSUETHO [T TOTUN| PY1 SoJ1ATSS TIOUUNS % DUIIES[D) 9O% STO0A
6¢ CREEA9L]
asysyreve] ynos 1e661g uo1BUIWAS neg Hax 9 HBWSoINY /1 poom|(3 yliay $100A

87 MBY7 TIVY JW0AT VIod ONIOVEL
NOLSHVYIN GVYOY dIAYWITIANYH 2 L INN al1 103414 $SOV.LAIM CTO0A
$SE Ag0 $5  MODSE[D 190115 10151 78 SU0S § UOIeg UUOT CTOET

0P € UHS £ dA SIgSPI0-H PESTSUIoH
[BWBY anuan ssauisng e Alayoueyd o1 Mun [31ET ) Z2101¢

89¢ Fve
LM XPpilg 240WUeLS JUET] U310 3.|d SN saIA¥DL 8001[

{0og) MLl
99S JIYSPIOJUIH YLIOMYI]ST] BNUIAY 310LLXId Jajsewl|aseddy suosuyog T00TC

vIT JU 210 SUR TSP =auqysy

193135 JOUDASOID) [BLIISNPUT JOUBASOIS P2 IUN

PY] ss5al4 Jenber

[443 0]




1201 HiTe
9MS Uuopuo yaeolddy uonels ssydly ayl v9-z9 P} sixe) 3bplig Asuing 900Td
761 Hil [45 UCPUSTIS TUET €% [T PUNGY JedBd £001d

LET o
23r A9sJar JalpH 1S [eysun4 8g any g7 abeley P37 sdieday Jojo SUIIY |ned $$00d

] UG £83J AYUIIe] SEMpPSY
11snpuy 9snoH sempag Aemuaals gyl pun palyseleq syd $$00d

o€ NJ9
SAD ANUBAOCD UOPSHET JNOS SNUBAY UOPSHE] S1010|4 Mled £H00d

[4:39 A9
0TAM uOjduwieyIaa|op SpURIpROLg WN0D ANULIL T JUNOJDY SSaU|SNg UUJ 13114 6£00d

77 TS G TNY X&551T5
1sam Bubuen peoy ybnouoquels Jueipend syl U2339ISBM SHd 9£00d

0867z Va6 LEAW gaqspIoypay
uoysdway peoy Aajawa) Bejlos aall INujepm 7 P71 juswdinb] abeses) Jaiwalg T1E00d
649 VL0 T1SM SHEIS JO0UUE] peoy [[E5[eM JUNOJIY 55aUISNg UUT Jalusid £200d

m.vm\v NVY oY Wequumrirg
Y12q61Q 183215 Adjwolg N0 ulaIsam S/ L7 S3DIAE3S LHOddNS ¥IATWIHd SZ00d

oo’ AOU S TWJ POUMIUSTY
1sanybuippog peoy 1suanybuippo aua|equwiA) SANOWIOINY HEIH3MOd £700d

68 VIT AU AS AT
AVM 31VOITLSYD ISNOH ANOE3 DNINYITD Mt INIIDAH LT HD3L10ud T1Z00d

vIv Hvb
(N Uopuo peoy pieAsp abueyoxg sbuiy £z P37 @|j2401yD S2d T100d

65 NOZ0V T 500
IN Ag|sapmely aue sleq op 1eBumol z1v wun P31 S3JAL WQd 8000d

996 TTOC OF T ATy
4N A3sapmely aue Jieq op 81eBuUmMoL ZTV Iun P11 Sa4AL Wad £000d
06T JAD §5 MODSE[S) PSYMBYS PEOY UIAS0Y V& T ATBACSTY 5UQ Z7000

681°Z INC EN T SPOETIN 1590
Anuaac?) $3 je1ISNpUl Asjulg 2Nod J144097°E 3N pI1 233w STIG00

95/ dNe T10
Wweyp|O 198415 ALleg 93€353 pul WJodY 89 U p¥1 Sped aulbugz weypiQ 21000

128’ NVE
$TS1 Spaa £97 X0d Od D Buissado.d juaulded 1aM0d N 910ZN
[444 AHZ ST SHPIqIe0ly peoy WNQUEON 07 PYT 523IA15 EUIISAPUY UTNqUHON ¢TO0N

ve'7 ANT YW g3 LSIHONTA
QY04IVS OW MOTY3A3Yd ZF - o ASNOH T1amul QL7 ALPEND3S TOdUYIN 9Z0ENW

T/1 I5t 6%
Pl2IyBYs 38315 weybuiddiyy g un SH4oM Heym QL3 IDVHYD SONILTYI STOEW

ey 3¢ LAD
Aingsmalysg aebiog apisen sasudiaIug uosIaled SIUBILIGNT SILIOK S800EW
0Z1 HOt 5135 UOpULTT pEod ASUISA ¢F STREL H pue W TP0TH
LOPT T3¢ TAS ANQSMaIS Fie0I0] a[I5e) PIT AUBAUIOT) Y3 SO FCOTIW

/68’ Adg TTLAA
314 auluLIziung Aep 9511d4ajug asnoH aicwAel) dnoJs ABisuz D8 W TIOTW

80T ONS COHT UETIU T Sa/R
WINgXo.g BLISNPUT SUIR ISEZ PROY SISA0I] /£ S5511d.19]Ug MaJpuyIp £S00W

= XdT 8WY XI55]
weyuabeq peoy Jajemyssiy sy4op uoIuNLOQ P17 BuisauIByl LOIDIW 9500W

NOZ
Se8 +99 mobse|n sbbugdoysig Juazsas) asnwuay gz wawdinb3 abesen sjjeysiep SSO0K




¥26'C

L6 ML XI5d TIUTW J80JIN3 8"

QvOd LS3aM Lv3dD 056 153Mm 3114044 pawT %N uaa)y Ajages £00ES

1928
8Lt IX3 1939x3 1583 ABUUJIIYINOS SMIW 191SaUdIUyD ¢+ 510104 ABULIaYINoS 6075

il 357 ZUd JOUISTETR
M3IA BPISISAM HNOD JBSSNH 3SNOH Ja3uUeT & Jun P11 YN sUounjos ysed) s+o 6+02S
586 d(8 ¥29Y =ISTWEH 350150UI5eq 115 Xog 0d| P11 anolsy 93[AIS5 JUBIUNG gL 26015
26 NS8 9TNN SJUEH UHON DUTISIToN AEM, PIOJSL 5|001-UD-deus CRULS

[EE VNb ¢CIU
18540 {21$9Y210Q SUG]SWLIS PEOY 4315342104 0T Buipesy 1005 0/0TS
8+H 01 NNe 145 UopuaT J=8ad)s Wequieyg [+ SUSISAS WIRly UTsUIngs 55015

0/c’? L[5 SML XF=>dPTN
plojlualg prOY }5am 12349 056 1SeM 9|40Ld palw AN uadi-Alpses 05S01s

7Ey VY eV STqsIRy
AINMUD4 PROY UOHBMIIS 50 5SaUISNG pJoJuien) 017 128417 18IS 1008 2£00S

0Z5 HIZ UEUS OUumeqos
pu3 a6poH ABp UOIRURY ISAPUT UOSIDN T WUn P17 13yoelpadng 0008

85¢ S I3 PUETIUIS TUIHES
uisnpul asdaxbulids peoy weybuwund g1 uza|y A39jes 69005
952 dAt FPINH  AQUIsd UHON sATT FIPpad 8 P11 QNS USATIS S900S

ZET NSY JINN DUTISHSN NEfR
pLoJI3 L 843uaD UonquIsty Jedaq (0430 Ypalsd Al 57001 NO-dYNS 19008

DSe UTO ZFA3
URIYICT IS UINGIUM JISNPU] dsnoyuing 1T doysApog wnaypadsg 65005

0t0's ZU¥ SZXU S IUSPIUIRy
43158019 U0)SY 9]daals 950D IJHIqQN[ T P11 awpiatoys ¥500S

6tS HAL
STND Asling Aslraquue) pSZ X0g Od Ses yspug SEY ysipug 25005

+S ddt
THd UHad PeOY PI9yuNg QQZ osnoH ugidwess J11)23(3-04PAH USIN0IS ¥H00S
LbS F3Z°¢3d UDnoJoqrelad £86 X0d O d AMOPET ATSJES te 005

€15 837 T1TU WYHJ 10 133815 JaU3AUTET
440 35070 NOLTNOD IGVHL TVHINID WYHQT0 Q11 JALLOWOLNY INNLY3dNS 61005
£99 d(B F¢od <JIUSTWEH 930IsbUiseq #1119 X04d od DIT anois aoiAIsS Jouns Iy 01005

£S4TT di8 FZ5Y SJIYSUUIEH SH0)SEUTSEy 119 %03 Od| PTT aN0IE So1Ad9S Wpiuns oql 80

£66'8 df0 /AN UOpUOT 90EIIS ] S0U Z¢-E¢ SBEIET) SIASIS FO005

+8€ JaL vIgd qunuauqIeTed
uojbuiiisp peoy sniAdeq Jus) oAl souBUIY P11 dnouo ey eACY 900TH

275 U9t £Vd UUUMNI]
Jv0d 2VHENYNE 6% D AFDVYL WYITIIM IHL QL7 A3Vl WYITIIM 91004

0L XI¥ IMI XIS TIUIN HLEOMI 151
QvOod NOGNOT T£9 SLNNODJDV TVYLNID P71 12841 33]0.d EL0Ed
0v9°e V(6 91IW 131594oUBy POJEI PI0 19=55 [[EHNN pPYrTsaUbl I 4d pc0td
6/ Ag6 SEW JSISSUSURY GUOMSTE] 195015 oA §00J0)59d cl0td

_/7 Y BN gILSIHONV
TUH WYHLIIHD 13341S HIYON T¢ QL1 SAINddNS dOHSAQOE S v 1 800¢d

- ATD FESY 95905 QAU S-G90y
-UOJSaM JUISIID UOXIWP|O Mo 133embplig 22 P11 dweaiamod £+0Td

12 VL oW
|03sug 133415 B[ISeD) JAaMOT pedWaIseD Jood YIST uoPINgUISI] |231ed dILWRUA(] vZ01d
T1SE'T "5 6TIWD X553 MO[FEH (/59 X0d 0d 59mog ASUYIg 81074




LET

diTh adH

2Hysweybunong weysayD JaWNeT 3A0ID Ayl 57 AJHO M ZO00M
80F' 1T Z4T #9471 194500197 677 X09'0'd P41 429317 DUTHIA Z00TA
11871 B[I155 SSByaIng oI % U9 DOUCHI J0 SWEN T5T0T vx OFO0R
15% SUT ZTW g5 EJuE ]
daisaysue|y Mied ployedt ug jwodisam #1 1un P¥1 sBUIP[OH SOIU0JIIBIT SIBYDIA £T100A
£9¢ dAal
£TNG BUIYLOM 65Hb x0g 0d SIUsWARY SSauisng SsaUISNY eIPapy UIbLIA ETO0A
Zee T 61T
Weyp|O uodappeyd pur 19aas sjfiaeN BE SHun 19[BA-BDUBA +000A
vZv I T JUTUITTUeLIY
O Pasey2ind S2)2IYaA BAISUOWRJ JO 95N 404 unoIzy Buppund 1o03ensuUCWRQq Z000A
98G'CC6 A0y 90SA Mol SOUBUTY 95I0H AIe[g TO00A
£10'82 DdZ PXT PICIX0 ASTMOD 95N0H Heditn| 005 (2024512 ) PaytT anois Yea(ury 100SN
S90°8T OdZ vX0 PI0JRG AS[MTT) 95n0H HEdIln (SQ337 £6£.4) LBAIUN t£Z0EN
628°0Z1 ©de PX0 PIOIXO AS[MOT SSNOH HEdIUr VWSLSIHONVIN 62€/D) Teain TTOEN
111701 5dZ PXO_PIOIXQ ASIMOT S5NOH Heamn PIT UNSIS WEHn 100N
Scb' 069 DA VRO PIOIRg e
ulsiesy asno Jediun won jo dngis pediun paiwj] dnois yed|un T00IN
889'C 4
{41 Pi0yi31L ABISPRIN SNPUT HNOD 3jEPIsIML g jUN P11 suonnjos Suiull AN £000N
oce’eT dETRAD
P40JXQ AB|MOD peoy uelBuisies asnoH pediun| veee£asTz (IDOLS INIONT) L¥VdINA 5000N
SZ0°T TS FENT PTaERy
d ABojouyoal ¥oimiep 943U UGHRAOULY ped abessap aul 00TL
oog
HND 29¥ 3Jiysiieq Buipesy peoy uoynog £z-1¢ SuUONNIOS BUIH IXE L T900L
0bs IX[ 7S PRIJoUS PEOY SOOIV EOZ| panun| 03 4o PesUS a4 L 050
cg 456 9 TW oI SyIeuey
AUPIY BILASNPUT UINGSUMOIG PROY UeIUIN P (BUpIB) WO L 65001
- XUT THT
Ad.uns [jIypay 18811S YBIH £5-55 91D abplig Jamod g sed |10, 95004
- ZVU TN
uopuo ARM HIOA BZT-94T @sSNoH ueadoing sueu) 07 sbeuue) ueadounasuesy SS00L
701 IV LAA
8414 soyloduaio aisse|buld aoejd UNIRISI00S §7 {ybanquipa) SWaISAS ULl 0S004L
Hmm.m Sd9 PUAT TJUIDUTIIE AEMSSTTE Y
100dsJBP|IM HNOD SIWeS 1S IAISS PAIeYS 2dueul paiwiry Burys|igngd Japed] 8+00L
00z HIT SPHD 9PTSasoW
Asse|jem peoyd maiaeas O sbuipjing jouden 0D g swbbiy sewoyy £EODL
Z0t dve 071d 08T AINg WoTogqsWey ¥ X0d Od PYTA INL <¢00L
608 IdT 244 U9y UDIBUIAI) ABMSSOIS & SNISTY TXEL 5,081 81001
= dd¥ &9 SPUETPTA 1597\
weybuiwaig peoy uojIL Ul YHOMIUM'ET 3Un P37 5211055920y 0QJn 21001
761 TMC UPIN ISTSogoueER
LUJeaH UOIMIN DUET MEeYSWIID MdYd ODAL 11 SuDiIN|OS PajeLBaju] % auid 0dA L £T00L
YA S8% BIS 1 Spoa| JHOJEIOH sUe SieDPEsIg 10¢ SW9YSAS DUDIS0TD L0001
357 U ZIW I91590IUER
plojies 3 15 Wwewyssyd jesls Z5E-05E saleds Jadns $aA91S PEOES
€621 OAS ¥$S 9NGSAGISQ PIRTHII5SUD 00TT X008 0'd L7575 TINVAY SCOES
06’z 136 8ML XI55 TTUIN Ua03INIgd
avod 1Sam Lv3dD 086 1SIM 31140ud P11 3N a3y Aypes ¥I0ES




0

999’941 VT
L9E'E6L LT
6/7'E8E'9
f \
s ON\ k ,\\MN\\. sied v\vaﬁ aimeubig
NIV ‘Iﬁv
9¥9'9/1'%T Q101
oty
808 657 SPadT ¥|BM JapUIART § SSNOH puouIyary N1 $IAIDS AJUNDBS NISH T00E?
+5 JAZ €09 INSHIOL PIOJPeIg ¢5 X0d Od JSYEM SISHITK 10
£61°7 AL T4
557 H3H 3Jem |ISMWy 1eal5 peoy Jamo]’T Jun 1 (piojuaH) siaauibug Bulplom S00TM
E1ENY
SdH Jawnen pjadied sACD dy) S2 W40 ayl| q abeuued AsuyaeH jo oo [nydiysiom ZZ00M
80411 IIT BPAT UENEUT 359
91eby3eg 13315 abpug YInos asnoH piaed 1S [I2UNOD URIYIOT ISIM LTO00M
8 IS TIRY SIRSHI0X

1S3M PIBLINEM PIPPULIEM BUET PIBUWIEM T9

BunesH pBIWIEM

£T00M




wALeld _d;vv.uﬂ aeq

J.Dfu \y l@U@SQ eubis

000°002°p 000°00Z'¢ 1e301
Pa11935d] 000’001 000001 T8 GAD SPUBIPIN 159 "AIIUSAC, "peoy PEalA[oH I SBUIp|oH 92U01g 9saUebuen
AEUIDIO| 0007001 % 000001 F (8 GAD SPUE|DIW 159/ AJIUSA0) "PBsY PEsUAOH 310 SOUIPOH 520049 950U ebUeH|
P12y SIRYS JO S|1e3dC]  |9N|BA [BUILLION play (opooysod yym) ssaippy Japjoyaleys Jo sweN

saleys Jo oN

SHIAATOHIUVHS ANYdWOD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 i4B

Name of Company

Manganese Bronze Holdings pic

Company Number

00061050

In the

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Compames Court

{fuil name of court)

Court case number

8125 of 2012

(a) lnsert name and address of
registered office of the company

(b) Insert date

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Manganese Bronze Holdmngs ple, Holyhead Road, Coventry, CV5 811
on the (b) 30 October 2012 , the date that the company entered admumstration

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated i this statement of affaurs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 30 October 2012 the date that the company entered

admimstration

Ful! name ’JD Had KELN £ fzusg{;_ L

,,Q)& L

Dated QS’/H /20(2,




.

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Investment In subsidiaries’
LTI Ltd
Manganese Bronze Property Services Lid
Manganese Bronze Services Ltd
MBH Nominees No 1 Lid
MBH Nominees No 2 Lid
Manganese Bronze Components Ltd
Manganese Bronze Group Trustees Lid
The London Taxi Company Ltd
MBC7 Ltd
Account Plus Trustees Ltd
Londan Taxi Exports Ltd
London Taxi Retail Ltd
Mann & Overton Ltd
The Black Cab Company Ltd
Ever-Growling Profits Ltd (?)
LTF Ld
MBC9 Ltd (Oilite)
Zingo Ltd
MBCS Ltd (New BSA}
Geoview Ltd
LTI Amerlca Inc
Zingo
Investment In joint venture (Shanghai LTI Automabile Components Company Ltd)

Total assets subject to fixed charge
Less
Security to Geely ($8m @ $1 6024)

Estimated {deficiency)/surplus of assets after fixed charges

Assets subject to floating charge:
Plant & equipment
Sundry debtor - DB Pension Scheme
Prepayments
VAT
Inter- Group Debtors
Manganese Branze Property Services Ltd
LTI Ltd
Manganese Bronze Components Ltd
Group Relief

Uncharged assets:
Deferred Taxabion

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

B @Al

Book Value

Estimated to realise

12,612,671
703,102
268,218

2

2

1

2

100
375,000
2

2

2

100

2
1,776
100
100

W - Mo =

16,996,17

£

7,279,281

30,963,367

(4,992,511)

7,279,281

(4,992,511}

25,970,855

277,785
23,314
22,064

1,431,710
8,123,075
1,009,240
2,664,034

1,045,650

2,286,770
277,785
22,064

1,388,759

1,048,435

40,567,727

5,023,812

ooe_2€u [2012

H Yideo Statement of Alfairs etc\SpA_MBH plc (V3) 281117




.

Al - Summary of Liabilittes

Estimated total assets avartable for preferential creditors {carried from page A)
Liabilities

Preferential creditors
Payroll & pension

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down}

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Trade creditors
HMRC
VAT
NI
PAYE
Accruals
Preference share dividend
Deferred income - management charge
Audit fee accrual
Other
Defined benefit pension scheme deficit {(s75)
Unclaimed Dividend
Fair value loss on cash flow hedge
Intra-group creditors
Manganese Bronze Services Ltd
MB8H Nominees No 1 Ltd
MBH Nomunees No 2 Ltd
Manganese Bronze Group Trustees Ltd
The London Taxi Company Ltd
MBC7 Ltd
Account Plus Trustees Ltd
London Taxi Exports Ltd
London Taxi Retail Ltd
Mann & Overton Ltd
The Black Cab Company Ltd
LTF Ltd
MBCS Ltd (Oilte)
Zingo Ltd
MBCS Ltd (New BSA)
Geoview Ltd
MBCE Ltd (BSA UFP)
LT3 Ltd

Estimated {deficiency)/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors (excluding

any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders {brought down)

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total {deficiency)/surplus as regards members

Signature ig "‘}C f—/(/l

Estimated to realise

£
5,023,812

{81,779)

4,942,033
(600,000)

4,342,033

4,342,033
600,000

{360,662)

(38,696)
(18,342)
(39,833)

(105,716)
{250,000)
{17,500)
{15,557)
{14,260,000)
{31,320)
{45,950)

{2,558,428)
2}

{2}

(2}

{100)
(1,317,269)
(2}

(2}

(2)

(100)

(2)

(100)

(100)

(1

(1)

(1)

(1,998)
(82,917)

4,942,033

(19,144,604)

(14,202,571)

(14,202,571)

(7,617,482)

(21,820,053)

Date 2@/\ ! /2‘:"’ z.

H \Oudce - Statement of Affairs etc\SoA_MBH pic (v4) 281112




Aue jo spie19q]

(£2£5°09) PEIESUIY Hed - U5 PoTEIC]eU 07 PUE GBETAR| TO0V
{$99) T oYY - WIEY S5USOXS JO Nal| UT USES PIEIoean TSSURUOT 1519d TOUROL
(715} T PenIooy - WNE[T 95UsuXxa JU Nolf Ul 585 PoTesojeun 55Ty o [ JW TO0=NY
(00Z'%) CT/0T/22 PTed - U5E)) P3eso[eun UAST W~ <00AI]
- (ooo’y) CRONAUTISET - ZT/0T/2¢ Pred - Usey PoTeIoielr PTT ¥ 9550157 o1n3] TO0NDd
565 SSOIAISS [BSUeUT] USBEMENOA TOODWVA
196 vav
TZ9Y ‘sjueH 'ax0jsbuiseg ‘maip Buisegq ‘asnoy wnun wnun TO0NNN
S5§ SV TS
‘asysweyBunang ‘safiod a301S ||'H s|I9g 4ed uoyes S32IAIBG [BIIUBLIY SUDWIDIS T0031IS
+e8'e0z dHl
LT1MAR4INS wosd31aans 3se3 09asSnN0H JIPaly) wniwdld P11 UP3ID WniLd 20034d
/08 dve OUDOASINSUSPASI NI PIo]Pog B MET STOId 1003 1d
0zt TSUIION TGOWON
091 ST YH 935 MBSSNE A (W[ taosnd
o€ Va8 S TAWSOUADY UOITWIeMBU0L [ <SJUBUd 205y S9ps0on SO0d T
oy OUEW ZH00¢ ISTOTZ X093 Cd LI Suinodiell £00TVIH
09/.'8F N[Z 225 TEpao oIUESPIGPETY PIopjanasnoH SIEZBM TTT SIEZER TO0ZVW
B/0°ST HY0 ETMUCPUC TSNS SUIR T a ]l |elE) SIEJ0UI0)) RUTB} TO0IVIN
LL2T0L Vv5 Y07 UCPUoT 180115 UsW[OT T [EJoUsE) 1§ [BDFY 100531
EPE E|9rA
FSHIPUR|10353U03SbUIAPROY UR|IWIBWSSNOY ME[EIIYM PY7 (MN) ueunoly uaig TO0OYI
SLZT OHS $TIUOPUCTSJENDS BPEUE] g JdSH ¢00dIW
000’8t
84T yzomuopuolsbuipping uoldweyinos gzajes wiogoH P31 dnoso Bunnsuoc) 114 £OONId
0z5°¢ YV NESJUOPUTToa1S SUTA 5 =5NOUISIEM T9UST] PIad TO0J1d
SCp'7 (HY V203 UGPUTT 192015 UOIINIIS GZ - § o530 POES? SIUENE00,) UDISS( I0Toaily CO0dWT
0ss =4l
TIrASSID[I21|9H 151983 ARIDIHISNOH sAemsuasnd) P17 |RUOHRUASIUT $H3ISNUE S33 Z007IvH
G69°7 ZZ9 665 0TIapeoy TSP Mo b PIIgSuUn AR SUT TS0IATOS JOTSoAU] SIEUSISINaWY | SU0W
€T ZME 7137
‘Ppaed ‘Aep umodD ‘asnol saiuedwo) ‘uodas aueuny asnoy saedwod Z00K0D
/€2 550d BUOeIsa0D 100504d
LEG'ES SEITIIS
NHE 17Quoibuieqsielsy pu] s{epissedz Iz Xog Od Asueinsuo) peaysiuey ended £00dYD
689°% S0OT 9pDd USPUTT o5E[d 15 SUSaNy) | OaNoH sbury JAd Jd Sool5N] 3559 TO0S39
008" IECTId
‘SEWYD ‘ubnotoqalad ‘peoy ujeourt ‘unod ujodur] T PN eIpajy J2WNsSUoD) Janeg T00NVE
0971 gL MTMUTPUTSUET SIE] £6 SBRIDIS JI95 55970V POOOVY
990’8 (97 Zd3A3IINSUOPACIIPECY JOUR) WeloTy 57 PIT 03 ¥ TUoQEqEyY TOOAYY
26 s9[ld YH 995 [ APUY PO0TYM
3 3 .
Aunoss udAlb 103ipa1a Aql 3g93p jo junowry {opoxnsed yym) ssauppy Juewep 10 J03IpaLd JO awen oudfy
JO anjep, Aundas ajeqa| pley Aunodes

uoissassod s, Auedwod sy w Auadosd J19A0 331 4O UOKUSISI BUILIBP SIOYIPAIS PUS S3DIALSS 10 spoob jo Ajddns ayj jo

2oueApe ul pied sjunowe BuiLie)d $13WEISND pue SJUaWIBE Bjes [eucIpuod Jo Bulses| PReyYd ‘aseyaind-aliy Japun s1011PAID {[E AJIIUBPI PUR SIOJIPID ||B DPNPUI ISHW NOA :9JON

SHOLIQIUD ANYIHWOD




.N“QN\.JMN s1eq

[Z99709¢

[1e3oL

5NU Ty ™™




CRlCIEICRT N[0 I 0% HOZ 730 AD0TIVIW g3 ISNIM dv0d ATTSNIA T 131TADIH NOSYIW NYTTIID STTIAHd S9H
SoUsISJEId 00 vh3 [ g8 810 "ININ AvH INYIH QVOY ISNITTE ¥Z 35N0R JdCIONTT NYWTIM NITTHIVY IS 19 SaW
ERlIEREICEE W] £ 1571858 II5daW0S N NCONIATTD OvV0od NOIONITOOOM 5 S3T00 IINYT YWTIHT SaW
SOUBISJoId (00 BE 7 BE JHUEXO  Td0IX0 TIIH NOIONTAYIH 3ovVIIOY JHL SIUVd AuVMaT dW
SIUSIS)SId 00 BE ar ONE AR JUTHSd0YHS NOTHDTETIY JNVT TIWRAOAS 1T IOVIIOT STTaanH STHEIVd ONVIOY AIAVT oW
SIURISRIg 00 ZET /€ 056 0Ed]  WT0JANS SANNWAT 1S A9nd L4 100M TIIH Y18 Z¢ TTIATY INTTIAVIN V1IWVd SaW
L2 T
22U (00 23 FT1D  ¥31S3DN01D NYIAIS NO AUNELSAM LHNOD IONVES ISNOH NOLLVLS da0a TEVHIIW TNYd YW
G7 H55 2437 oNIALV
S0UR435214 (00 STF SNIALYM SIS HIINNIN STWYL J41a8YD QI0INAD QvY0d dA0INAD 05 AVSWYY QIAVQ NHOC 40 31Yi%53 3HL
ERIEIT R Tel ot (¥4 (T8 ONE  YHSENS 153M SAD0SEVH SNNTAY JUOINYIS V6 I5N00 JoWAIY NOSWOHIINTIOYVS NI3d0d 3N
Rl RN ar | (oMot cZ DHE SANT  NOIJWVHETATOM ASIMIADIM JAIST SANYTAIIA OT TACOH NOSTIYVH NVTTID S|
~ SoURISIRId[00'GeT S7 Z4a7 G AG50W GTAVT ROANOT INIDSTdD GOOMITIVH G 8 IV ABSOW TFTINHW FLANIMY 0 JIVIST JAL
Y4 XIOFPNI SNMOT WYITTITN
90UBI2J2.d |00 GZF STI3M 3D0THENNL HONOYOIHLNDS AVM MVO SANNOY +T SLLIHILAD SNMOQ AVIW JISS3C 40 31V1ST 3HL
T4 UHB
0uas8jeid |00 STF 9vd  1ISUIWGS AUNGNOLSYD DV id LaXuvi T INId val 1IvHIVY SHl TIHYNHD D ¥ val XINAY
SIUSIRISId00 G 3 57 av8 51 TTHIY /¥ NOANOT NGOV 1D Avod JA00Yd 8T THO0UT SIMIT NZ 113 RYEVS YW
£C 23
2Ju8yald |00 £TF bT3 WO48 NOGNOT JUVHM AHVYNYD UVNDS YAYNYD JHINID dNOUDILID QILIAWIT SIINIWON SOOVAIA
U181 |00 027 0T 18] d  NIeNd 09 AANITIN dvoy J IVANOAY #11 ATABYH VSINOT AUV SH
DUIISIRIG00 8BTS 81 VB 040 AZd9NS NOUAOYD AT TUIAS SNOD AVA ISIM & XANGSNIVS vaadd SOl
SOUSIHII 00 81T 81 dVE 8P0d PGEFTZ  NOGNOTINVI NYMS ¢ I5N0H ANVAdIAlY JILIWTT STINTAON A0Y
S0UDJS131d [00 BY3 81 NaF SAQ SONVIQIW ISIM TIIH AT1d31dd [13NSNTd 199915 ADIH Z3 NOSYIW NITOD WYITIIM oW
USSP 81T 81 NOLJWYHEIATOM MHVd NYOHLT 10D av0d ddvm 18 M3IT 350U GO
2] IJ[00"8TF aT MAZ LYY SONVI JOUIHITTD 39V Td INSOHIMYH ZF ATIOMVH EVHIIW 17930 W
SIUSIS]SId 00 517 8T SIIVIS NOLIWVHYIATOM avod saanis 21 TTITH0D ITHACON ADdad ud
SUSIS{eId [00 BT Y 87 AONYTIET W WIHINY 00 J8vN05 JHL BT J3LIWIT ANV NOIHLION o773 ATSTYAD T939939H
91 d4d7 oAl
US4 ]00 917 NOXO HONNIHD AYM QT1IINYDI ¥IMOT JWOH DONISHNN a1314 NOLdWIH SYID0Y QIUSINIM ITHOCUVIH SSIW
DUSISRId00 13 o4 ALCDETT  ONONANVITIWYEG IvIdD avOod d300-ANAL NV 1939 NOJd HOTAVI I5INGT dW
SOUSISBId 00 £ 13 1 NHZ YT VIadWNS 5 Jd80HINTIW HTdO1S SNV T NIT9S aNTAaNyS HITWNH ANOWSId 193909 uW
OUBISISId{007CTT &3 dAF CTHE  YISSN5 159M WYRSE0OH MOUVIN SITdVI £ STHHON INTTOEVD AVHYS Sdl
SOUSISISIg 00 L3 1 gdt 1V0  VIHBWNT TISITaVO NOLTTdVo MAlA MOOVIR ¢ QIAMAN HIFIVZTTE ASUANVY S9N
SRR 0063 6 Hl0 8V1  VIGEWNo IVANIN AoIMDd35 35010 TIH Z SHIHIIM WYTTTTA TUYHOIY dW
6 a1y
JUBIBJ24d (00 63 658 TOLSIHE IZVIINIH UYL IZYITNIH S DST NTTWVD 1INOTT INOWAYY NIWVYD STTIVHD WYITIIM 40 HOX3
CRICACTENE W[ i 7 INT 300~ XISST I ISIHOTOD TIVHSIOD0S 139415 NIAN0 67 SINAYM NIMJUOD STWVT 193809 dW
SUSISJSI3 00757 g HE8 $TID  INTN V3T NMOASORIN 133415 93ddN SONTAIA SXIH XTTIOW SUW
SOURISJoId |00 53 c gdS TPDY SHUIg WYHONINOM HSUINNTA SNIOUVS I 5INNY ¢ JIT80W NHOT HIONNTT 9
SOUR RSO0 v v SIIVIS NOLJWVHIIATOM GV0d NJONNVI FeC REERMENICER
“USIRSId 0053 v JdC AN TvSQ00 9N IOVTIIA NIAVO NV T NIAV0 V3T HOTH NYWEY JTTNVIS aW
DB 0T vT r S44VIS NOIdWYHYIATOM avoy ANARM IR 07 UNVH 51800 SO
S0USISSId 00 5T £ HIO OZVS  TIYIHSNIATAVIEVDY ATFADANY T SNNIAY AMOL 1T SVYWOHRT HITdvS NHOT 9l
SOURIRJBId[00 £ F £ ANZ 0P30 VAANOHY MV IVa4L dvod JTIN HIAdVONTd SANOL HIT
SIURIRJRII 0TS £ ANC OFID VAINOHY MYIWTYL Avod J1IN HIdVoORTd SINOL 93904 dW
Z NAC TPVS HIIAS HIMA 8390 Cd0UX3 U432
UIRJAI4 |00 ¢F LSIMAQUOIUIAYH WHVH YOOH SIVOHS DS3 NOSAYYHIIY NOWIS Em._maox NOSAUYHIIY NYWEON 143904 SHOX]
T C I NOUNU]
30UAIDJR4d |00 17 J33ULS NOLIOWDONUHL LHNOD 1TYHLIOD S 0D B NNYWOII3S S 1 0/D AATYNOY AUNIH HW
WRITRII[0T T 1 N(ZATOd  NOONOTIRYTIADTT SNISNOD Y3HdOISTERD T1IEVIS Ul

PIY SaJeys 1o s|Ie1ag

anjeA |eUION

piay
SBIBUS JO ON

{apo2isod ulim) ssauppy

Japjoyaieys Jo awen

SUIATOHIUVYHS ANVAWOD




SOUSISJSAd 00 70T 13 POT T qde OT8__ TATHSVINVT A9nd WOIL0g5Wvd INFI5390 TIVH T90INvIS Ot NOSMVT WVHVED 9W
=SUSIRSIJI00000 T 00071 ZXGT 6TV]  VIIHWND WOTITW 311009 ISYNHMOTIVMS 3 1011 NOTTOd VIINDW 55IW
FIUSIHS |00 000 17 000' T Z3Z 145 XANaslivs 95010 SHL BT IA3d QavHOTT 13933030 0
0001
3DUJ3J2.d [00 000° T3 d9S 2251  JYIHSHUOA LSIM WYHONITIOD ANV NOILYLS AHIDANS A10 IHL SNIMLHOIT ANVTEIHLNS TBAS SHIW
USRI [0 0667 066 MA0 SETT AAINAMS NANAL VST TORIVI 2F NI TavITaN JTN0D HEANNAMD NOTIVIN SdH
—_©S0UaIsJaId {00 ZEGT LE6 MY 268 SANVITIW ISIM TINRITOS NOLTO AvYoY INGN0AISIM B0 MI015vd 19V a9V AONIW SaW
FIUSISIS [0 0573 0s/ NS EZHE 1I5H0Q ADUNHOISIHAD J900SNVEd JAlga TIHISOU 2| NMOYT NATIAT NVOT S9W|
SIUSTS]o I |00 005G 3 005 J09 EMN NOGNOT SNITIVD aNY ISNYTET TIIMONYZ TNvd 5V TOHOIN ¥a
SOUaIS)ald (0070057 005 A10Td0N TUOITIHT WYRQATHS SONVED JHL NOSHIIVd AVIW N33 11T S8
SoUAISaId 00 05F T oSy N(E £d INdLTTD  WYADNIWYIA 133815 53 T9VHD Lv9UD £F QILIRTT SIINTWON 91vH
IIUBISRIJ[00SIET S/¢ 937 BPHD IVONIM AZET I53M JATIC NCOVaE &7 SANOL VIDTdIVd NNAT G
IIUSISR 00 S/ET G/E NNT E0M__ JUIHSAY04TEIH HIEOMSNYWYOTY TNNIAY O IT8INS £S5 HASNOANITYED RAOL AJ943039 g
Cz¢ 16 SWJ~ INIJONNT SITTAHd NA [O8YD SW CgUXI X3553 IVONU
32U3J33.1d 005 EET UVIN NIIYD AVILSNITUD JOVLLOD MOTIIM DST LNIDONNI SIMIT NHOC ANFDONNI JATIO LIUVOUYIW SHOX3
USISIoId[00 00ES 00E ANZTFd WYHDNIWYGIE 35010 NISVID 6 NITaTAM JINTdS 15INYT TIVNOY g
SRS |00 D0ET 00% AN/ €9 WYHDNIWAIE ¥dve LVIH0 50710 N5V D 6 NTTEIM ISINYT TTYNOY diN
SIUSISJ3Id |00 00E S 00¢ DYC £ZVS  033Ad NIAYH QdOTTIH AV ATV 31 NIVAMS WYTTIM SIWVT ANT93T
FIUSISJRIJ 000527 05¢ MNP TdI ROTMGEAT Av0Y AT INJH JA09D SHIL 8 INTH VHEYS AJNYN SEW
RIS d[00 F6 13 V61 JICTZE  SANVIAIW ISTIM ATIETI0T NOLING avoy 390va3d 6% SIAYYd TIYNOT 8
SIUSI9Jod |00 61 Z61 ATHENS TITHCIY A¥0Y AdVd SAL 53NV dd 65 SINEYd NTUSHYI SYHOHL 8
SIUSIS]SId DO BB T3 a91 FUOA SISNOHDNIEA Gv0d 5 NI 19H IS 2 LINDNOYIETY YITTIW NOSINNIE ST90d S
SSUSISEId |00 2813 {81 SIT AT JUIASHOIMYEYA ATHOMTINTA Qv0d SN0 ¢f TdOH 139v5dvH YNOIJ S8
0ST HIBG LAY JIOVTIVNUHITGVZITI
S0U13J8Jd |00 0517 SHW ABSNY YVAN FHOWSNNG-NO-NOLLIHLS INYT ASDNY +Z 3A1Sd33a IDVITYM SAWVE I
BIETSJ5IJ 000513 05T aNE ATMS — NOONOT IUVNOS NIHdTOd 35N0H JUOMONITION 20T 9I0W NROTSYIONO0d ¥R
SOTISJeId[00 05T 0ST IXF CINE  XIooN5 159M Va5 Ad DNIE0D INNIAY HIGOMSO TV 9% JI9INTd HSINE0D TUT ST9STVA SN
OTSBId 00 ZETS JET ang £a1d  WIYIRNY AINN0D JINOWATIVE INNFAY RIOIAJ0NA T VoV 1d DIVHD AWV 9l
SOUSISIEIA 00 e T3 971 JOETND J9aNS 90T TING IN MOSUaW AVAYIVY IHL 9T ATgSgNdOHL JIOOW LYW IT5TT HINT SEN
USRI 00 geTS 971 JTHANS WVYHT0D AVOY WYADRTITIO] Sa=WvENOOW| S LIWIT ANYIWOD OV ST D
SOUSIRId [0 5 e &1 MSP ZEAT  JEIASYOTMAVA Va5 NOISNTWYIT SN0910 SNMOOSNY T ¢ NOISTNOH-NOSIOVT 9315371 WYTTIERM 9l
SoUsIS}3ad |00 Gt s SZ1 vds PAM NOLdWVHEIATOM NRSd TIIH AT TEAVM Z0T|  NOISTNOH-NO5T IV AT aNIy ST TIvHY OH
DUSIFII00 G S71 dA8 £X0  JH04X0 NOIONIGYIH V0T SU00MUESHLIIN TF|  NOISTNOH-NOSHIVT AdvIW IRTTOVY 551N
71t avi BYH  J3VMDUd
9U43J3.d|00 2113 AvOY NOILYLS ¥P6T ISNOH NVIDUOID SANOL-3SIVAYID QuvMad aIAva ¥ITIN [STY 40 ALVLST AHL
TIUISJS |00 21T Z11 T1OF 9530 JUTHSATYIT 934138 d19EINT dv0s A9V & SYHOHL THOVN 290NV SuW
SIUSTSJa [0 ¢TTd 11 GUE CTML XJAOIW NCIJWVH 35010 AW S9] 939015 AUYHW JNIHdIS0T SUN
SOUSTSIS G0 2TTT 711 Y&y PAM SORNVIAIW 153 NOLJWYRYIATOM NNId avod INI0aS0 &1 A7V I53ND ANCHINY TIvHOIA gl
SIUSI/RI00 ¢TI Z11 JIB8 P10 "NOAIT HINCWNDIEL 35010 1OI03N38 8 ANOd ITHOTEYIH V11g SEN
SoUSISJ3Id [0 F67F +6 W11 CC0A A0 TII9I5 AL 1T NMOEY INRY HIZAVZTTT JdYH SaW
FSISPIJ 00 6T £6 VdZ ZPOR  A80A NOIDONITID0d 35070 SNIANIL 2 WIANIS GV NIV Ui
VSIS 00 ¢ 87 Z8 SXLZTAT 135904 1004 35010 NITEYW 0T HIAOW T109v0 NNV SO
G/ EGCYAFANLW]
20UBI3Y34d (00 527 TATHENIIMUYM NOAV-NOdN-GYOJLVHLS NOLONILLI YONVI AQYI¥INS YIDNIdS FTHITVA NITANVIN SUK
TSI [G0 577 S/ WIT60d  SINVH INVAVH A0y YOOUaNINoS vo NOIONTAId A58V HIEIavZI 1 SHW
<7 NVD T vAVNVYJ VISWITTOD
B2U342424d 00 523 HSILIME YINOLIIA 1Y QY0 Suvad 208 DS SINIVE 113SSMY IDY03D SANIYE 39¥039 ¥YOX3
SIS d [ £57 £9 ASZZIVT "NOISEIATIT NITYD WOINCT ONT AOOM MO TYDRNNE JHL dIATVIE NOGITE AUYW ALIAN SHW
£9 g9
FoUaIBSRd |00 £93 SS19  JYIHYIALSIONOTD VAdWYD DNIdIHD AvOy NOLSY 3SMHOH SLIHM IHL 99TY SHIOHUOH AYNIH WYITIIM
TIUSISS 00 £ 07 €9 NHG 02V VIHEWND SSINUNI-NI-NOIEDNOYE avod NOILIVIS GOOMNIATS HOTY NISRVTIV HI38VZITT YNNYO( SH|
FIUSISIS |00 Co7 Z9 SIZEIT  BALGTSIITIORKNN AJUT IRV T NIONTT & TO3aWV 1 NNV Vav5 SR
TIUBISBId 00793 79 AVZSEAD MOIMIVAM NOIONIMOY INVT TITH 350 SINNV 1S SNOYIH NIWYINIH QIAVT Ol
SIUBJISII 00293 79 d{S P NOANOT JA8vd Ad0JTIT NNIAV SNVa 1V 15 7F NITIV NOIONIT T4 NYOT SIW
SoUSIoISIJ 0953 9¢ d06 £C0S  JAIHSIWVH 9IISIHONIM 55045 1S avod SHOVT IS ZT ONTEIXIId INTHIHIVH RVIVS S8W
SSUBISISII 00557 9C Y0 T1d5  SINVA 9IA0ANY NOIIVHD NOINId Wevd TIEeImd TIONNIT AAVRISOT NVSNS SdW




AeujpiQj05 07 Z di¢ Tud ATWOYY AV0d 5394035 156 U4 LIHIT IMIVA JATLLDVY
ABUIDIO T VVI ATOTS5I
SZ 0F 2/ NOAONOT GVOY ALID S Q3LIWIT AdOYNI SST O/ WIONYNIY NOSWOHL QL1 SADIAUIS TYIONVNID NOSWOHL
ABUIpIQ[|aC 03 i XIEATMS NCANOT OV0d ROVIINVY T J33AVS NVYRIVNGT
AaeuipiplScUs T ddd iN NOUONOT 133415 TdVHD G2 1134079 NT100
Aseuipipfsd 0d VI8 UIM NOANOT 133915 NOIIVHIS 3SN0H NOLIVHIS J00Td HIF CG4LTHIT dNOYD MOENIVY
AreuipaQ|a 07 J31T 73 NOOGNOT IIT4LS 93710V OF JAISALID 40013 HIF JIITIWTT Juld
AaelipiglaZ 0F INZ PdH  STHIH GIISWVHAEIE NV TIIIW ANV SAVRAAIN AINAONId AUNIH NHOT dl
[ STTR) 1 Udt
S5Z 07 Y203 NOGONOT 39vNDS AMNESNIA S%/6€ 3SNOH 3LY9 ALID 00T SY WOOYN d 7 943g9W00T8
Aeuip2Q[Se 03 T 3SF ATIT  NOANOT IJFAIS THEHMSIHD 5E ISN0H IVHSIR JILIWIT SIINTWON ILVSHO0ONW
Aleupio 1 NOTIVEISINING Y|
SZ 0F NHS $13 NIWGY  NOQNOT J3VHM AYVYNYD 3DV1d TITHDUNHD § ¥ID34S NI) GILIWIT X0 Tva01D dW
Aeuipip{se 07 T COHS $TI7T0D NOANOT FIIVNOSE VAVYNVD § 51d ANYY DT5H QI ITHTT TS33NIWON) T3dVD SIWVE
AreuipiQlSe0F T HYESXT  ISATOAVOHE dvOd NOLIVIS MOY 900 2 L10JIad1d ANNT VIWIYINT T d313X3
Aeuipaoltc 0d T di0 9103 NOONQT 1533915 NIASTHM TE-5¢ AN O/ UJLTWIT FENSCTISIA
Aeu|pio T W ALJd NUOONDT
S 03F avod ALID $9-85 3SNOH HLNOWNOW SEANNODIY ANVIWOD - JYAY MDIN O/D JALIWIT TVNOILYNYILNT Wy3disviva
AlRUIDIO T >l HTWS TIEAATOSSIUT
S¢ 07 NOANOT AVMAYOYE 82 SHABWVYHD SINNY NIIND HOLIDITOS AMNSYIUL FHL] 411 SHOSIAQY D193LIVYLS 3dOYNT YMIVA
AeuipiQlS< 0T 1 U2 tHd  HINOWINYNOT SJ00M 109TVL OVOY DNIYLLS ¢E THIFN0D NYTTNT NHOD
Aeuipi0[Gc 03 T NIEYFS3T  NOANQT INVT NVMS Z3SN0OH JIVOSTT 58T X0d Od JILWIT S133T0dd AVToHvVE
AeurpdO[sc 04 1 NP TXO JA0OIX0 IHITIOD TITI0 JNOWYY HS5TWVH NHOT 9055340%d
AeupuOl{Sc 07 T L1t TR X355NS T NOIHOTEE 133915 WYHSNIIONY 5 900 T4 ONNCYD NO13'1ddV ANOHINY 11005 did
ATRUIRJO(GC 03 T HA0 MTMS NOANOT SNIJEVO dONIASOED FE J1d SIATY
Adeuipiglad 03 1 TIME ATAS NOANQTSIBYS XOd O d A RTT AOUYISTY OIRIAVoY
Aeupiplsd 03 T OHZ ACO4 NOJNOT 139415 WYHSIED 18 JLTSISTWIEd] 18V
65L'17e UILIWIT
2IUD43J9.d |00 65L'12CT DHS 13 868179  NOANOT 3UVNDS YOVYNYD 8 (1N} IINIWON AQOLSND TVEOTO J9SH
<IURISRAd |00 0SL6CT 052762 S05 WZ33 "TIVA NOUNOT ISN0OH XaNaslivs 6£6 J11Ns 40013 d4t J1d ANYIWOD INJWISIANT ZHL
Qo013 00000013 000701 ONG 200 SHIFSAYYNYT MODEVTD JIAVONTIW SNITUVED ISOUINONW o1 QYOIMYED FIATID0O IDMYG Hl
oJUs]ajald |00 6B9 65 689°6 14T §1d - NOATT HINOWATd SHIYEId NOLMSN dVOU WIVIA 35N0H WvaA NISNOW NITSHIN TNV 55T
9JUa.I9]a1d |00 £S5 6T £99'6 470 G8N W X353 T TW J30INIIHS SNITHVD JUOMHITUON Vo2 HOTAVL VAIANYD 55IH
SIURISEIg 00 00T 65 001°6 AI76A5 JUTHSIAD I5AT ATTHITTV ST HITIIHIIN GT QI ADVT did
oJUBIs]eIdi00 000 .3 000°L X5L TCN NOANOTAVOY NOTIVIS ZET J1VOW HJTTWM WYHYED uld
650G UILIIWI
22UBIB2d |00 650'ST OHS £T13 295%04  NOANOT 3dvNDS YAYNYD 8 (XN} IINIWON AGOLSND TvEO1D DASH
SIUSTSeld 00000 &7 000’5 XSL ZeN NOONOT OY0Od NOTIVIS ZET JIVOW AVId dIHJINTM S
2J0a] 00553 957’ OHL PIVAY  WVHONTYIIV NOOMOT VO JTvAOIHL 3SNOH JONVH HIONOH HI38VZIT3 INTTNVd S5H
] (Mo T [l VT 555 NOISNId 5/V ™ JHIRSTUCIIH NIHOIIH [JOIONVY FPR/EF AILIWNTT JJVONdd
=JUo13 00'PELET VEL'E 505 W3 10GdASTS NOANGT TIVM NOANGT ISNOH XANgdsTvs AALIWNTT SIINTWON 351
680°¢ (83 ]4)
92u2J2J9.d|00 680'EF 6ZND  X3ISSNS LSIM LSHNHAIW 133HLS ININOFISYI SMYHS 40 ASNOH NITIV JTHHIW HLIQN[ SHW
0058’z WAT TW NEvI0SH
20URJR43.4d |00 005'2F HILSIHINYIW SNIAYYD ATTIAVIDId ANO NOTTFIW HYOA MIN 40 NNVE FHL Q3LIWIT SIINIWON NOTI3W ANG
0007z
US4 |00 000’27 d3T EWD  Q¥OJSWIIHD WYHLTIYM LYIUD INYT ¥Dvduve SIOVLLOD SY313d NCSNHO[ ANOHLNY LH390d 4l
0002
30U313J314 |00 00023 SH6 TZWD  IHIHSAHOLLYIH HIYOMIDAGTHIMYS JAING SNITAYIW LSYIONOT NOSNHOC SIATN0L NVIV W313d UKW
+Uel3SId 06 00072F 000’7 INT 8dS 135900 WYHINITHD 35070 NOTNTEVID 8 AOLTAGIH STaYIW HONH YW
<J 00°000°C5 000’2 NOt vIdM SOHOM NISATVIN OV0H GdOJTdviD Ndvd 35049 451D STIWYT TFVHOTH di
=23Us1a]aid {00009 TF 0091 AT TcHY  135490U INJOHWIM I3 TdIW av0oyg AT 22 LdIMS NHOL ANOHINY dW
G/GC'T IT6 T INIOUNNRT
22UR13J94d |00 5£5'T7 INTIOUVO SHW YYINGC NIFWD GALSNIIUD INYT SNOSNId 39V LOD MOTIIM AINIDONNI SIm3T NHOL HW
65E'T
92UaJ3J3d |00 6SE'TT LVE LHd  AININNO ¥SINOT SSIW IWIHSHLYId 443140 3DwHYaL NOSIAAY 9 AINLINNOd TYIVID SSIKW




7

ARUIBIQISC S F 17 A8 cEhd  S3NIT AGSHIHES QV0d §3d00D €8 NOSNRHO[D ANOHINY NHOD JiW
Adeujpio [+74

00 SF LTW @ OCYW3Q YIHOLDIA S YLIYW #0 UXN dv¥XXYN 153HLS YVIVALLS 85 OLVIIA NVd 4
Aeupiol007sF 0z NiL ACDE NOONOT INYT JAOT T ADIMHOG ATWVT UW
AeuiplolsL v3 6T NNE 8Nd  SLYIH INNHSIHS INIDSIHED AVIWHINDS 81T HIAVId NNV JINVHJIIS SHW
AlRuIpiO 6T SUNVIST INRVHD

SL b3 AJSYIC Y3IAH 1S FOVid LEFDTYH 0€ X089 O d QL1 HNYE SAVIDYvYd 0/D QI2D1153d GHVNOIT 9l
AeuipIp|SL VY 51 d5d™ T 0T8P] XOTIY VO IVIdvVd YAOVNVYD V1 & X008 Od YNITOD V1 N3 Vo) YIATTO SIWVT X9dva diW
AreuipiQUS vy a7 XAT 65 SUIRSXYCA HINOS A13IZFIHS 133815 T F2¢ XOd Od QA LIWT SINGWLSIAND AS1a3H
ABUIDIO 21 DI8 ZeERT

ST v3 NOAY NOdN QUC4LvdLS NOAV-NOLN-QYO4T1IM ANV 90U4 3DYLL0D NOAIQ SATIIHS SO HUYW U
ABUIPIO /1 XISTTAUIN

S¢ vF WYHNINII FANIAY STHOVNIFTUD 65 YIDU3IW HLIGVZIT3 YAV SHKW d3DUIW S WYITTIM XIX3
Aeuplp{sl 3 /T Odd TST HIIWSTY  SA337T ISIM J8VNH0S Advd 8¢ UL AS3INIWONY 3 H 4
AeunpiQ[00 T QT VIZENd  XISSNS JADH SNOISNVIW INNIAV VHIIR Tvd 0F 1V 13 TTEIMHLOY JINAN NI3TI3 NNOD S5TW
Aleaipig iUl v o1 SAIVM T3Id0T60 NOLINS IT0d STISSSVH IRV T1IH ST JAOCW WYTTIIM JdvMdd dW
Aeupioiol g1 MVYE AN NOLIWVYHIIATOM TTIH AdddW AvOd ONVI1JO0OM 85 S3IWYT NIMdAd AJHddG3ID HIW
AdeuplO|SLES GT 4d. 3bl8 ATTAANOUNGT HINOQS INJISIID TTACINFGV T JATSIITHM DIVYD NOQU0D W
AlBUIDIOISL LS [ 247 ¢0d SINVH HINOWSTH0d ANVTNONE dV0d VLIVHW #€ anvavd NYIIVD SINOT 9,
Aleuipo +1 Adl

0s £F EWD  X3553 QUO4SWIIHD WYHLTYM LVIHD MOAVYIIW 393719 ¥NVEYIHLYIH HIDNIY VIIIHS L3AVOUVYIN Suid
AdeulpQlUSE S vl 3d9 TWS  AJHINS NOLLNS AVOY Y315IDU0M 1 SATTITHd S3WVE CIVNDY W
Aeuipag|05EF +T dd¢ [T WYHSNIWHIY HIVIH TIVIHS dv0d ABNOWHVY 28 qIYdSIT WYITITM 35049 WV TTdAD dld
Aeupapl05'ET +1 SO TMIL XASTTAAIHW WYANIAITML AdvVd NONVIIT &7 SUTAWVHD VITdWY Sdl
AdeulplQiSC LS ET Md9 6D XI553 NOTWIW AVOd NOONNW Z81T SYITIHL SOATIIHITL I3V UVId AONDM Sl
AeulplolSL L3 11 52 EM NOUNOT Ov0d STAVA ST S5IDANT SITIVIS TAVHOIIW d313d 3
Aeuplo|5LCT 1T ZJC S NOJNGT DONITYI INISSITH0 AOOMHOUYH S JITHIVE VOINOYAA VLIINY Sdl
Aleuiplo 071 Iidv

0s ¢7 PZ3d  FUIHSNIOONIT SSINDIHS SINIYS TIV 1A 1INIVM JDVId 13UV 21 THOTHM YIVLISYIV SIWYL diW
AaeulptQSTEF [ XIEPHY  DRNDIAOT TLCOL5IM SNIATIH SHI 3OVLIIOD VITONDOVIH TTAANY d3Rd0LSTdHT HONH an|
AJeulpiO o1 0T

05 ZF 993N  ANVTHIGWNHLYON ADIMNTVY AYOY HLINOWIY Ldn0D TITHYIWKWNS 3TH13d YIHLS53 JAITO ATTOH
AteuipaQ|057CT 0T ST Wvd  JUIHSMIGINTT AT15IVd 133915 SANVIROOEE S S1SINTOON TIINVT 8l
Aeuipao|057CF 01 dN9 OZNL  X3ASSNS I QTFIIAVIH T1IH S05EY d3A0dN ANVT DI040 HOLOTA W]
Aeuiptols CJ 01 V49 ZTH] HSENaNIJI avod SNHOL IS 5 AIOdMYED AVIH ST
ARUIPJIO 3] NOT [SERNIZ )R]

00 €3 TON  WYHONILLION 13341S LINIWVITdVd H3MOT TTZ 3SNOH HONd-4A31S {NIV.L1¥g LV3¥D) HONd-¥IIWIVA-HAILS
Aeumpl(|007CT ] Va7 ZHB OVAL 135400 HINOWINYNCH ITISISVHD I5VHD NV JOW di JQITTWTT STSNIWON H3IACNVH
Aeupt0[0072T ] TN WYHNTANDAT Qv0od Ad0103Y 65 NYMOD NOWIS W
AeUIpJQIO0 CY ] M6 ZTNH  JdIRSAY0OA AITdIASE AVOH NITdNE 067 JJ1AVD NOSINNIL VDI W
ArewpipOST L 9 946 PTdD  JITAUVD TITHNYOHL SATHA MOUVIWaVIdd 97 SYWOHL NIV Jld
ABUIplo 9 Va3 U vd[ONdd XJIUIT ISNITIQ VT Slavd

0S 13 LBETOH AWTVA SUNOD LT TVYINID J1IID0S JNOL HO0Td HLET INDVSSYHD V'S 3d0HN3 NOLIdO 95
AeuipaglUs T3 9 481 PAd XOJ INTHISO! SHW FdIASVONY 1 100dA0VE 137915 NY3d £p X009 IOTHANVIW 43153d 3W
AeupiQlsdTT [ 202 9159 T015THd SANOJHSTY dY0d JJISNIIYYHD 9 SITMOA WYTTIIM NSHAELS dld
AreumpiQ|SL L3 4 dAlR WlO3 NOJNOT JUVNOS JHIHSNOATA 07 TIITHTT STINTWON SN
AleuipaQ|SC s g SHZEEND  SINVH SSITISOTD HOWlg OF dOT1aOW 49 HOTIHW TIFUHV) NdHdJ1S Hld
ABUIRIQISC LT g 2071 099 JHITHSIIISTOUOM FJADEDSHGHT TIHMNIVE Ovod NOLLVIS VE FTLLTA AINGIS NITOD Ui
AewipiQ|OU T v Jd48 ZTHI HOMHANIQT SNITEVS INNOWDIVES €F JOOMLSIM NVONNG Ji
Aeupio ¥ L TId NUILTIN RYIgd e HUXI NO/AEUT

00 T3 HLNOWAMd ISNOHINQLS L3FHLS FGIVIIAY £ DS STIW 3DHO0ID AYNIH ANAVd O GUVYMAL SHOXd
AdeuipaQOUT TS 3 238 T3 NOONOT STHITTVIIS THVNOS SJORSTE NIL 900 12 HININ QI LIWIT 3d0dN3 551
Ateuipio 5203 [ gy SVH  Y3NNId ON3 H3IVH QVOY Jdvd NOISAOY ZF JYUTIW NYHIVN AOYT 9
Aaeuipi {0507 Z TdZ 8WD XSSST WYHIIM IE39IS ONVTMIN 19100 SaNdnoeIqdd 6 AALIWIT AONIDY SNILOA LS53JINVIW JHE
AlewpiQl0S 0S Z vl 1S JUTHSWYHDNTADNE MOTIVIH AVMNUYd TYNOIIVNYIINT MO 1dviW AILTHTT I3THI5AVIE B NNQ
Aeuiplo 4 ITT

0S 0F €505 M3 J/¥  IUIHSIWYH HOITILSYI AHOd SUFTANYHD avod #2334 8 QINONAQ NYI SIWYL Wi




D AeuplQ[059TF 99 TT M 5 NOJNOT aVOd JIvaWOT SONITIZMT TavaWo T 9¢ SYJIA JT XINIH NADT
Aewp10ed 513 [{:] X1 A0 KEINIADD dON INNOW 35Td HI§3d 0¢ gl 1d NVl ANOHINY 9l
AlBUipIO 59 Id6 919d

G 913 FJUIHSHHUIE AUNGMAN TIIH HSY G100 JAO0HD INId NYDHOW YAITH SHKW NYOUOW XNvYd XIX3
AleUipJQISC 9173 c9 NME 8 QdLS5dHINVIH TIVSdWNTYD OVOd NIOIV £ AJAYVYIW JONIEMYT I
Aeu)paQOUETT 09 X5 X3 NOAJT AHDIOMSTOH AV 1S WITM 35NCH WYHITHUYH SMOY VAONTT Sdi
AeuipiQ 09 30 O JIAININT AL

00 513 SUW ANVIWEID NIW¥YE TVLd3ddNm 82T A TZE 33717V S13ONI HOTHAATHS "3HININD SNYH
AJeuipaO A

cZ +13 XHZ p519  JHIHSU31SOTO WYHNILTIND YILHONYIS YAMOT A9VLLOD T1IW AVY4009-NOTIIQ L1TUVOYYIN SHW
AdeupaQl0Sels G ANE WIDTIONTHJWS ~ NOJNOT avod NOUONIgavd 02 JALTHIT SEINTHON v
AeuipaQ|05ETT ¥ NTT 6 NOONOT I VA VAIVW SNOISNYH HLHOMASY 06 YIONY NVI[ THEST S
AeyipLo|US L1 +5 TRO TTdS  JUIASIRYH S3A0ONY NITUIHIVA WEvd 36100 NOIDId[ SOV IRYEY AUV YONVI 1T NYaNS SO
Aeup20|00ETT ZS 257 vMN NOJROT ISOT0 VHIIENYD FE HINOCAS YNHIYV STWYL U
Aeuip1Ql0s ¢l 05 XNTINS  AJdENS JYOIATING IS0 1D USJINIT 62 SHIONVIO 51 NOSTIM ATTVD THVNIS GIAVY dW
Aeuipsol05™CTT 0s 137 075 U1 d1313JdHS TIIH SNIAdSTF JJOL dTAVT 9
Apuiplol0S 13 0s S150clA AJHUNS HIJOMAYL SYSIINCD JHI SIO8aVIH + ~ MVHS JATNOQ 5Ta0d INIHT SHiW
AaeyipsQl0S¢TT 0s Vi3 JONVYd Y3MYOVINOW OGEPZ SJ931Aa5a4d 10 3043801V 070 AILTWIT (SSNITTOH) I5ATHTHVd S50y
AeupJQl05 ¢Td 05 S1ddH LNNHSIHDI NITED JIng 45010 NOANL T NHOT NANMD TV OJAVT d
Aeuipipl057¢TT 0s ONE 8AS 40 WSs MO AN Jovaddl MITATIEYD 5¢ A B EHTIEIW 0/ NYWSHOH NOWIS Ui
AeupliQ 0s SIZEPd

05 213 JYIHSYILSADHOM HOWNHIIATY HYIN ACOMAOH INYT HSY 39307 NQYAY TIVH NONYIA QdVYHDIIY 139IN YW
Aeuipsol05 21T 0S AIE SINI  ININ WYHEIISIM TIIH NIDODIG JA0H9 JRL 88T AEYTO SIWVT TII5SNH W
Aeup2o|05 ¢T3 0S SNNVRTIFON 00E AT HIT €2 T3A 3508 UAN ONVYE SV T dW
Keuipo Ly Hdz

SL 113 9AM  NOLdWVHYIATOM NOLY3d SLHOIIH ADIMLHDIM AV0Y HOIFTEYSL 0T QI3IFHIWHNS FWVYHAYHD SITUYHD HW
Aeupl0lGITTI Iy T WYHONTWYTE 133415 ANNWAI 5ET RIGIT AT9VH o
AelipiQ[SeTTTT St L M S NOINQOT JIVO Mdvd JTAH B Adddd HISG SN
TIEUIRIO P REY LLAD J[ASI T QNITaT

00 113 YW NYSNS Sl SUIHSHIIMUVM NOLSHYIN ONOT A¥0LD3d 10 IHL AIdSIATTD WYITIIM QHVHIIY WYHYEO did
Lenpao|00°TTT t 146 ZN NOUONOTAYDY TIVH Jdvd /€ VTIVMALD SOTEVA d
Aenpio 1t TET S 1Y I0MAT NNV AUMT SW ¢ 80X3 WYRUNIWEIE NOISVEOOI Uvod

SZ 013 IdHOHLIYI S/t ASNOH NOLI1LLIN DS NIAYIH SIAOHY BOLDIA TIVHIIWINIAYIH STA0HY HOLDIA HAINNIN 40 SHOXI
AeupiQ|05°63 8E 5dl 0L NOAJ S5 AVNOY0L dvOd JTIH 20T NOON NvTdd diW
Aleu|p20l05 63 8¢ Ve PIVM JUIHSIHD WYHONTALOIV 30V d A90490 9 AIFWOOINGW SNYHIT WYTHITM J15
AeupiQ05 63 8f 208 841d  MOLSAVd SNOASHIL gvod AV NVIAN HIHIIT TS WY QTAVT dW
Aleuipan|05'6eF ac dd6 Zid WVHONIWYIE INGOHEYH 4903 A8Vd T a/fl SWNT SYWOHT AS9J430 Uil
Aeupiglse 6J /€ JI8 1195 SUIHSIHD QHESTIDOVH [H34915 AOIMSIT 12 Sd8OHL NITOD gW
Aeuip:Q)5e 6T P A394NS AT TdOH Qv0od NOIIVIS SYTIA AAT AINI0 ONV I LYIHM ANVIT EH
AIeupl0 [ MME g8 NVAMOIIW NVMUZ oW

SL 837 JANYLHID ADINNT WINLNY ALNNOD ANVISINGIYD avOoy NOILVLS 9277 AISTIOM HIANVYXITY S0 J1vLIS3 IHL
Keuiplof05'83 e SONIT AGSHIED 133915 ITITANOVS 303071 Aa9dNs AITTWTT ATITTNOT WY
Apuipip[52 87 £F 12N T ONVIVIZ MIN 07 OGNV TEADNY AVIHANINGIE av0d VIOAOW 627 THOTYM SIONVES THIE0Y NAGT W
ABUIPIO €€ DT VIVS SWVYTTION

SddITTIHd NIMO EYOX3 STWV( SddIT1IHd T3HOVY SW Z¥0X3 G3adAq

ST 83 AIMAO0D SOHIUYWIAUL NATINIA SANA DSI SWYITUM SddITIIHd QAAIVA| SWVYITIIM SddIT1IH SIWYC HILTYM SHOXI
AeupiQ £t RdB PITY  WVANAVY AT TIVAM VI ML SHW ¢g0Xd

ST 83 AJYYNS Q¥04QTIND AV 3AISNMOA ISNOH 1401 D53 SHNOW GIAVYCD NHOL SANOKW ¥ SIWVL SHOX3
Faeuipio |05 £3 0F IV BN NOQNOTTIIH I5JM J1IVOHSIH Q13I300Yd 1E INNH T9390Y dT'TTH 89H|
AeuipdQ 97 AUD £ NUSUIVAIIT HIINNIA

0S 93 WYTTTIM LHDINY 30149 ANHLYY J4ITUVYD NVTANId AvOy NYAIQIANYT] BE LHOTINY ANYT NHOC dIW 30 FUVLS3 IHL
Aeulpig|se 93 [¥4 IS5 §70d  NOUDNIINNE XIIMVE avoY dvd 9330 £5 NAOOT W] NOS80Y AZ933035 TH380d gl
Aeu|paQ|5¢ 97 ST 0¥ SVYH  Xd5JTTJTW ONT HOIVH JATIQ 9vd3) P9 Ovdlvd HIVd IVHAVHATHY INVATYT dW
AeulpdQls 9T [F4 L GdD NOJAQHS INNIAY NOTUNEHSY £07 TIVHOTWEYD TYNOd
Aeupan)SLYT £C 1IN FTAS JJAR d10J TI355VT Z MVHS MIYINY UKW
AeulpaolG L5 %4 AHZ 835 J¥IHSIHS JWTRH ITAVIAD IRV NNVMS ¢ 070 d5STH0 4540450 THI804 W
Aeuipa({Sc 53 17 LUC ISTABTSBZS S5T331 TIN0D ANDT 6 ~OILIHTIT {SIINTWONT SNAVI




AdBuIpIQ GET [9)Y4

SL EEF 91d9  JUIHSHYOA L1SIM AFTONIG SLLVIISSOUD 3SIH QHOJONINTTS £E HLHOMSNIVH 3DNIHIL Ui
AzeuipaQlUUee s ZET MIE OLOS  JdINSIWYH NUIJRVRINDS NI L5530 SNIQUVS ATIOH Z¢ FYOOW HIFAVZITTI SNV Sald
AeuipaQ (OO Ee S Ze1 VAIZ ZAY TS0 135900 HINOWINENOE JUISISYAS ISVAD NVDUONW di GALIWIT SIINTHWON JJAONVH
Aeuipagl0s™CET 0ET XOT Td5  AANGSTTIVS d43M08 AOVRS avIlW SHWIYSTTAd BT ANOWAJ HLNY 3aSINOT SS5TW
AleuipaQlOS'CEF 0T 307 TTHN WVYHONILLION dvOy J3dva 6 AV SYTOHDIN TTAVT dW
AeuiplQlaL TES 271 NSE W4 101 NOQJNOT IF3UIS5 NOSTIM T¢ 00T HIS CLT ISIINIWON) SALLTANIAS SAS
AzeuipigsdTLT GZ1 SHE /19 WVHSONIRGIG INGOTIVH AVOd LSHNHNIAVY ¢Z1 AVHD TISVHOIW NJHdJLS Hid
AeuipaQ|SLOLS £7T vd8 6ZTT  AAMTI NAMTOD A0 INNIAY dGOYATOH + T 4FACTNIM SIMIT NYTdd NEOL did
Areuipao]0070ET 0Z1 NP 9SS NOUNOT HLHON TITH SAUV T10d 9€ STHW TUVHIOTY i
Aleuipap|00 0L s 071 2db £91  X355d d¥041l SIAVWAOOD dvOd Afi0dd3av 0L STUNIWWND NOSJavHIIY SNV dW
AleuIpo 01T ST Y9N TIIRNMOT I1TsdT AFTJURL

05223 ONOWAVY SINV1 QdO41¥S aVOd NOLHONOYWE AVMSINAYYE ASNOH OVL SWHIS ¥NHLAY 394039 diW
Aempiol05sZZ2T 011 XOJIW MOPIVH HINGS INIDSIHD NMOJHINDS T HYHS ANYHIAIQ YW
AeuipaQls £2F 601 1NE 6TN NOJNOTISOTD dTITINIH P56 HOTAVL NHGI ANCHINY dd
AeuipJGio0 Z43 801 AOE ZM - NOANOT TidMNVYH aVod ANV IdOLS 111 33108 NOOH0D diW
Aeuipll00'SeT 001 SNS 8TNH  IAISYIGWNE HLYON WYHDNILLOD INNIAVY SITUVOIYH 1S 55 FOJTITIA NITINVIN SaW]
AeuipiQ{00'SCT 00T 0T M N NOONGT INNIAV INCISONOT #Z AV G508 AUNTH TTVNGY YW
AseuipiQlol SEF 00T NXE CAl 4304 J3dINNIC AW  SSINGIANT VO QT3IEMIIATE d3Gd NOLJOW Yl
AdeuipaglO0'SES 00T MVY0 855 X355d QNvY 151 ASANVD QvOod HOTIT &5 JALVd IVHETIYH INVIIHSVYHS ud
Aetpapl00SET 00T do0 £T3d  S34VIS INTJHI-NO-NOLENG AVOY JAVIEDSNId 81 NOSNHOT J1¥d35 ¥IHJCISTHHD Ui
AdeupiolOR’Sdd 00T INZFTVS TTIENVTT SYI1SH0D dVOd HOHNHD £ d303 A NVL NOSNINACH NV1V ¥l
Areuipag00TSLT 00T S3C tENG  JATSYIGWNH HINOS ASSWIED 35070 FHIAENOIL € AVdD SYWOHL SINGT dd1ldd Ul
AJRUIDIO 00T

00 523 TWE W JWIHSAYOILNIH SNYETV LS QOOM 13MIT¥E Av0od 3AQISA00OM £1 NNITS NILYVYIW NYHLYNOL 4l
Aeuipigl00'SZy 00t FT 9591 X3553 QUHOITT ITISOHNTNEVE AVM UV 1d0d 81 NIOTId NOTHYIW Sdl
AseuipaQOO'SCH 00T 3d6 it 11 JdAdEINAMD AMNOD NOLLONNL ONANANY 11 d305 NO'T S SAYYMTI YIHJOLSTaH) dld
Aeuipio[00'SCT 00T Ade TEDN  JHIHSNTOONIT WWHLNVES SNIUEVE dUOJAML 9 NYWda0o ddvHIly dii
AeuipiQl00S LT 00t BNG 5235 NOSJWOHL VIEIVHDIW 551W  NOOGNQT avoy AANAIS /€ SNITICO ONTIVS0YE SH
AreupaQl00'SCy 001 HANZ STYM JHTHSIHD WYHONTILTY ASTd3dWIL JATHA AJ0TAVH TT NOLAV T AV Y=dd Sdl
Aeuipig 00T Hle UdhRa

00 S27 HONOYOATINd NOLONIIIHD 1S3IM AV0d WYHI1002 39V1ILOD SNOSHYd NO.LN38 AITHSY L4390Y di
ARUIPIOIOO'S S 00T DFT Gcod  1I354aW0S JEWCISNIM VoY HJdNHD 8¢ Hola1and ddv3d NV1V dW
Aeu|piQ{005LT 001 Qdo 1A HIJOMIOL ANYIIELVH ET ASUNVH NaHdALS dW
ATedjpag|00°EZT 001 55E 101 X3553 dOJT INVT OvVIISNVM Z3 ATTRSY ASAUYH YW
Aaeuipio 66 U3¢ NCJd NMOUNTT)|

SL bTF 1000d0¥8d NOGNOT 133¥1S ¥W3LSIHONIM LvIUD T ISNOH YILSIHONIM 14YHISTIISIONIIINY ANVE IHDS1N3A
Aeulpiolsl veT 66 JYTHSNTOSNIT QdOJWYLS HvYIN NOLLIN 321103 HdOTAONYY QHOJIVY AIAVA did
AleuplolUS P CF 86 UNZ 6TMS NOUNO1 SNITUVD HIFON £ JOCZNYIW QIWWVHOW TIAS dW
AeuiplQ [13 NULTEW INIV T3 S8R CHURT INIH STHEIM

S/ £ZF I9ATEENNL TTVHISNY AVOY NIFED HAMOT BE ATY44AC SITIAHd NI SHW AJY4430 D XOTH3JIUd SXNIWAY
AteupaQiUUECT 76 T d  NITENA ALNNOI TITANVHS dVOY S NNINO 3TVA3Isod AIAIVH NILTEVIA STTTHd °W
AlBUIDIO 16 HVIBITH

5L ZLF 3QI1SH3AgWNH HLEON TINH L3IAULS HITIVM L QUVM YHANYXITY YHOA S/W QuvM AYNIH NHOC XIX3
AeuiplQ|SL LCd 16 SINVT AITIOHD AT INVE YALSNIWISIM TVNGIIYN O/0 JOTAVIL NIFTHIVA LUV 551
AleuipaQlUs cCF 06 102 IVH T XISITAATW TIOWNVLIS AV 3381 Ldd3HD 0T NILSNY NV IV 3l
Aeuipl0[05CCT 06 JLE PM NOAJNOT aVOd NOLSNITAVH TdN03 NOISNILIYH Z8 STIIW SdTdVHD
AeutpiQ|Us cdd 06 JHE ¥T3 NOANOT UVIdOd I334IS BNIW 9% AFOVTNHOL TIIN ¥
AteutpiQl0572CT 06 TOF £COM  JaIHS0d0d Y30 ASHSNY HIVIR AJASNE dV0d 338151 85 NITTY TIIC SdNW
Aeuipag |00 0cT 08 Ve SMN - NOONOT NMOL HS1LNTA INIJSTHD AINIS0 20E AANITLS ANOWAVY 1THVNLS dl
AdeuipaQl00°0Cs 08 diL ZENL XISSNS ISV VIS5 NO SAIVNOIT IS JATHA MOTIVYIW OT d3WllV] J00dd did
Aleuploiuo 0Ld 08 UN8 648 SJ3VILS HIHOMWVYL N3O NOLLOS OVOY TTHMWOY] 7t INOLSTTOST NHOC ATAVA Il
AsedipaQ|SLBLS 5/ NS SN dHO4d3E DNINOLSIM SATEISHOIH BT 4SA0H SATII4.153M NOSLYIBOY LJddVOuvid V51V Sul
AeuipiQ|sLi BlY Gl NIT TS5 XISST VIS-NO-ANIFHINOS avod SIONHY I58T 130vd IVHEILOVY ILNVAVALYS Sdld
Aeuipag|se 81ld £/ 0P cldl  dDATaddOOM dN dH3IdDNEETIVM dVOd AJT0 SWYHAda d3AvY AUNGH dW
Aewipaplal 91 L9 AQv 0CX3 NOIJWVHING NOLITIHSAYHL NIvENONYD JOVILGD JHL AITRS-WYANIQ ASYW RIFEVZITT SHH|




Aleu|pio[00T05T 0o¢ H35 AT KdINTAGD NI AVMHASTIH THMSAIH ¢ec AddNH HIVOYHONYHD o
Areuipap|00°053 00z MHC TTM NOANOT OVOYd NOJNIdv 1D 87 JAVMOH TIVHOIW 9
Aeupap[0D'05F 00z NMWMZ 62 HIISIHINYW AT TSI TAL ATTLEV VoY Aaav £et 3UQOD TIVHITW NHOT dW
Aeuipio{00057 002 IdZ ePAN — ONVTYIIWNNHIEON O 1IRE5H 0015 av0d TIH IaVI +¢ d415d04 INV ITIVSOY SUW
AdeurpiQj00T057 00Z YHZSPW  FIIASYONYT S3ISIHIRYIW OTREIOHEM 35010 ATJTONIE § AJTSUIADT NHOT U
AueuipiQ00057F (11874 A9 8TIW  ININ ONIT WA V0T 93A0NTT SIOVIIOD MO TIONOS T OWONS ANCI YN
Ateuipaf00705F 00z Jdit 945 SANYIOIW W T EETT00 NOLING JATEd Hodnaa3Ta 1 SYIWTVHD NVI 9
AdeuipiQ ooe NOSNINAITS

00 0s3F Hd3S0[ AHLCWIL X353104AIW 4I1SINY HLNOS av0y a¥o43qig v ONVYE NILYYIW INVHD U
Adeuipag[0DT05T 00z MOE OTVM  "JAISIISHIW SRITIH 1S TS50 10 ADINAIM £ UACE THVMAT dTYNCY dW
Aleuipag |00 057 002 JOL STVE ™ JHTHSTHM NOAV-NO-QU0Iavad 350717 Adndang ¢ AvSa0d ANOHINY TNVd 9|
Adeuipalou 057 007 Hd8 TEOS  NOLJWVHINOS BIVIH 500135010 ATTXNH G NLISAY ONVIO0Y HITIW 0
ARuipIO 00Z MU EPAR

00 057 JUIHSA¥O4J38 QHO4039 ANIVIIHOW NOLSUYIW OVOH NOLTIHS ¥3ddn 19 A¥IETY VHIA HIHLYIH AONIM SHW
Aleulpin DS ebT 861 HHe £V0  VTHEWMD 3151 19vV0 Qvoy ONVILOOS Z11 UNVIANVHS NBOT WVTTIM dW
AleuiprQ |08 8T P61 Vol d VSN ZELTT MHIOA MIN HOTARION ISVT JATAA TIIH AV &7 JW INHVTS INVATVH 94
AJRuIpIO 61

00 8v3 YHO 615  LNI¥L NO IN0LS NOLONIYYIM AvOY IMOTHLINOS £Z SAVMOI3IY FWIHd SYWOHL ATYNOY HIN
Ateuipio <61 8

00 83 £93N  ONVTHIAWNHLYON NOLONIHSY MITA HDIFASNYM AVM NOIdWYD + WYHONI XD14303d4 Hdvii UW
AteupaplSLTIvT 161 558 TdN — INIMS NIHOVIW INVT AVO SONVTdN ONIYYH AND TEVHDIIH dld
AUIpIGIOS 273 061 nac TIIM — ATHUNS WYRT0D AVM TTOASXDO £2 1QTONIY UINdIM INWTTH BN
Arelipao[00°5FF 081 080 vvd  GdOITIVT WYHONINNGVE OVOd JdOaSN I NOITTANTd ASTIOOM NHOT JW
Aleuip2Q|00°SRT 081 A 102dNS IJ0I5IMOT NOTATTIIWOS IONVIS AINIAVR SAXTVM HITYD dIDTIT NATOIVD SOl
AeuIpIQ 081 JUT 5%V NOSVYH|

00 Sv¥3 NOSYW SIONV¥d dIVLSITY IHIHSNIIQYIASY JINVE JLVDIUUSYD G0 +T VHONVYXI TV INTHIHEYD 30 31v.LS3 JHL
Aleuipdo o0 'SEF 081 Ndg 9dd HONOBOTHIIE3d ONI4IIT ISXaVIN 35010 NOL AT & NOSTAT SVTOHOIN
Aleuipio 641 MLl gy

SZ b¥3 WVHNINI39 QV0d WYHNINDIE E AHLSIDIY JHL SHVHISIOIY VIIdYD 0/ HILIEUM TI3SSNY YIHdOLSTHHD QIAVA MW
Aewipao 24T AUV LRJ  JWTTIH

ST vbF VIDIYLYd HLIGNC AMTI AT0W IVI-NA-NOWAYNYIT 3NV THIW ©3Q AMAY IWINH NOLLIYD HIINNINM 40 31v.1S3 IHL,
AeunipaQ (S ERF SLT 500 Otd]YMT0JINS SGNNWTT IS AdNg WYAS 139 35010 MOOYIW 12 NOS5dOd AV SANDV SHl
AeuipaQ R VY 14T VNZ SZNG  X3JSSNS IS5V d¥0IVaS avod NOovag 6T NVYWI100 NNV JITATHS SHW
Areuipig |05 ¢FT DLY a8 115 JEIASAESE ADN0 15 WYANENY 35010 SUTWAM 7 SJIWTOH NNV VIDTYIVd S8
Alewpig |05 CPF 04T AQB 115 NHTHSHYIT AON0 1S WYBNANT AVMYIV IHL 16 SIWITOH ANOHINV AF430 ¥
Aleuipap 0L1 EEY

0S b3 6dd  L¥OdHLNOS JOVNIWOUd SHL SNOISNVIW JLVD INTUVI 67 INIWINVLY SIWIOH T13VHIIW YIHJOLSIHHD dit
AauipIQ R L TEY £91 MOS 6P TUTHSHOTMYVYM 93153017 350 10 AS0avV ¥ YIISVIWOW HIONVXTTY ACH i
AteuipaQ[00'0F3 091 N6 1£QS  FHTHSIWVH NCLdWVHIMOS ASYSIVM AV SHINTIV OT SNIXNESd NHOONVTV 9id
ALBUIPIO 097 917 1190 XJ553 NSUTVM NOIIITS

00 Ov3 Q8KWY SNIANIM 3SNOH INIAIN FDIAHIAS LNIFWISIANI SHYIdd NILSNY JHL HSVD Q¥VYHIIY ¥
ABUIDIO 0ot YW IT8T XIS d NgU TV NOd3Ivs

00 07 08KV SNIANIM ISNOH ITTIAIN 3DIAUIS INSWLISIANI SHVINA NILSNY JHL AIANVXITY ANTDNT YW
Alewipan006ET 96T dyd 07380 XISSI NITTVM NOYUIIVE THOIdWYS 1vI00 950 10 NOSIVIR 22 NOSNHOL 28V RVTTIID SHW
Aeuipao|00°6EF 951 di8Z 925  JTIEFITAS NOISY aNVT 30d0 1 78 AJAGVH 3NV RYSNS SO
Aeuipig 057

0S LEF JLIINONOIW SHW JHIHSHHYOA HLNOS YIISYINOQA avod SNAIND /€ SWYITIIM QTYNOY HW
Aeuipin 05787 061 H16 PCST TATHSHHOA HTEON vAIEVIAvL Avoy Aoodd © SYWOHL ST TVA NVOL SalW
AeuipaQ|05 ZET 0s Nt 7AW TJETASHYCA ISTIM GTETEITIVM 3d90H T AdvHD INYT AINGIS 90T LU HIdS VITNT NI THIVY SUH
Aleuip0 05 ZE7 061 SAC LET  IAISAISHIW TOOdIIATT INRTAY 119Mandg ¢ L13]18vddS 03T did
Aleuipig |05 78T 0S1 1dZ €TIW — INTH WYHSYIAYT AVOd AONOURIZvH 12 HLIWS JdYHITE Jddvd Uil
Aeupin[05/ET 051 ane 215~ MOSSYTD SATIT UYADN ZF T/0 IV 14T NOTIVIA SdW
AleuipiQlOS™ZET 0ST ANS CIVT  VIHaWAD NOISHIATN 300THY AGMAN 038 93T A3 1504 NYT VDI dNW
Alenipig (s £eF [3a! 17 CHM d31537JOM SNVIT NOINIMS § ANdv 10 SYHOHL NVWHON 9l
Adeuipx{0S6ET 44} ad3Z BM NOUNOT SNIJUVE O80I0IT 3 ADTA-TIVSSNVA VIVHS SUW|
Aeuipip 6ET avy 904 NUSNIH S5IdWVT §3ONddS g30vV0 T NHOT Td34d1my

SL PEF DNIQVIY ZEZ X08 DNIGYIY JO ALISUIAINN NOD3 004 B DINOY 1434 SNIDOIM 3AILS YW




5

AeuipagF” 4 a9 UTXO

0S 293 FITHSTHOAXO QUCAONITIVM AN0LS HLHON 3NV S13NIId TAOVYNITYD ONOL THON M3UANY Ui
Aeuipig09C9T 0se XAS E28Y  N3FdY9IEV NCIUIII0d Wavd IHCH NYHSVYIS 358030 NIATIY 9N
AseuipiQ 057293 0se (Hy 58S~ ONVTHIAINS Wavd AN NMOT JIVN0S BRI T LUVMILE HIGNNFAHH
Aleuipigl0sTeas 05¢ A8 CIX0 NOXO IOVINYM GVOY dHETIDNTEdS 390V3I50H HIIWS NVTEE SVTON0T 9l
Aeuipigl05 297 05¢ uvy VEOI 6ZT00T0  NOQNOT I939IS IAMT G2 QILTRTT (S3ITNTWGNT A0
ABUIPIO{0S €93 05¢ fHT SHD  JUTHSIOATIOWNYD X T80T TLIT dvod A 621 30433 J9H030 A8NIH OW|
AteuipiQ 05 o3 05¢ ade 1110 INDIIIVOSWYY JEVN0S TTIVA 5S¢ T8 d0W AT W
Aleuipso 0557 0S¢ SX6 NS ATTUN5 QuOddTIND avod NOJ5T 1dY0M Na3dD NOISNHOL O S34V0W ISY0TD TT0UVH W
Areuipd0 |05 €97 052 459 1230 TUIHSATE3d A093d NIJ5JdAvHY INNIAY JAISTIIH G Xd05TI5 VOINOW SHIW
AeuipiQ{05¢9d 052 NYZ 179 SAONVIAIN I5dM WYHDNTWETS OV0d TIVH AVH SH80M Gd8vY alT 03 %8 1Er¥avo
AdeuipiQ 057 [TF ¥idR

08 €97 FUIHSWVHONIIZNEG AGWOIAM HOIH NOLHIANNYS VA NOLYIANNYS £5 AZTYQ NHOL NIBOY MIYANY HW
Aeuipsp[0G 297 0S¢ dX6 6T AF9dNS TIIMT ISIM AvOy NOIDNISSIHD £6 WYHDNITINS JdvAdd dl
Aeutpa 057297 052 SNY d 8807 MSN ASNTAS BYISTTISVD JNNSAVY NaNgavy v TISMTO] VESTTIW SHW
Aeuiplpl057E97 052 H1S ANd SI¥3H AVO 5440535015 583dId JTLLIT T Q1L5V0 14330y J0Myd ¥
Aseurpdo[057C97 05Z INS ZT1d  TIVMNIOT HEVITVS NOTTEW IS SNVMOY SHIL ¢ HIOOT THI90d QTOEVH aW
Ateupagy 057297 pse davr ONd  S5THIH AFTIINO AVAMIDUTY IHL (T STIVANVH SHYHVHAY MIHLIVI dW
Aleuipi0|0S TS g5 Z0C TSTOECTHEW — SA3ITTEN0S dNGH & A3 LTWTT TSTINTWONT INAVINATY
Aeuipigl05 193 9%e IHY PIM FUTHSHEOA TSTM T REEINYA NCIIIALEAN T3N0D MOOVIW ¢ ROSMVTHISEVZI T3 YNISHOID SHN
Aleuipao SpZ ASTUTVS

ST 193 HLTUNId AGHIMOS IN1dWIL NIDSIGMIN NOLLYLS AVMIIVY NIDOIEMAN OANVYQJ ¥S0d HLIANC NOSTTV SHW
Aeupapla 057 [ ANB SAS  SONVIAIN M AFINIACD TICH) VIAUVR ©9 CZIIRVEN WIS dW
Aleu|piQ[00 093 ore dad¢ SVA  INZH AFTXId ATVM JOCMALVIH ONTIdSTT0D NIFH00 SdaW
Aleuipi0j0E 657 8T 0T &0d  VISHINOS JACTT IOVIIOT 35N0OH IS08IW0H 9¢ g3 AoV 18 VOT VHTV Sal
Aeuipdof5LTESF 1€2 OBE 9TAE  AITONIG NIIMATT HOIH NV IS0 10 HOUld Wavd d2HIVIMYT gE5M JATTO NIHJ3IIS dW
AJRUIPID [115¥4 mag

0S £S3F ZdM - ¥31S3IDHOM HLYIHAYOHE HIMOT INYT IONVHED 3SNOH ALYD LSIM H3ANVT NIAFN SV19N03J IDB0TD YW
Aeuipagl00'55T ozz dAL HNT NSV LINHVW ATXVTO aVOd WVHTId WWdVT TVONW 1LINNILS TAVd 3
Alewipdgl00TS5T [\[44 M3J6 PISM T JUIHSUE0IIVIS A FEADTT IGO0 GNANE & NOSAWIS INVE VI8NV ST
STITToTs) 0ze FE U SYNIATYWT SUNVISI

00 553 ANYTXIVS 22T DOI4 SANVISI ONYDIYS ATINYLS Av0d $9914 T 9% X0 0d NOSTHYOW AYMOT QUVHIIY Ul
AeupiQ [0TSEF 0Ze giC LMS NOCNOT dVOd TIIMWGOYD 5T HAHIMYISNY IT8VDIVIN NVSHS SdW
Aewipdg|5ZT5T 6IZ AOF EPOA MHOA NOISHNVS 133915 MOT ISNOH G IFEITTO9NT NYWATL NITHNVIN SIW
Aeuipig 81¢

08 53 [NS £ZW  FYTHSYONVT ¥31SIHONVIW NOLNIMS avOd Xidvd QOOMSNMY BT NY3d NYIV dld
Aeuipio {007 FET 91¢ 1a¢ CMN NOJNOT avod JTJOH00H 8¢ /N AAITVEOTIH 33113 SHR
Aewplo|GZTELT [ ¥4 V.19 8VH  XASTTAAIW IIVAMDTT Navd SNONVD IS0 T0 LYIgMOH BT I371 NGUVHS VIOEVW 55IW
Aseuiplol0SEST viZ 18l d  JNVIZET SIOVT OO SSOUNWVI 9IWWND a1EINO0EYT AIAIVH NILUVIW dTTTHd 8
Auel|psOj00725T 80¢ Q41 &1 H3ISTIOEPTISIFIS NOTITIWYH €C AQNED AV HW
A3eu|pio 102 UUUTTdS J8IASdRVH

5L 153 HIAQAONY dVIN LNVHHY.L SNHNOELSHNH ISNOHIWHYS STIIWANIM AASMVISYZ H313d HiN
AeupaglSETS S0Z vdd  d FONvYd 0FEBS AVADTd TIATIIA dO0L NHOU dTAVT ¥l
Aeuipag|5L 057 £02 AMEFEND — SINVH NOITV N V3IISAIW avod T HIM TR0 TIVHIVIM d3RJCISTIHD SYTOHOIN diW
Adeuipagy 202 WMNE NI SIVIAVH 33915

0S 053 LNNOW TZT ¥00Td LSYI4 QILIWIT LNFWIDVNYIW JISSY ZA HITIIW dke OfD U3TIIW 23TV AHLOWIL diW
Aewpapl00 057 00z dvv THO  WVHAINT 400W SIIVOSS0HED INJOSTHD SNVAIV IS U1 4 INTM THFH0 W
Aeunpi0|0005F 007 dHB 0T35S NOQNOT HOIMNITYS JHVN0S SaIONVY 1 ONINNTA SYT5N0T FIINNIA HH
Aeupspl00705T ooz ddt NS AJFdN5 QIOIdTIND avod Qd0IX0 6t NYWTIOL INVIJ INILSTHEHI SHW
AaeuipiQl0005T ooz dNT ZTINN — SINVHLEON 28400 30VId SNHOC 15 3¢ NOLITIIS ANCGHINY dTAVT W
Aseepi0[00705F 00Z AdE PISH  NOAVIOISTHE INIOSTID NOTYITIV &€ S00NdS TTAVHIIW 93134 did
AeupiQ{00053 00z dd3 M 5 M NOONCTSVTIIA TIVASIVOS 07 AGOTH ETA NHOL W
Ateupao[0005T 00Z 116 02dd  JUTHSNHOA LSTANITSIIS INNIAY ATTAvET § 53 DIDId VHANVS SHN
Aeuipin|0005F 007 HE cdH ™ JITHSHEIOA I5IM TTIESHIAANH STAVD Av0d ASH MINGET STHIOW ITTTOW SHW
AseuipIo 00¢ WIOJJW

00 053 NIITHLYA VIOIHLYd SdiW T §1d 13SH0J ONVILY0d 133¥1S NOLSY T2 WI0D2JW AQY T13DIN HW
Aeuipso[007053 002 NT9 GMN— NOONOT ¥dvd SN33T0 INNIAV JETIWEIANIM BE AINOHVIN NVHAOIS U




AdBUIPIQ SGE ALY UL

5L 883 LLIdAINg ¥3HLVIH S¥ AVNOYOL AvaWuIAIT GVOY XEvd INOLSAVOoYd 97 111d%20N9 QIAYQ YW
Aleupi 08587 Z¥E ANE ¢dM JEIRSTHOA ISTM THIEIDIVA TSN T dvod g31530n0To 11 LIVdd NHOO diW
Aeuipt D087 9tf Hay ZW JHIRSVONYT QUOJIVS X1V A00TY OT XUHVH NIG0d dW
Areu|pan (S ¢8I I1£E = ASEL J31STOTEHT IATSHITWNH TATIT ONY INII0D ¥ VWYY WYLOHSHYd JW
Aleu|pig|05 283 0Ee MY6 34 ONVIIGHS TEHAJIW INdITIEIE 8 NOSIWOHL WYITIIM 9
Aleupiglee d83 62f JHEZM NOONOT ST E3152500T9 89 NOSNIASUTOH dTAVT dW
Aeuipi0|00 87 BZE dsd  J  VAVOZIA T668Y VIHODTVY OZT 7 6€ IXIINDanl1/o JHINOVIN ITHVOEVIN YNOTT SS5TH
AeuipiQ L2785 J497TTvd

G4 183 HIALSNIWHYM ATISHQD SANTHIS ANUNOELIHM €2 39Y1L0D 3341 MIA HIBNIHIS AUV INVE Sl
AJRUIpIO ozt Xd6 £T30

0§ 187 JHIHNSQYOL44VLS INIYL NO NOL¥NE 3A00 NO NOLSITIOW Qvod TIVH /9 ANIBQOOM AYYIW NIUNVYIW SHW
Aieuip1p|05 (83 9z Nd1 TIVE  IS5¥IW0S JHOYI I3THIS IOSVIVIIA 5¢ WYHJTO SVWOHL SITdVHD o
AeuipaQj0s 187 aze TIMNAGOD JTAVH AT 15 SYHIIOSIL[ ONDIDOH AUV INTIIRIVY INNITATA SY
Aeuipig|00°T87 ¥ZE 30T TTMO  JHTHSIHI HOVHANVS dV0Y 11vMavad &¢ FHOWTEVIY NHOL 99134 9
AeuipiQ|548L7 GTE Hdb 16N TATHSIWVH dT3ITISYIITd NMOTUYM 93ddN ¢ 1 F1AQU HNHIEY WYTTIIA SONIYTT N
Aenpag5e ZL3 60¢ 332 TIVT ™ VIYdWND SANVS-TIAC-IHNYED AvVOT ANVY SINTN NSAVHYIVS NOSNROT VIOV ARLOE0d Sl
Areuipio L0E Lk

SL 943 £dM  YILSITYOM HLVIHAVOHE YIMOT 3NV IONVEO 3SNOH 3LV 1SIM H3IANYT 39403D 13VHIIW NOL ¥l
ARUIDID £0E mys

52°9.F UM YALSISYOM HLVIHAVYOHE HIMOT TNV IDONVYED ISNOH 3LVD 153M YIANVYT SIDNVHS NVITIIO SSIKW
Aleuipiol0579F 90¢ 315 £{HY 19540d I4VTOHDTH JAIEA IING S SINOL-JOVd INNY NV SHH
Aeuipip055ZT Z0E MJ6 CTLS STIIH TIYM M THMKVY Iv3dD I50T0 SAVAIDAVH + MOUL ITTSIT NYTV 9
Aeuipagl00SLT 00E HOS £EdN J1LSYOMIN HIMOIS0D AdVd NOITIW FAV NIZUD T1Hd NI TVHM U3]5d 9
Areuipagl0057F 00g ANG GAJ  AAINTACD FATIT TIVH IJTSITIV ANOT VIFOIDIA £F TEHAAVA JTAVT AT Ul
Aeupio00'5ZF 00¢ X4y 8VH  XISTTTAIW TIVMOTT INVT IMYHSNITOVM €2 STINWVYS Tvd NYHLYNOL dW
Aeuipio 00E HAC ¥1d

00°'643 11334 NOQNGT X200 VIANI 1Sy LIN3DSIHD IADTD INO ISNOH NYLSIYD QILINIT SIANTWON ONIHSHAd
Aeuipag 00523 00 INES1d  WVHDNIWSIE NOLSVISdT JATId NOIWIATIA § H3193d ANV TTYNOT W
AJRUIDID ooe

D0 527 AL8 649 NVHOW SIMOQ SHW IUIHSAHOLdVIS HLYOMWYL 3SOTD SINOQY 6 NYHOIW Y3ANYX3TVY NvIdg W
Aeuipip[0075Z7 00E MJ6 0TXT  NOAIQ HINOWAIS NHVd NOTHIATNT § JONVYH) d3aWvdd JIUIOW ITHTTVA NNV INHIVA SHIW
Aeuipa|00GLT 00E M8 0TEN XISITAAIW I5JTIEXNT WYHNIHNOT V0T O 131d08vd 15 HLVIH NOSHIONY SYTIVAJ NYTdE di
Areuipan|00°5Z3 00E TO6 tPNT  X3SENS ISIM VIS-XT-WYHITOHS INNSAV AL TF JHND NOTYIa3dd NIJHJILS W
Aenpini00°sLd 00E Od0 EH1C  SONVY dNovVa avod HUYNHOMIN ISNOH NSOHLMVH NOXTO dNHLAVY NV1V 9
Aeuipap0075LF 0og 35F OSHd  NJASTHOOTNIN gvOd NIJHIYYS HOIVEE - YN - HOIT JINVYLISND SITUVHI dNHIEY ¥
Aseuipio 00¢ HAP Bi1UN

00 5.7 NOJLMOD HL38Y¥Z173 NNY S SLLON Q13I4SNVIW INNIAY 3AISAO0M 9 NOLMOD 1y3gddH 311S3T dlW
Adeuwpa[00°5Z3 00¢ UOF SWY ~ Xd553 Ju0OJWOd FIVIH TiIMAVHD INNIAY J50HWTId 99 INONDTYE 351007 SSIW]
AeurpaQ 008 7T 00¢ 107 TPHd NVIHIOT ISVI JY0OJdID AVOY NOTIVIS NOOVIDO JHL T1AANT1d SITAVO NVL 9
AleuipiQ Q0c AVS LAY

00 S.F HNHLYY HIHLVIH S¥W SHIHSQYOIX0O NOLION DNIddIHD avOy NOANO1 SE HNHLYY AGHONCTTIM NVYI QNIHBIATY
AeuipaQ[00'SZT 00E HYE OTA 3J[J YSHINYISNY IXACHVYTIT) QVIHIVIa & NOSHIANY NYITOW NVI dlW
Aeuipag[0087F 00g (Q¥ 800 SNONY JINWITIIT INNIAY TIOWHIVHIS 6|7 930V ONTWI 1 d [TUVOUYW H138V2Z1 19 Sul
Aeupag[0572ZF 067 a1y VEON  JHIHSNTOONIT JUCIVITS WYHDNISVIT INYT 13dVHD 59 ~HJISNIM-SAONYS LUV VIOTd1ivd Sai
AreuipaQ|05 L3 062 NIOZTH  MOOSVID Av0d NIASATTD ZB € IV QST VNNIOVS OTIVEID
Aeuipag|ST 127 114 OVZ THFD MODSVID TdVIOS Advd INIOIY FC NOSTIM AVH S3WVI BW
AleuipsQ [007653 QT 147 615  JHTHSWVYHONIAONG 55090 SA8vYa3D V0T daWNd NOIdWOD YATITHM AVICasd S5IW
AJRUIDIO S/e UNG FTVR

SL B9F FUIHSIHI WYHINTHLTY 1331S DILNYILY QL1 NOS ANY 993T3LIHM [ 0/ SAKWAS HIATIO YW
Aeuipig 577897 (V&4 3% TTTT  WYHKEEM TTUAEEIRD QI00-A-TOIH EY 543134 HHOL 133909 B
Aeunpig[S5EGaT 192 ZNB 0505 HDITTISYE MOISIOHSIE avod Adraslonav 15 A9 311111 NATD TO8VH AJYJd0D
Aeuipag[00°557 09z VT TEAD — HTHSHOTMEYM VIS NOIONTWYIT AV SRYHITIND P NOSNITTWOIL NGOV dIAVA Ui
Aeuipio[00F97 967 14l d ONVTIHT AVATVD JI0OWRCOY0 SA0HOHO33T 8¢ NOIADNOH NVaaly dW|
Areuipio[05°E£93 4 XUt Z13%5 NOANOT 133915 FIVOHIGWY BZ 92 SIAVH ITIVOIvIW dNTIT SHNW
ABUIDIO 0Se 56

05°'797F 9137 HONOYOTUYH LINUVIW NOONHVH 1Sv¥3 Qv0y NOLSYVIW S31vd 3HL QOOMLSIM NYITIT NVIAL SHK




.%

»....mEEO. e EEYS OdE WS XI55 QHOCISHTEHT WHVHALTVA ST TIIH 94045V g SNoad0s HEHTONTOOM JTIVIVN SdW
euIpQ 0st

Qs 2113 OHE 199 MO9SYTO NIASHYIT JATYA NYMOY 2] NOSWOHL 3TNY NOSTIY SIINVHL INYIQ SHW
Adeupaa|0sELLT QS AHO Sdl  TTIVMNYOD HIHOJNYHUSd IGHO0DNVIBId 35N0H 3189008 ASOTHVEIYY STHV GEN
AreuipaQlOS TS [ U1t ted  SARVIAIW JSIM TINHTTIOS SNVT A3NAIM €6 JIIVH NNV ATHANY SIW
Aeuipag|D0CI 1T Ty T VL I354IN0S JIVHD 35070 SUIITIH 28 JINTEMYVT NISOT WYTTIIAN dW
Aaeuipig|00°ZTTT vt MILS9TSS NOQATISVH dT0d ITdINVH 68 SD0H IVHITY NV YW
AseuplQG07CTITT gvt O18 #¥OHD ~IVIHIM BINOS NOIUNE INVT RVISNNO VZZIZ0 AJdD VIdOIOTA HONVITI Sl
AeuipdplsT TETT Shr AB9 249 ININ ISHNHITSTHD dV0od I IVAWTOH &8 HSAH ZTdII6TD TTAVA dW
Adeuipin o JYE5dl NIVJ BIOEVZI A NITA VW L1358V

05 0113 LIYVOUVYIW VYNVIQ HIOIMSHI HLVIH WYHSTTILEYIW ANNIAY ONVOM 92 NIV¥D H138vZ173 HYHON JO 31V1ST 3HL
Areuipa0000TTT 1137 Q58 615  SHDNE S50UD STdVaddD IS0T) ¥ONTINIT 6T ATTIVEdS JTdVIW VNNVOL So1H
AleuipzQ{O0OTTF OFt ONG OcML A394d015 WYHDT AV dONVIW BE NVTBOTIY dIAVO NILHVIH dH
Aeuipin Ot ddl UlU ddNHIU

00 011TF H138v2ZI13 N373H SSIW Q¥O04SWIND THH S44NQ WYvd 1TIH Nave NMOQXO LT0H NHOE AHLOWILL ¥l
Aeuipag057 2073 [ NSZ WZDI 8897~ NOANOT IZJH1IS NOSTIM T ¥00Td HIS QLT (S33NIHONT SITITINOIS SAS
Aeuiploi0S7L0TH OEd XNZ TEIVA  INIA QNISTAVED INNIAY QdVHIE0 8 ADIOVIN 3 T1315d AdVHIS0Y 5ol
Aeuiplp|SC L0ty 6et Q19 THW YALSIHONVH ISSHIS HIYOMITHM T2 3SN0OH 93 ISVONVT 81 1V 1d NOSLVW 41 LOTHYHI AWV 5H
Apuipap|sL 90T 2P [HS TTvd  14dSYIW0S JWOHL XavTdd WYHITM Sa9nISHONCY £ SIVOANT dNHIWY I95590H UiW
Aeuipio]0sTedTT o7y 190 0FSH  TOISTHH S99 1d8VYH 15vS 3 TMOdHS 30v1100 JdIQNTW NOSTIN 4T TIOU YRIISTHHD SHIW
AeupQlsL 01T 11 SAUNYIS] TANNVHD 35930 INGWITD 15 35N0H 31V 15 ANSIND IT AWNIDIY THI90H ¥W
Aeuipig|057Z0TI 01t 141 ZE7T  XaWY0d SATITEFASIYS ITNIDETED 51 97 U LTWIT WA 100 1dd Sdld
Aeuipin|057¢0TF 0Tt VWO LS ASHdNS NITACH OVOY JTANVM ZET dOASId NNV VISHVd Sal
Aeuipld 00b AERAE

00 Q0T3 MNVHOXYS NOQNOT JUYHM AUVNVYD I¥VNDS vAVNYD JYINID dNOUDILID QILIWIT STINIWON SQIVAIA
AlRuIpaO oov 1d8

00 0013 £330  JYIHSAYOIIVLS INIUL-NOdN-NOLING TTYXO0A IANEA VUONVXITY TE SONIEE3LS NHOL NYTV ¥
Aeuipsn[00700TS Q0% dds £4d9  HHIHSYHOA HIGON NOLJTAS NOGEIH ANVYE 350d € NOSdWIS d8WOOMIN NVI ol
AeurpsQ|00'00TT 00p qge ZVH  XISTTAUIN JIOWRVIS AV ATTINTS 10151 INTTI0OVE VI3IAIA Sl
AeuipiQ 0070013 00t MYS TEDY  SNIOQVIH ISUNHITIL QYO T00HDS 99 Sd0ITONI0S SAYd3d NOSYW QYVHITE NONYIA 3
Aleuipio 00 0013 (4]0] 4 AlC CAD AYINIACD MUV QEOIINTD JATHdG GIOIANVIE T2 NTTVW 9vod3 Addvd did|
AlRUIRIO 00% UIITWHILT

00°0013 OHS +T3 055+0/  NOANOT FdavndS YavNvd 8 {3N) JINIWON ATOLSND WE0TD 245H
A1euipio|00700T3 00b JOt [VH  XddIW JYOWNVIS JNNIAV NOTJOD #T I2J0TIHL NOTTTH YTHO SHH|
Azeurpa0 [O0'C0TF 00% aO8 TTIM  WYHSIAT NOIJTLLTT HIYON ZdIS ISIM SavVTd0d JHL JOOMAVH WVITHM SIWVI dW
Aeuipig[0000TT 00t £5C 60d FITHSIWVE INVAVH OVOd W13 Z WIAYH WVITIIM NYTVY
Aeurpig 00 Q0TS 0% S5F ST00  X3554 NOIOVTD WAV SAENaAvV IS LHOdJTIaM SITID Y313d NTAMAJT dld
AaeuplQ[00700T3 00F MN66IX0  AINIIM ATTIVH ONT ATTJ340d JSNOHWEYI SONINNTA NOSHID TdVNOIT NHOL I
Aeuip{00'C0TF 00F JO0OETNH  SXY0A I ITSSIH ANNIAY INAOW 5T dIASH A9 [ 3d MIUANT O]
Aeu|pa{B0T00TF 00t [ORZCHE  13SY00 NMOANYIT ATTdVd 1SIM ANNIAY AT TNE3T 9 NMOO NV TV NvIdd did|
Aeuipag{00T00TF [ dvc ZTHY  X3ASENS5 ISIM WYHSEOH INNIAV 53100067 AVIHD STOTHIJINNI(USHW
AleuipiQ o0y [SERNIT NN

00 0013 NYT TW 890S9€  WILSIHIONVIW SNIQUVD ATIIAVYIDId INO (SIINIWON) XHOA MIN 40 HNVE HL
Aeuipr0{00°00TF 00F N8 ¢35 NOANOT HOIMTRA 15V3 INVT JIASOI0T 62F NIWY IVYCONIA VIV SHIW
Aeuipto (G667 66E MBS S5 JUIASHEOX HINOS ATIEIIHS ANVIOONIM 350 10 HINIDVAH ¢ S3GVI WVITIIM 193904 dlW
Aeupig{sc £6F 68E SN6 6N HYIM NV INAL SATHIHS HIJON SAY0Tdd IHRL JATIT OS5 139 0¢ HIHI LI T WVTTITAM W
AeuipsQ{SZ 967 LBE 908 #13W  INIH INOISAIVIH 35070 WYHAND €7 RILTOVIN SIWVT XVIH diW|
Aeuipi0fDsE6F 98E iS55 9N NOQNOTIIVOHSOIH SNIddvD ICISTIIH 2T SUFWTVHD TNVd OTUVIV 9W
Aeuiplpl0096T +8E 15¢ 01A0  NAIBRSYIISITIOM HIISNIWHITATY JATHG AVO ANV &F ONId33X WVHVYD 193909 Hi
AIRUIpI0 08¢ IAT TNT HIZON JVAM TFUIAVET JSTTUH THW 30U 19Ut

00 567 (FHOOW SITIYHD JdFFTY W02 D3Y) SAH/SIDIAYIS WIDOS ¥OLI3WIA O/ Q/N 3Y00W STTYVHD Ld31V di
AeuipiQlGZEET G/E viad d JONYEd OGLTE NETTdVEING0D INDOIEVD 30 3Ny & SONTIAIH MANDV 93 1d STHVE TH
AdeuipiOlElEeT SLE 156 B1UN  MTOJHON WYHONOWAM IVOY NOANOT GOOMYEIHIOY SONTTIIH MINDY NHOL 1AV dW|
AeulpiQlsC EoT CLE A5 0T3T  FATHSYILSIOITT AT TAONIH 39VadNnd JAldd J508WIdd a1 SNDIdWIS AdYD i
AreuipiQ[0D7ZeF BOE ddy LS SldzH HLIOMOINA GVOY NND VANV NOSASYT VNVIO SHW
AleuipiQf007Z6F E SHZ MY STHIH AITD NAIJUVE NAMTSM SIWWONVATAS GF HIOITY NILIVIN HLTES) W
Ateurp20 0D 067 0S¢ SNV~ d  SE09 JTFHIONVA NOODVYT NV3IO0 AV J3IHOITNOOH 8¢ J341AVHD VIOTUIVd 33 T-00 54




AleuipQ[00OPTS 095 OHH 8V 1 VIUFWND TVANIY MOTIVEIIONIT SaIewS0d NQLITAATW AT NIITHIVA 59
Aeuipp[05 ZETT 05S 345 C13 NCANOT SMNIAY HaVd QVIISNYM &ET AHLIVODO W TAVHOIW NHO! HW|
AeuipuQlSLEETT SES AL 9630 19930 d34 T30 JATIT ID3d50Ud &+ NVINOJ HYYON QIFJINTAR S5IH]
ARUipIolSTEETT TES d49 NZOM ¢ 3 M ROANOT IITTIS WYHORTNING 8T TIWSHILIVI WYTTIIM JIAVO 9
Aeuipig veS ZIT FCAY TIHINNVd 3dUEINAd

00 TETF JYOOW ANOHLNY NHOC IYIHSdWVYH QOOMSNIY A1VM SHYIGAad T|  XN3YIAIG HLIQI INTHI SW 40 JIVISI JHL
AreuipaglSZT0ET S £2S VOF PTI WA NOQNOT FIVHMR XdvVRYD JU¥N0S 10avs oe QIITWIT S3INTWON NVISUON |
Aleuipanj000ET S 0Zs d0Z WY~ TIOWNTH MO HITTIOD OY0Y QUOIHCY 30V 00 3150y Td0d IT8YOUVH TINT SuW|
Aeuplg[00' 82T F4 NTE /NN NOIJWYHITYON Ta0JATH JIALIN INVT L3IV VP S183d0HE AIIIT dW
AJBUIDIO 008 SHB

00 SZ13 9Y¥H  IUIHSQHOIIYIH MOYYY NO NOLNNYLS QVIH AYMISHOH MITAYIVL ATSIM HLINNIY NHOL Ui
AieuipaQ|00'STES Q08 il TWo X355 QHOISHIIHD JTLITEM SHO0UNYEE ONOT €9 H9IM LJTO0IANYOT S
Aeuipa|00SCTES 00s LLd £CHE  JHTHSIWVH HOUNHOLSTHHRD INNTAY A1033NS 16 NIHEVM NHOL S3HJOLSTIAD I
Areuipig[00GET S 009 MIZ TSN WVHSNITION NOTIVSINHL VoY AgSva e 0D SaNd0D ¢ NOLTv M 139950V SdW
AeuipaQ00SCTS Qs a6 THY X355N5 I5TIMAVIISNIUD 15V OVOd WavVd IS9NH Ot JOVM SNV NXOHIVY SHH|
Aleuipag|00°SeTS 005 4% PWS ASWENS NITICH AV TEROSITdWNIL £ JANYOHL VIATAS NIT 11T 54l
Aeuipiol00SeTT 008 109 804 ADTSS HONDYEONINIH INVT 931VA 30U SONVN SA1dVLS ANJHd4500 SHW
Aeuipap{00SZT3 005 Na¥ v£3IN UNVTEITGWNHLION HIATT I3JHIS NOLIvHM 6 NOUMONS NVO[ SH
Aeuip 0|{D0GETT 005 4L 6dd THOJHINOS NMOIHOENHD INVT TIIH ZE HLIWS ]V D NVILSTHHD TIHOVY SUN
Aeupin|00'82T3 00S 0550 MODSVTD 13TYLS INJONIA IS B0C U3 LIWIT STINTIWON NOSWVITIIM B HITWS
AteuipipO0TSTTT Qos AMSTITIC  JHTHSVONVT IWAHI0d QHOIWVE JNNTFAVY 4aI53HD 1 WYDWVAYNVYONIS VHONI SYNW
AruipaQOO SZ1I 00s X1S 68 SONVIATW ISIMA TINATIOS AO0MS1dva INV T HSNAWNY 122 1 1dMIS APV TTaVOEVYIH INTHT SUl
Aseuipo |00 GCTT 009 XVS 6AS JUIHSJOYHS JTLSVS SdOHSIE AvOYH NOIJWVEE VTIA T1vH AVS AdYITH AONIM SHW
AeuipiQl00GC13 008§ dO¥ btHd  NVIHIOT ISV N0TMYIT HIUON dvOd AHDEONT D £F F1dd41d SalT o NOJE0D gl
AeuptQj00elT3 005 MOB TINS SYIASTITRMHVASA 3N JFTHRM IS010 JORVID Z| WOS 1104 VIHINADYT 9ONYT 1T TIINIA 39W
Aleuiplo00 et 3 00s M9eld  ISHOQ INYOTHIHS YIIENIWITAISOTY SANNWSO 1S o1 MIIDIIEd LIV N335 THIVA
Aeumpio 005 HYC 7714

00 SZT3 17093 NOGQNOT X204 VIANI LSV INIDSIYD JA0TD ANO ISNOH NVLSdYD QIALIWIT S3INIWON ONIHSHAd
Aeupao[O0SET S 00s SV 0 0002 MSN ASNAAS 133915 TNIN T0Z 8T 13ATT QLT Ald [IdJON
Aeujpip]00 G2 TS 00s VHE £55 XI55 VIS NO ANFHINGS SSaNAHNAIOHAS avod HodnHD 1871 NYOUOW JDADT TIZVH S
AIBUIPIO 005 JdC TENY AdE0OW AgVWIsSUd

00 SCTF INILSTHHD Sl INUNO0DLSYI QYO TIIMTH01039 1HNOD HSYAYOL 9 AFHOW NOSAVM NITOD YW
Aeuipin|00GETT 00s MI0ZN NOQNOT AYM ATTSONIN €9 g315T) 1C0HT ATAVA dlW
Aeuipig|00'SCTS 00S N4 6dM  SIHOM HOIMIIGYD NITED VS IOVIIOD Su3dIan AVIT-A113 [H390d SITdVHS W
e[0T 005 995 PIVA  ININ INDTIS Avod NGCIg3ddn | 43la03d SDNIA dNJd1 JDA00 SHNW
Aeeipap 0SS 00s dve ZZvd  TTTAGIA YINOD IETIM TITHIE HOIR 7T 2 [VOAd] STAVH 5
Aleuipig OO S2TT 005 dvG Z2¥d TTACIAMTAOD ISIM IITYIS HOIH ZT 35N0OH JJASHIHON 4 Ivadd] SIAYIW SHIW
AeuipigO0'SCTT 00s AHZ T3 ddIST1dT NOQNOT 133915 X3ASTTATIW pTT JIITWIT S3INTWON SNITYIAT
Areuipio|005¢T3 0Dg HE §d1 XTO4ING HOIAMEdT Qa0JHVET avod d35vad £¢ NITEINH VIOTYdIVd NI &Y
Aeuipipj00EeTs 00s INOOTXT  NOAFT HINOHAIS GMOT SAVRITTVS ATNI0OH RV ITICTHVIN SHW
Aleutptg|00SETF 00s 1YL 949N X453TAAIW JUOINITHD JVOd d35vdd OF WVHSVH WAV IVATITNZ dlW
Aeuipig[00°82TT 005 218 XTMS 1 M S NOONOT IOVTd NOIVI 56 AJAIVH NLLHVIW ANOHINV I
Aleuipug[005ETF 00s Zdt 85d ' 10L5THT STOOM HOITT Av0d AITIVA ISNOH S IVONIIHOIN STddvH NIMTT NALGVIH did
Aeuipig|005ZTT 00s HHE 6H3 HIANENIAI INNIAV TOINIVIE 84T NOSHVHNOHEVT 138VSI INTHIHIVD Sal
Adelipag |00 G 17 00§ J55 6dH JAM-NO-S50d QEOTTVA (TTH 5 TING MJIA g1vd NODXT 3QNa Y35 HYNNVSHS SOl
Aeuipag[007GZTT 008 NY¢ Bdd 2AISAISYIN TdOJHINOS TATIT AJ0ISIAYI 6C SNVYAJ JSINCTT INTHIALYH SHIW
Aeupig 007 ST 00s XIE EEW SATHSIHD TIWE SUNVINOOYE JA0ED 1S3M 21 SNYAT NAMTTIO NAOC o
Aeuipin|00GCES 008 S1£ 91WJ  xd455d DNId4T 5109 NOJATHL QYO YIVd NOJIHL 58 ATTRROT IOTINYW NVIEE a9
Aeupiol00TITS 005 W15 £ TiIIHNYOHL INVT JJOIOVI dIVIWV Tivo ATII005 s93d/4a0a9v HONOTD HLIGVZTTI AUV SHW
Aleuipag[00GCTS 00s HNO STVH — I3SdIW0S5 IITYIS TITUIS HOIH 961 NOTdWVYHD HONH 9]
Aleuipa0|00SCTT 005 d9¢ TTOS™ TAVM WYHAUYH JTLLTT 040d JHL SONITTVH NIVTISaWVHO MOTHI 0TI NAGT 9l
AeuipIg ST PETT L6 AT PENI  X3ISSNS 15Vd SONTISVH LANNIS JHL ¢ 1 JAISNY QUVHOTE NTTOD 9
ABUIPIO[GZECTT GChb WYRAYO NITMROTEVE WIVL 15T 35N0HRYYd 3AL dal TITH JAWCONEVIA Y3509 NHOL dR)|
Aeuipag 00708 TS 08y XEC IS5TD 501D WYANILTIFD TIIH NIOOVAR 35010 STOM 7 TYIHD VTNYd SaiW
AlBUIpID [T TIIT

GL BITH THS 1S9 VWS TO.LSIddg GYOu YOHDINY HLNOS 3Uvnds 39371020 3NO (STANIWON) NMOASNYT SIAVIHDUYH
Aeuipag[05 ZTTS [ ddT ZPd  WYHININEIE 2dva IVTdD AvV0d TIVS VM 664 NINgIZHd NAATTW T30 8|




Aieupltyj05 ZB 17 0S/ 506 518 WIYINY AINNOD SNoYaoIgduvyD avod AT 1aHdIa 5 SIATID MINDV NATOIVD VI SW
Aewipag 0SZ UdB v

0S 4813 YIITAH 1S FHINID 1SIM NOSNID LIOMNIT T LNFWLHVHIT SNOILYEIAO QILIWIT STANIWON MNVH-
AJBUIDIO 00 ZB 13 avL a06 ZAD AISNUND SEN0TAVS 15 JINCO T3 Nd 3nd 5aNId JNoT NYWTITH AdNIH 3o18nvIW 9
AieupiOGL 98T L X3ood NOTTIEVE JOOMSONIN INJO5T90 Ma1ans 15 NOSdWIG 35040 JOADL Gul
AeuplQ oF<£ Tge 6HYE — AJauIs FIISINTAS

00 5813 AW NYSNS HYNNYH 135400 HLNOWINYNOG avoy Myvd YIYOLDIA 52 NHOL ¥NHLYY HAISOC ¥a 40 31vL1s3 3HL
FIeupIQ |00 PR S 9EL YOO 8118 QOOMKIOH avod J09D INVT ANVEACOM S THINTVI INTTOUVD HIF8VZTTE Ui
Areuipll00T6/LTd 914 dd1 CMN NOONOT SNITIVD JTOMSI0OD &t NINE3IvY AT INVIS OTAVT 9
Aeulplp|aL B8LTT [ ¥3 dde TSHI  SSINOY A2 Av0d NNOISMOUdE08 ISNORNYEYd S5V IONIN 410 NVOOT HLIIN dTAVG NV IV §W
ABUIDIO SOL [SEARENIN]

ST 9413 OHS vT3 T/90£8  NOGNO1 38VNDS YAYNYD 8 (3N) IINIWON AQOLSND TYEOTD DESH
Aaelipio |00 G217 007 NTS GN3~ A4IASA903193H 1INgvd 350 1o JAISNGNd 6 TIVM VINOS HIIOMN S51W
AempiQ |00 G2 1S 002 0d8 O~ JUIHSAIOIIHIH ITITAVY INVT TIIH STIID 6 TV ALY YANYAY S51W
Zaempag 005213 00/ SOV d  VIVYISAY N9JISIM 7209 H1gdd OO W TNW a70d YNYa00d oF N304 ATTNVIS 399035 8|
ZaeuipiQ[00 G213 007 YIS 8/ NOWUNQT SNAJUVD WYRXIT 8% ¢ IV 13 THOETTINOW-OVEAS 5591 HIIINNTT SGIW|
7Zaewplg 00 SZTT 00/ 097 TddH AYTHSHYHONTIONT ABNasd 1AV A0YDd38 ZF TINNH NOANTN A3 Ui
AeuipJO[00CZTT 004 HlF 5259 1015199 ONIN1Id ANV T SOOWAVHS 6 S00ISTIOATY NTLTED NRY YTIRVE SHIW
Adeupio[00GZTT 007, NE 180 S0UI1ddRWvo Avod TN P6C ATTIVE WYTTITAR TaVMOT i
Faewpzo |00 5413 007 JTTOTIS NIT VM NOUAIVS ONI SUavMIS avod NIA VM 72 35Td v [TV NYIWI
ARUIPIO[0G EZ 17 ¥69 NOv 2dM JHTHSYIISTOIOM ADIMOd 95010 X803 J10 0T AOd KUV STONTET SHI
AeuipaOf0a EL13 69 MdO ZdN ANNIAYDIIAY NOTTAGD MITA HITHON & SAIAYT JNNY ONT 108V SUl
FIBuIpIO[Ge LTS £69 Tdl d  ONVITIT 9907 AINNOD NOUNYY TR NSO dd I NYINYOS INTINTA ANOINY Ol
L ST M TAE) 759 Zd5 PIV]  VIGAWND 554Nd3 NI MOddva Qvod 34491 IONdOHL 1E AAJINW IT9T VA SIW
Aeuipro[087ZL1T 069 ZLC TSTLLTORESD  SOdAT LdNOD GNOY 6 QIITHIT (STINTWONT INAVHTTY
AeiipiolSZ 95T 599 AOE Z15 QO I3IEFd3HS 3514 101 Avod ALUOMSIVAD 6% H9IA THI80Y I0ONTEaL
AeupiglGe 5913 199 06 OCNd Do18d MOISATVEIR 30155034 Z J90J 13K NYWITIA NYTEE oW
ZIeuipIQfee G913 199 AT ZW  Qd0d¥S Avod Nuvd 9dddn Tdnos INJAITONT T IV 13 SHIUNNVS ASASVH ITITAIN 84
Aeuipig 00 GITT 0959 5S¢ 61HY  AVIISNIUD I5V3 Juvd SNYWA0Jd M3IA VT JdaWdITM[ 053 JdOWNIGQ 3IvIGTY 19580d|
Aeupiolsl 651 6£9 OT0TS 07 QI IIES TIIH DRTEES &1 HIISVONVT WYTTIIM THIH0T 9|
AeuipiQl0S LSTS 0£9 avE V203 0R00TE0  NOANOT L33415 IANT G2 QALIHTT (SZINTHONT o0d
ARUIpIO 629 md3

ST /873 UM U3LSIDHOM HLVIHAVYOUD ¥3IMOT 3NV 3ONYED 3SN0H 31vD 1$3M YIANYT ANVE YNLLSTHHD
AreuipilaL 9513 729 JIZTIND  ATHANS ONTIOM TIHIVRN aV0d a3030TIND 3amo T OF HIAOARVYH RRC 9W
Areup0GZ G513 £29 —€ M N NOONOT SNIAAVS Jdva 321559 & ATAVITTISVE O veao dd
AIRUIpIO{SC Ga 13 IZ9 TH d ONVITHHE05 00 TWSNIN JOVTd LISHaVH V1 ATJ9VH QdvNY338 ANCHINY ¥
ZIeulpIO[00 EG T3 219 YT N NTOORITAOVOY ST IVUONOT EE HIBVD VR AVH VIATAS oUW
AaeuipiQios <G L3 019 ARZ TTWONTAT  NOANDT 133415 X353 TaaIW 1T TR IIWTT STINTHON DRTTYIAl
A1edip1g00¢a 13 809 INTSTMS  NOQNOT VoY TIEHMITZVH 6F ACNND JTIYHISOE SaW|
AeulpiOj00 0513 009 ZT¢ 1STAESEZdD  Sda3T1 18Nl ANDBE 6 QLW (STINTWONT INAYIWAIIY
AIelipi0|00 0517 009 I8 8THE 135900 31004 SNC15AY0dd 35010 319ald ¢ NOSTOHOIN SIN3Q HLITH YW
Aeuipin|00 0517 009 NdZ 193N QNYTHIaWNNHAIEON HI3d90N TIIHDNTEdS aNNIAY J190 & A4 SNOISNHOT VIOTIIVd 3 10HVS SHW
Aeuipig |00 08T 009 V8¢ ZWS  ASYUNS AVAISHVE SHYHSTIE 1vado ¥ ¥0d4 VOV NY3L SUH
Zieuipioj00 05T 009 dde obd  TIIASITOD IAOLSHHS INVTAANIMVYHS VNOLAVG AV NNV NVAT SR
Alenipio[0005 13 009 12 #21d  TIVAMNIOD 9vd 2718 15 0V d NVJdo10d ¢e 1! MOWITO WYITIIM HSIN 8H
AleulplQ 009 ATP A gIMJgy ABITEVIH

00 0ST3 SHW  100dX2V19 SATIEFAITD-NOLNBOHL HINOS 3NNIAVY 2TVANISSOY £ YIMIYE ANOQE NYHLIVYN QIAYA HW
Faeupig 00058 TT 009 S36 FEM 4315TJd0M 35010 AISTOM 1¢ FoVHT INAVI SuW
ARUIpIO[GL GPTT 665 HIF SAd  SONVIAIN I53am TR AZTd3199 JATHS TIIW SINNH & YIANYXT Y NILoNV 8l
Freuiplin|al F¥ T3 6/S 110 0100 JSOJINOW JTATITIIANT SiEvd 15352 NOHJIITH QUOJITTS NHOL °W
AIeuipig|0S PP 13 875 Xv4 6115 QdOdIVIS ITATINNTd avod JICIIVIS SANT A0 I NOSO0H IJ9VHIVIW NS 13H SW
L SN A4 A 5] 1/5 ViG cNE S 11EaM JoQT9gNNL gvoy 1534904 161 053 INAVd NONIIA TIEVE
Kieuipip|52 e 13 TG S43VIS JTISVIMIN TU035Va Avoe Ja03X0 9IMOT F1 NIMO NHCT INIONTA B
ABuIpIG|al (P 1T 1.5 ai6 PEAN N104ING ST T00IH JUTWSNIAVY I0VId SV 101005 Ad938 S IWA ONVTAOE 90
Aaeuipag|00CF TS 895 NYZ 5Y0  VIHGWND 3151 18v0 RLYMT Va0 IS OoTadINs dATYY NOL VA NHOL AIAYd g
Aeuipiolee OF T 195 QAP 9PaN NV IESGWIRISON WYHXIH HONYHSHITH LdN00 J311VA Z HITWES SIWVT NVT O




AIRUIPIOIGE 6FCT £66 MIOD BTSN T1043N5 IINEVRMIN SNIJAVD AG081SW T NOSHIHIOVIH AVW NIZ90T S
AeupiObL 8blT S66 [49°7Hd HId3d INODS IVOY HIOTINAT & A3 TTYH ASTIH SIONVYI SYl
AJRUIDIO 66 TTT €505

G/ 8023 avaaalac /vy JBIHSAWYH HDIZ1LSYI G¥04 SYINANYHD Qvod HI338 § AINONA SAWYE dW
AIBUIpIO (00 BFTT 266 239 CEAD JUIASHDIMYIVM ¥Vd5S NOLONIWVIT IS0 1D SNYWI39d &F TIID BONTS VISV 9
Aeuipip|0S Pwed 8/6 VAT 780 JOUTH8WYY avod NOIYIISIHT FET TSRV TIVIN 9
Adeuipip 9/6 815

00 ¥+Z3 TI2G  INIHL NOdN NLOUNG A3ISTUD T1LSYD GVOY LNYSYI1d LINNOW 19T NOSHYIANY INIT3INDIVE 108V SHKW
Aeuipig|5L ¢veT 146 0I6 GNG O THENSH IITONYRWTO0M SNVT SUNV IWVHd SUNY TWvdd NIMACOY AV RAOT ANOHINY g
ARuIpIQ|GL 0% CS £96 VHE #VH  XAQIW dI75INd IATYC HIFON €1 WY TIVH 9313d 9
Aeuipi [000FCT 096 211 92IN  9vIM ANV INAL AVE AT TITHM INNIAY SNTEVH £ F CIAAG N0OSEID HEONNIY i
Aleulpap 816 ATV

00 LEC3F LM AFUUNS GYIHYIHLYIT WYHNOOS LvIHO Qv0Y QHOIAND NI1D FHL IANOQLS NOIYVIN 35113 VIDIHAVd SH
AdeUuip1o GZ6 4

G2 IECT S1F 8IX0  QHO4XO QYO4¥Ng 133¥1S d3IHS 6€ 35072 SUIAIWWD| 39D NIJID WYITIIM ¥313d NIVLYD dNOYHD
AJeupJQ[00 OEC T 026 XI5 2109 SAY0A M AT WIS NOTIVE avoy G1ITIONTddS 17 SOOIYY THIT9dH NOTE0D gl
Aeuipag[008227 Z16 O ZWD  X3551 J38INIVaE OEEIONTHONTT I0VILOD SaNAd SNTTNOS ANOINY diW
Alewpl(05 LECF 016 QT 9Nd  TETASGA04 1930 VG SYII10d JATHA HHvd £ VIHIOW 309035 dW
KIeUuIpIO|GC G2 LT 106 JINT £2dd SUIHSRYOA HLUON NOLITAS JATdd dOOMAIOY 8 NOSAIVT 31vT NOSITV SulW
AaRuIpIo(Se 50eT 106 MVT 160 SUNVIAIW IS3M TINATIOS dvod ASIMIVM G55 SATAVT AIIAVET TS SJ0NVEd SENW
AIRUIDIQ 006 vall

00 S¢Z3 Q  YOI¥IWV 40 SILVLS A3LINN 69FEE 14 VISANDAL HIYON AYMYIVA L1€ QUVYM ANOHLNY AHVIN HIW
ZaeuipIQ[00 5¢L3 006 N[A 2235  NOANOTINVIJIHSTIOT6EF| NIWV IVHGVINd AVIAONIA UH
Aeuipinl52 Cees [ — Qa8 vEon | NOGNGT IYHSHIANN TSNS 1aH 1S EITHTT SIINTHCON 93N
ATRuipio 888 NIITTIA]

00 22T gNZ §T35  NOGONOT WYHND3d JADUD SONIN 91 VIT103D NNV L3UVYDUVIN HOVIIIHS SSIW
AteuipiQ05 0T a8 292 EADS  SUNVIUIW ISIM AJINIAOD SAOOM AJTNIS AVOd FTIvANGdd 2 VIDUVD NITUNVIN SHW
AJeuipan|Ge UeeT 188 OI9 ¢tAD  JUIHSADIMEYM Vd5 NOLONIWYI T aVOH HITHOMIINSS &% MOUIYE WO IWWH G383 T dW
Aeup1o ) V3L PEXd NIUSTVW

05 B1¢F AV STT1AHd S IWO0VIOOM JOHIALYOKW HO0Y ddVYHS LS00Y SHvDDH38 NIASYVIN AOY AYYVE i
AeuipiolU0s 8IS v/8 MHZ 959 101STdd JNVTIY FdVd HONVIH £G STTAD YUYW MIIINY gl
Aeupig|SCBTET £48 dlo 9ZHd NVYTHLOTAIW NANTHIATIS DRIAVILIS ACOMOIVHE S NILaV W VHAIN SHlW
AIBUIpIQ|0G L1ZT 9v8 206 ¢ceDl A394ns QVIHYIHIVIT WVHIIII 350 1D 9nogdv b1 SOId ATAVT ¥3R401IETIHD 3l
Aeuips0 |00 0TS 0y J1E C15  SA2Nd NOWWOD WYANYVS INVT LJADT IOVITOD WYANYIVY AUNO AdVIN S
A1euipio 00 2027 928 N5 Wdl ATOENS ST Tl RIS SATId WO5dS 2b JITAVS WYTTITA K0T 9l
Aelipso|057¢0CT 018 a1 6THY  XASSNS I5dM AVJISNIYD ISV 35070 NIISNY 9 TTI99YT JNTIT TN 55T
Aaeuipi0 {05 1023 908 OUl FIAM  SANVIAIW JSIM AT13500 aNvT 300318 NOJTYON T3NWYVS 9313d oW
AJRUIPIO 008 [AEFNITER]

00 0023 Xv¥ 157 ddISHMAL  SA337 133Y1S 3aWOINNG LYN0D IONVYHIXA| (340UN3) SIINIWON DNILSIANI LDIWIQ aL
FaeuipaQ[00 0023 008 NAT PVH XIS 1QTIN dTTSINY SNNIAVY ATTNIHS 127 — 30vd 9vHd3 NVTER B
FaeuipaQ 007003 008 SUNVTQIW 153M TINATI0OS avod SO EIEFAdNg 627 NYOHOW JUVNOIT g
Aeuipio(00°00CT 008 S0Z T1d  HINOWATd 133915 430001 1400 JOR § NOISNHOT SNVEd NVT Ui
ABuipag 00 00CT 008 gv8 ZdN  INIMD ANNFAVDOHIAV NINTMS-A-NAd9 JADYDASY X0J QUvHOIY W
A12uIpIQj00 0027 008 IO 210X JUTHSYYOX ATJON HONOIOTEVIS Av0d 89Wvas 07 053 8399ve ST T9vHD QIAYd
Ateuipi0j05S ' BeTS b6. XSE PION  FIVMIN NOONEVI GNI HIBON ¢¢ NMOUNVS JOTHIVM (YMJT HVTHITM NHOT did
Aeuipa0lSLTL6TT I6L NGG ZTST SJ33T AJ5dva INVT HOHNHD 39001 90dnk RYWNTYM NHOU 93HdOLSTIRD didj
Aleu|pal0SECTT bil 34d6 b3 NOANO T AY0IDNIHD JATIT JUIHSAVNEON S A/ AINJOHL NHOT 1INJIS i
A1eu|piQ 00 CETT 897 NE6 Fa9 INTF WYHDIOIM ISTIM av0d NOIONIQAVY G TNYES TNVd O
AeuipiQlSc 0617 197, K16 TTRN NOANGTAVOY TEEASTH TEN00 NOLUW 6 IV 3 54380100 NV INNAIAIA S
Aeuipio 0576813 851 N38 TPNG  AHSWIYD AGTITA INNIAV TTAVW 09 05d LHOIT15 ANCINY HIINNIA
AieupiQ |05 GRTY 85/ Tl O ANV QUCIXTR SVTIUA S aval IS5 § AdVIT 0 SN983d SIWYT Ul
AleuipaQ [0S B8BTS PGS a0t 94d WYHDNIIWGTE FATdT ANVIINY 5¢ TEN,.O AdNAH SdTdvHD ol
Fieuip1o 0% Z813 0S/ TYF ¢NT  JUIASNTOONTT NTUONIT 35010 SUTVIID ¢ NISNTA 43134 9
Aleuip:q[057Z8T3 054 S04 LPAW TQHOIHY NOLONIAILS dVOY HOHNED ¥o0davd d10 "NOSNIAYVd WVITITM HITIN 5W
Faeuipxq |08 Z8TT 052 dVZ 51D JISNEING 1315V 5830934 590 3 300 19499 NOSIVH AITAMEIANT INVE INNVY SO
Adewipag 0SZ JIZETUL NMOad

05 £BI3F QIAYQ YW NOAIQ LO3AY NOLMIN JOOW FHL NI I8WOD3aIm HOLIB0DS NOSNYH 3NV{ 3d013N3d SSIW




L

.

Aeuprn 000507 0001 AJO 5140 544VLS INJHL NGO NOLdNg TITHSNIM INVT AT TIVIHM OF HONTS TVdUTH dlW
Ateuipio 0001 Vol

00 0527 STX3 IMOY AINIVE Sdik NOAIT NOLJWOTIND LLODLSIAM MUVd LLODLSIMm AMOY NIH4ILS U
Aueuipag[00705ZT 000°T O5E OVH ~ XISITATIW ATTHWNIM HIHON SATHT S1I0gdY #0071 SIAVOY AHLOYOO SH
Aleupag|00705CF 000’1 ZLE ISTALTPICH  SA3TT N0 INCY 6 JIITWTT (SIINTWON ) INAVINGTE
AtewipiQ|00705CF 000°T AZLC TSTHOZFIMD  5Q337T TINOO ANOY 6 JALIWNTTISIINTHON T INAVIN AT
A1eu|pipl00705TT 000°T SJ0 OtlW — HILSIHIONVIN SITO33 AVOH INVSYIId 8T HINAVE QYOS SIWVT W
Aeuipip|0005CF 000°T 1Le 5dH TUIHSHVYHDNININYG WYHSIHD INYT 30ATdLavVHI ZT 3441101V dTAVT G
Aleu|pag00 05CF 000'T (¥8 £E1D5 "51HIH Qd04TH3H Gvod JACHDNVYW Gt JOVIIWEIH JHL NOSUVId TMVd YOAJYL HW
AleuIpaQ |00 0SCF 0001 NY6 10 ININ JANSHITINVD NACTITIAVH d3ddn IoVIIOD 93153V HAYVd STTIVHD TTHAD dHW
Aeuipio (0070547 000°T AVO 0CVS  SWdVD AIADANYTT 133415 avoda 97 509 JA INVN TIC3IN VA NITTIT SN
Aleuipig 000'T UdB ¢CeV S {TORJIN

00 0523 AUV ITHYDUYW SHIW NIZTHIETY NOQ 0 3DATHE HLYON INIDSIHD 331 10T STIOHIIN 3ONIYAL dW
Aeuipag00'05CF 0001 M6 TTdT TINS5 IMOISXTTIS 15V AvOod HOTH ¢E KHIHUNW AIVENNTT dW
Aeuipag 00054 000'1 VOF +13 NOANGT SUVHM LdYNYD Tavnos 1OV 8¢ QILIWIT STINTAON NYISHOW
Aeuiplo 000’1 Zde BN

00°'05¢3 ATOJHON HLNOWHYA LVIHD HOUNGDOT1d ABO HLIM AGHSY T1VH AQHSY XNIANITOW SIWVI d1IHd dIW
Aielipao 0070577 000°T Wdt TEd]  SANNWAT 15 NG NOISHNHI AVOd NOIYVE £F A1daAdd A TN QTYNOY JIIST Ui
Aeuipap|00°068CT 000'T CNE STV YTHaIWNS SS3INENI-NI-NOLTWVA OVOd SSINAMOE 07 FEADW YT T4 INIONIA UW
Aeuipao[00T05ZT 0001 XA 0ZN NUANOT ANV T JDAIEELI0L 56 SHUVIN TIVHIIW HOAT Ul
Aeuipigj00 08 LF 000°T 2192494 NUEAIY 18 Qvod 354900 Be ~ HSITT NY3{ 13dVOUVIN Sal|
Aelpao UL 05T 0001 dHS 2TNS  LOHSHIATVY N334 HSY Av0d 13ZvH J00Y 434 ILONM LH3d0d dTTiHd His
AleupaQ 00’0527 000°'T Jgtr 8dd SAISAISETIW TIOIAINCS dvod 1O03YSAIT 19 WVYRIHTA AST8I03dd J540I5 UH
Aleuipao[000GCT 000°T J1F TTAD NOIVINAN JATdT ONAMISHD &€ ONTTEIA-53WTOH VIavd
AtuipaQ 000°1T Hat

00 0SZ3 8AD  AJSNYIND TYAILYOL SALLINFLHO04 S3Q 3NY 3DVLLOD SINIVLINOL ST SANOLC 3DYOID HIINNIN YW
Areuipig00°052F 000’1 (IN< 99HD  1H0d JHIWSTTIS NOTINS [¥T9S ANNIAY 55TddAD T NOSNHO[U VWUON SN
AuiplQ 000°T ATOaITS

00 0523 A9ATHEJO0M QIFIAONIIGIVM SIUTUYSHNYS SWYAH SINDV NvIL SHKW SWYAHR N QY¥YNO3T XIX3
LS s) 000°T OIT 995 JEIHS0gUITEIH

00 05CF ALID NIQHVYD HLYOMHILIT HLYON Avm NOLYON LAINOD NOO0UE XId ST NIVSSNH 1SV dW
AIeuipio 000°T HYZ F13 L1JOA  IRIISTGF IN0D

00 05ZF T ISNOH NVISdVD LNIWIEY4IA AQQLSND Tva0ND QILIWIT ONIHSHId Of2 Q3 LIWIT SIINIWON (1D) SSIYLNNH
AleuipdQlU0 0587 000'T WiS d VIVHIIVNDS ZVdVaIA TVJOLISTHD NVS dIdO0H VIOV V1dvD SSIW
Aeuipin|0005ZF 000°T &d8 BTOd HILSIHOTHD WVYHSOT THIWIND IDVITOI INNIAV SNGISUIWOH TaVHDIIW ATd430T0 dW
Aeuipipl00052F 060’1 dNG PITT  NOLMT IAVEOVIT AVM SYIONVIILS 15 NOSNIDDTH LIUVIIVI ONTTVS0Y SdW
Aenplo[0005CF 000'T Z8% 814N T9OdMIN NOITHIVD TNIH ISTOT SHO0QAYd JHL G ONICGUYH H13gvsSTld SHW
Aleuipd]00'08CF 000’ T Gn0 cdd  INIA AT TWOTY AVM SAvOUvOHT 8¢ SHNVH HIGNNIN Ji
Aeuipag[000527 0007 U2 ATHANS NOISOND avd JaW000 35N0H HoHTd NIVSSDD YNYLTNS SNOTdY3d SHW
AteuipaQ 00705 000" ANv 8M NCANOT 133415 111d 27 NYW3ddd SIWYL LE3a80d
A1euipaQ|0005CT 0001 AN? 8M NOONOTIITHIS ITId 21 NVIWITII NNV HIIEVIT 1T S
Aeuipio00705TT 0001 1v9 5100 Xd553 VIS NO NOIDOVTD dvOd VISIA 6 431503 NHOL dTTIHd HW
Aeuipag 000’T oav

00 05¢3 1770  H1™Od NVITIS VHANYS FYIHSYINYT JTVAHIOY QVOd AdNg 646 HLY¥O4 NVWYON 40 31visS3 IHL
Aleunplgl00T0SZF 000’1 ANEOVH  XISTTAAIW JOOMEIYON ANNIAV QOOMHALTdT & INIJ NHOU NAAYTW did
Aeuipag (0070527 000'T NYe TIVM  JAISAISHIW SNITIH IS Y0d SONVIMIN & SAIAVU NV TV WYL TIIM dlW
Aeuipaol00052T 000’ T TILPYS NYDHOWYTS LSIM VISRVMS SIVINAQYVING AV0d NAYISY IO €T SAIAYVU INAVM 33dHdOLSTIHD ¥lW
AeunpaQ o0 05 L3 000t Odb ENN  ddIHSNOLIWVYHINON NOIdJWVYHIHMON VA dH3d 97 NYWd 100 NNV VildHS Suld
Aeuipni00'05TT 0o0g'1 VUL 3INH VISNHIOH avod 310 IDVHaIL 1D 77 INTTEVD [H390d 11ivd dW
AeutpaQl00'05TT 000°T NNg 1OL  NOAIU HINOWNBDTIL INNIAY ANVIQOOM T1 ISNOH VITONDVN FIN99-NOXI0 KOYW AJBQNY U |
Faempag 00Ot AR IR NULESHISEY

00 0S23 VLL3TUNIH NVSNS SHIW NOAIQA "313X3 QHOINNIY ISNOH QH041Y1dS NOLIYIHIIYE TTVAIIUHL NHOL HlW
Aeuipag|00D5CT 000°1 06 TIAS A EESITIOVH AIIOMSMYD JNY 1 SaMO T WIVd 550W Ol AGSHILLYT VITID SHW
Aeupapl00052T 000°T 4467458 FHIHSdWVH INOISONISYE AOOH JZvV31 4vogd | LITHHVT NIV -S3ONY NNXTIO0 SHW
ARLIpIQ Q005 000’1 SO #TON  WVHONILLON NOIH3IATYD INVT 5394030 £C NTAATTVE VI INTISTHHD SHW
AeuptQl0005 T 000’1 OV] VM NOIDNIEVM NOTMOT INVT VD WHVd ddvd NOSWYAV I5F0I5 WVITIIM HNW




AeuiDIOjus OSEF FA2 1d6 9199 JAIHENESE AdNdMIN TITH HSV 4100 JACYD JNId NYIHOW VO THH S
Aeupapl0S hEES 1+'1 N3¢ 01VD  HITYNId NOIETTI I50T0 ANV T8RN D o 2OV TIVM ITEId INW
Aletipioled TEEF Sob'T Tdl  d  E NTTENG J9VINOTD dv0d 531105 JHL #T L5TYHOS NTTIH JUIVID SdW
Aeuip [D00SET 00F’'T Nd¢ T¥PNEXISENS ISVI JAVISIE0d AVOY AVD JTIW AYM TIIRIOAT OF 1149 SIWVT NITOS dW
AleuipiQ[0005ET 00’1 dve 6LW  JUiIHSVONV T 9ILSIHONVIN Qv0d Td38 1V ¢G5 QUOISNY INV( Sdl
AeupglSCert L6E'T ASZ 8TMES ™ NOUNOT VoY U30NEdS THNOT NOSISdYH AANIN 5 gl LTV UVHDSY 9
AleUutpIQ|SL{BYET S6E'T viad 0 JONVHS STIANOT 0BESH NOF 1d0d JUVNOS €1 /1 IYHONIM TIVNOY O
AeuipuQ [0S LEET 0SET di6 0TAG  SNONVY ISOYINOW OI90T JU SNIVH NOWTVS NOQJ0D d313d aW
AeuipdQls L CEET TEE'T vk SAD  AYINIADD ASTIIT0RM avod T IWTYIAD €5 HIMOGd HITIN IW
ARYIPIQ|SL CEET 1€E°T 438 PAD AYINIACT INNIAV 9T LEVHD 11T NILHYW NNV VTIEHS S
Aleyipln|00'8CE S ZIET dHO UL TTVMNYOD GdNd]l SNAMOQ NONEVD Avod SNMYTTIL 0T NNAD STTIAAd 59
Aeuipdo A PEET 62T Jde £435  NOONQT T IWA AOCM BZ T IV WYHTIS SIWVT NVIdT 9
AseupuQls< 9TES T4k dd0 ¢S5 JOINAMD HIFIOTHD JUINNVEON JOWNVN] TTIMOd NIV TAATa Soant INoNGH STH
AeutpdQ|SLPTES 652°T Jiv ¥X3 NOAJA HILIXT avOd TIHMTIA B9 SONTHOLNH SAOVTSD VIOTdIvd SuW
Aeuipa(0SETET H5¢' T MNT T TOOdYIAIT GVIA S31d SNITTINY TOUdIJATT 30 LH0d " LIWIT SIINTWON INOIHT
AguIpIO(SC TIEF [rdhi AlS PEND  JEIRSIWYH ROV ON AVIISOIN avod T1E0R JR0d TIWHIVIM HISGVZTTT YNNVOL SN
AIedipio Sve’T B0 UCNT

S 11€7 FHIHSNTODNIT HLHON ©21HE UN WYHS3 JNVT AGLINYVE ISN0H LNVYSYEHd SIAOLS AYNIH NHOL YW
AdeuiptQ]Us L0ET 0ge’1 AL O0Od  ITHDIM JO ITST ¥3IVMHEIES I3I41S ACIH IOVII0D 153d50Hd LHOTYM HIIANE S8l
AJeu|pio 00z1 i

00 00L3 P13 ZXNTH10  NGANGT JHYHM AYYNYD 34vNDS vAYNYD JHLINID dNOYSILID A31IWIT SIINIWON SODVAIA
AeupiQj00 00LT 0021 L TSTHIGERHA  ST3TT IUIN00 OGN 6 A LIRTT ASIINTWONT INAVINATY
Alpuipd|O0 008 T 00Z'L HHB M dMIUD NOLSVISITM JADED SSIONTHd 9 NOINIOd A1H3 VA INILSTEHD SOl
Aeuipig[0000EF 007’1 NS 514 [SVIT13d 00N dVOd NOIDNISNIA VES 053 AOMOL) AIAVA NTIGS
AeuipslO0T00L 3 007’1 dv8 £t TOT  NOAST JUO4DVHD 18N00 SAS0DITY 30904 SA30034D LINVANA TISMXYIW dIHdCISTaHD UW
Aeuipap|00 008 T 00Z°T Jlc US1D JUIRS830SION0TD WYHNIITTIRD AvOod TTOALL 62 MOTIVE NHOC 93134 9
Aeuipao |05 56¢T 981’1 JUIHSIHD TVIEIM NOITIOW INVT WYHSNIT Z SNIJ TN GTYNGT HiN
Aaelipin TZ1°1 Uik 7eNL UNVYNNUY

SL ¢6lF ALLSTHHD NNY SHiW X3SSNS SONILSYH IDV1d 13SUOC SMIW ALINIYL 9 QNVYNNOH QIAVYA NHOL Yii
Adeupa0|SLTEEF L9T°T dl9 980 NGOV D AJONIIID Vo HIUNHD 91 HAANVRI W THI80Y gW|
AJgupag LpT'T

S/ 9823 9d9 199 TIHVYD AHL10Y0A SHW JHIHSYINY1 ATTINYNEG Q7104 SHIALNIHY 92 NOLHYE SIDNVYEL W
Freuiplo F T ZIGYRNY gavam INDAS

0S 58¢3F L¥390d X3SSNS LSIMN INIOdHITALSUNH ANYT ISNOHLIVIN Wavd SLNIN HYIM AV NVITII 40 31v.L1S3 JHL
AleipdO |05 '58CF 21’1 HYF VZOJ GEEDTED  NOANDT 199915 JWT &¢ JALIWI T (SIINTWON) AD0Y
AdeutplQ |00 £8CF Y4 ki VOt P NOONOT QVOY N8vd JATID v 350071 d3Ald JIUODIM 53D JTHVINOH SHL
Kiguipig 8TT'T =5t

0S 6423 tdH NOSNHOC INV[ SHW FUIHSQHOILWIH HOUNHIHLHON AvOd 143A0D £9 NOSNHOQ[ 139IN HIW
Aeuplo 001’1t HITESTOL SVAOHLI NNV VTIINVd

00 G423 SUW ONYTHIEWNHLHON d33ML NOdN JDIMY3E NIATN0d AINNILS THL SYWOHL NYIdg diW
Aeupanl00°52CT 00T’'Y dl68VH XISTTAUIW FIVMEJT SHITEVD LSHNHSNId 75 310005 AJTd3AIE VIHI90d 5
Aeuipap[00°5L2F 001’1 INT6ML  IIHdNS JNOWADTY avod NOLTV £& NITIOW AGNTIM AIVTIH SUH
AeuipaQ S 59T 2901 ab T89S  IYIHSTUCITETH IOVNIATIS JATIT JANITHA 18 NOSNIGOY INTTOHEVD NYSNS Sdl
Aleuipio|00T05CT oro’T ddFOWS5  AJSUNS NOIONTTIVM SN30dVo NOVINOW TF STIONT NVINION AUNTH 9
Aeuipo[0U 0S5CF 0001 WP 519 SOTO WYHNIITTHHD FTHOMTIHD SAvd Su3odvd SAQON QTAYT Y
AseuipiQ|U0 O5ZF 0001 VIT ¢Zd SANVIAIN ISIMTTEHETTOD NOLINS SNNTAY NOIONIHATId T NOSWYTTIIM ¥HJONVXITY TTYNOQJ dlN
Aepao |00 057 Q00’1 NJT Tedl  SUONMWAE IS5 Adng NOISIM ARNOT av0d 804191 J0va g HIHEIM STWVL HYHIIW UH|
AeuipsQ 00 05T 0001 A4S ZES9  TOISTIE IV INNIAY 3 WANAL 1+ —adNANL INTTOEVD) INNY SdiW
Aseuipdo[0005¢T Q00’1 056 tdd  JHTHSVYONVT NOISIEd WYHIHOMNId Qv0d ONVIATT Z61 SYWOHTL TEVHEITY TIVHDTH |
Areuipa(0u 08T 000’1 idP bld WIHINY O YNIWATIVE INVASHONMOTY Av0d 13HSVO P NQIS IdW3L LdITYIR NTMHEVA H
Aeuipa0j00 05T 000’ T HAB Z78Y  NIITQYITY NOT 30 300790 SNIUIVDO JUIVI B TAVIS AI3EVZTS SdH|
Areuipi|oU 05T 000’1 Dd9 ES19  WININV OO AINOWATIVE Ovod AD0gATIVE V&2T JHVAMIJIS THNNYE J
AeuipiQl00DSET 000'T g3/ ZINH  SHTHSYHOA ISV AIT9IATE SONIATY A1 02 H43IONTIS NYSNS vdd3d SHW
Aeupag 007052 0001 N5t SWH  X3553 GJOJWOY 55040 I5VHD INNTAV S50 8 dIVd ZT IIMHLNOS JdVMAT NIHdTLIS 9N
ARUIDIG 000'T

00 0523 016 04D AIWUNS NOTADUD FIVALSIHOS 3aV1D NCLNIT QOOM SNIMO04 0S5 TIFYHOS ADD3d AFTHIHS SYKW




VL,

Aelipa (0070057 0002 Sd¢ ccdd  JUHIHSAEYId 1630 EF8aV ATT6vVd 35010 15v3 ¢ SNYAT HIINNIA W
Ateuipio{00°0057 000’ ZV9 ct0d  THSIM JO I15T SIMO0 15V J115V0 GIT90N AYINIAOD HIINGTOT AEOIT 4OV
ARUIPIO 0002

00 0053 Ny 1911 AGINAMD D0INILSIdd NYNIYIE QAANAISMYEL 133¥LS ANQLS + IADATYENWYD NHOC( TIVYHDIW HW
AewipiQ]007005F 000'Z a5 £11S A4 AVOd SNENGAHSY 89T NOLHNT NVIdd SIWVT ¥
Adeuipap 000’z arT

00 0057 #7300 LNIHL NO NOLANE 1334LS HOIH 81 £ X082 Od D14 YNvE J8SH O/ 7739 LSANYI WYHVYEO HiW
Aeupi0l007Zebd 8961 a7 913 NOILTOH AS0ISOT SATET HLSOM I #¢ d3ZI0W QUCIITD dIAVA
ARUIpLQ0S Z8PT 0561 SHE CTdH — JOW0OANM HOIH QV0Y NOLONTIEYD 10D AdISunN Z LLId 11TV IITINIT SIW
AeUpIOISC PEPT LE6°1 Q1 6135 JOOMYON ¥3ddlT dVOY NOSdE3L1vd o7 NOLdNE SINYT NTAAOT dW
Aeuplo|0s™LZPT 0161 ZLC 151 dTp00Ed 50331 TINOSTNOY 6 U2 LIWIT (STINTWON) INAVH I
AleuIplQlSe 9ivT S06'T (N 64d F8IHSAYOIIVIS HIBOMWYL S IOTFTLITT 8T Ad1Ivd ONQWSIT IONIEIL W
Aleuipig 006'T HAdC PLI3

00 SLv3 130¥d  NQANOT X204 VIANI LSv3 LNIDSIUD IA0TD BNO ISNOH NVISdYD A3 LIWIT SAINTWON ONIHSHId
Ateuipig| LB ITT 668'T NdC TdM AIHSHA0A LS M QEHIEIIAVM OV0Y SA3371 EFS NOLAVH HOTddUd49d NTTOS 9N
Aeuiplo [0S Z5PT 0£8'T X1 0TAD JaTASHITMEYM NOLIVINTIN SATS0 ISOdINOR T 14.LVd LIYIA alid
AdeuplQ |00 T5PT vO8'T Nas #FEAD SAOTMEYM OV0d NIV £F dyN05-938949va INOL Sd
AdeuipdQ (00 0573 008'1 (Vo /54 JOLSTaY SACHD NOLTI4 O NYDONA 4580345 NHOT did
Aeuipi0 |00 0STF 008'T JHE TPOS JHTHSIWYH NOLISNIWAT avoy JAOHED JACYD 15V GAaNANYHD SNV 18350 dIS5
AdeUIpIO 8.1 HIUTTO AIrddS

0S StiT NYHLYNOC T3DIN 40 FUIHSHUOA N NOLYYE 13341LS HIATIS LT 14080 IHL AIAIS SIONYYA HIJINNIL SHW
Aeuipuol00 SPrd 087'T JIECTIS  Sxond NOWWOD WYRNEYI INVT IdA9T 3OVII0T WYHNEVS AdNO ANOHINV QuvHOTY 8
Aeuipuoj0S 5P 3 c0L'T ARG OVL  TISYTINOS JIIVMSATHT INVT STOHT 69 MITA SLAVW 1S NOILYN LUVIWES0Y SW
Aeuipspl00'STRT 00/'T DSOS 0THY XI55S M AT TMavdo Ovod ANNTAVS0Y 6 SNYAD QUYHITT TNVd YW
Aleuipi{0SPCrT 869'T BASFTIN  NOOGNOT FIVOHINGS 1T931S BOIH THN0OT JH0IWVEd a1 NITHVW dINd INHAY{J Sald
AeupiOOS PCRd 869°T Jdl O € NITENd JdYINDTS OV0Y SJTIIS JHL THT 1539d0d SIONVYS GavHOIE Ul
LAeuip |05 0TRS ZP9'T 116 dHY  AFWENS AIVOITY AvOod SNYATV 1S /2 SUTINVIL L1005 WYHYAED ANORLNY QUVHITH i
Aeuipi05 L F0FT 619'T SHE cAD AAINTAOD IATAT ITHASNAA 6T H40UVAd NdHd41S uld
AeuipaQ[SC TOvT G059’ Ayr VZOJ OBRLTRT  NOAONOT 133415 3NN 5 CU3LIWET (SIINTWON] ASOH
Aeuipa QOO0 0CGET 009 T INTVZOT TTI8F ~ NOJNOT INIWIAVd AINTaSNIT TET QILTWIT STANTWON NIAVY
AteuipJo|00T00FF 009°1 (44 £115  SIAVISHITT AVOY INGNOTHSY BOT NOLING NYTIE STWVL
Aeuips0|0000PF 009°T ANT T SU3d NOLMT SO0 TIVOISV ET ALGHIANT T3VHITW A0MEI03d 9l
AleurpiQ0S GELT Qps’T 132215 HONOTS ATTONVT OVO0d SAUVH 15 BF AJTLEVE NAMTY NVOT SHW
Aleuipig|SLPRYS 6EG'T odd tAd  SONVIAIW M AYINIAGD SAGOM AJTNIT QvVOod ITVANGId /7 VIJHVD NJdJUNY Sl
Aeulplo[SLTEBEF GES'T avs 91Xd ROAIT NOIYIAIL SILGO HONOUGEHSNOT § OST STAVIATT ONVTIT WVTT
Aeuipig|00SZET 00S'T VOF TPOX AYOX INTMEIT NO NOTAMIN WEvd 35N0H JONVH GEIM NVITOW SIHVE 3580TD ||
Aeuipio[00'SZEF Q0E'T Xd5 95H  AJAVIW HOOTSVTIOS IVIOVIVIN TT &/T TTIaHITS JOND LYYMALS NOSTIM AdVIN SdlN
Aeupig|00°SLES 005’1 dVp VZI3 9LEPO6T  NOANOT I339I5 JAMT G Q3LIWTT (S3INTWON) YO0
AeuipiQ 00 SLE S 00S’T 306 BTOY  WYHDIVHI ASY TTOD daAOTHIHL NYATAS AYId TWHID ANGL HHW
AaeuipiQ|OO'SLET Q05'T 46 £CRY 5 /Y LESYO0 NMOANYId AVM IVd3ao 9 300A14.LHYd HINY AV NOSTTV SdW
AeuipIi00GZEF 008’1 SANOLU NVOT LINVIUVH SHIW JIJAT LHTADANYTT 33915 Av0dd RVHaGNVTD SIANOL NIXIVM STNNIG dW
AeuipQ00SLES 00S°T Nd6 234 DNITIILS NCUUVESNAWYD STILW QUOJAVH TF S3IWI0H TV S51H
AreUIpJO|00 SLES 00S'T gAZ 641 NOIAVHT IINEVHW JTVASONIINNT SIOVIIOD SNIAUVMR 2 HIADTD NOTHOD ¥I13d dW
AleuipJQO0GLET 0051 C eldd FHIRSADATHIWYD HOFTSIM JATIAT TIVHDIT ¢T SUNOWJT ANCHINY JONIJIL dld
AeuipiQ{00 S LET 00571 dve £V NOLM SNIQ¥VE CdiTdL 8 NNNQ WYTTITAM SYWOHL NVAEd dW
AedipiglO0SIYS 005’1 Ad6 OTO3  FTOLINS KINGANS WYHNIAYT ITT9IS HOIE £9 SIIAVA YTTIHS SHW
Aeuipag[00SLET 00S’1 45 ST AVIHATOH IVWHDTVMD J340NTd SIIAVT SYWOHL NIMO dW
Aleuipag[0054LET 00S'T Ny 611d  NMOU OO AVT SNITIH NEVd N33 I5T08vV 91 ISHUNHITOD STTTTA TINHNIN SaH
AeuplQ 005’1 XS5T 0bdN tUUAVITH

00 5LEF INAL NOdN F1LSYOMIN ILYOMOTIVE TVELNAD WIL 520T XO8 Od A31LIWIT SAIANIWON NIMIHE
Aeuipag|00'SIET 005'T 1d1TSFPId THTHSAGHIA TIIMITAVE NIZ45 NONYIA I5N0R NOSHYA ALLVYE NHOL dld
Aeups0 (005287 005’1 ST TN JOOYINVED NJANINTT QY0 d OO JaNYdD S401Ud Y0 NYWIIVE dIdNYXITY NHOT YW
AdRUIpIO Sip'T 3 P LIVSSII

S B9LT YISAINVAL SSIW 11vSS3Td VELITOIIN SSIW NOANOT avod VILANIA 1T LLYSS3Td 3IYATVA SSIW
AeuiplQ S EotF £GL' 1 0L ZVH  XISITATIW FHOWNVLS ANNIAY NOQIOD SI1OVINTTD 52 STHdVH N3TIH S
Aeuipio I STt ZNN- JEIRSNULIJAVHIEON

G4 09E3F NOLdWVHLYON QUO4ATH YIHLIN INIFDSTHD JQISTIIH 1T NOLONITIVM ATH44039 W




FaeuiploJ00 BTLF Zi8'Z 089 NN NOLJWYATYON NOISNA MaN IATId MITASHIT o1 UvIdSnvadd J THIAIN diN
Zewpao |00 0023 00872 192 ZA3  AUINTACD ON THMSHYIT ANV T HOENHD I5T0F TTaAM JHT Y305 53 1dVHD dT1THd 8
Rempip[00'8Z97 00Z'Z UVP VZoJ 808¢T0¢  NOJNOT 1334dIS IXT1 5C UIIWIT (SIANINONT 00
Zieupag00' 5297 00472 Ve oed WYRDNIWGIT ATTUVA Ov0d SNEIN0 16 NRTd 30Mda NAOT IW
ZIeUIpJ0 |00 0207 089°¢ VST Q VSN 02057 SVAIL JONNTHOW SATEA VISIA AVRYEIVY 60T¢ VEEYA 7 I AVRS T T7IVIOHAS 9
AEWPIO 00 1997 +v9° AHEGT0S NOLJWYHINOS I1355YE JAAd ANAMIIAD 6 SHRITISTAD HINME 315 1T SdH
Aieupio 00 0507 009°z Vdl Z151  SUaT1 AT TQ0OM IV INNIAY JHL 61T ATTSNIL 83133 9W
Zaeuip0ise TE9F G726z TIE tAH AEESHITANH ROLII00T SRV T VST ASIvd 86 HOTAYI ¥313d L9380 U
AleujpiQ oo0s’e ST PV dlioUls

00°'5293 INNIAY TYNDON ONIATT YOINIS ISIUNNS ISNOH TYNOOUL Z0Z 3LINS SWYITIIM ANdNA 39Y0AD TAVHIIW dW
7aeuipiQ 005293 005'¢ AMBZTIT WYRANT AINNOD J115Y AduvNavy Sq 1314 NOSauvASIg + HOTIA XOL ITUVORVH 5
AdeuipiQ 005’7 HYb

00 5793 Sdl  HIIMSAI NLLYVI 1S WYHNIQANL INYT A48 1SIM WHY= Y 1d0d AdId IDNTUMYT WYITIIM
Adeuiplo 005°2 HTS

00 5793 €110  WYHYNA ALNNOD QNVIIDNY dOHSIA AI1d0D S39v1 10D gIFANVS 97 337 ALLANVAC SHKW
Faewpl0|00° 5293 0052 NET £A0 SAONVIAIW 1530 AJTANT NOLLISU00M JATEd VoY ADIH 0T TIINIVE SNIVTT AJBANY San|
Aaeuip20 [00 6157 Y%A Hd9 6WI  NVW JO 3151 NI93 1304 avO¥T vaavay Jov1I0D MAIAYES HINTIW QUvMAGd NVIV 9
ArRUipi0|GZ 1197 Cpp'7 HYH V20T 8162087 NOUNOT 1334915 I 5¢ QI THTT (SIINTHONT Ho0d
AleutpiQ TZv'e VSIT

52 50979 Q  ¥YSN TTZRZ YNITOWYD HLYON JLLOTHVHD IATHA JLvOT1ISYD 8145 TI3YYNW INTYIHLYD Sul
Zaeup.oi00 0097 00v'2 WNEE TCdT W103dNS SONNRAT 15 Adng HOIDRNYITMOLS J5N0R 150d 010 S50 ANV 5V IOHIIN 9w
Zaeuipio (00 0093 00z V15 9233 NOUNOT 1358915 NYHT 0D ¥ JILIHTTSISNTRON NRIT W T
AeuipaQ (A4 JTT PERL

5S¢ 185% X3ASSNS 3 SONLLSYH AvOoy XI0¥IALIHM 0T ASNOH NO0UILIHM 0Z/61 Lv14d NLLSNY SANIA YOINOYIA SHiW
AaeuipiQ 00 ¥a5 T 912'¢ INT VZOT SWONTSS  NOANOT INTWIAVI AUIESNE TET| a31THTT STINIWON ONIHCHENIOLSA TdHIS
Kieuip2o 000653 0022 XV5 Fed  AVAHEIAIVI T AJTSH0OH 15vT TIIH XNXT SONTIIS NIATS NIV ANCHINY g900d "ol
Zaeuipio 000657 002°C INT 168 SANVTAIW 153M TINATIOS Avod d1EEHN05501d B2e INGOD NNV RIIav2 S SUW
AIeuipIO00 0653 0027 Y4 PENT  JAIASIWVA NOLTV 9N RITUMINTE JSNOH HIYOMINTS NOOISAIAVE O TdIW Nval 59
7aeuipl0|S L FFGT 612 Q52 0IVd  MOONITID JAVNYIdGa 9% NAOEE SANYT NVIWION 9w
ZIeupi0 05 EPG T YI1'C Md0 2/d 100dAJV 1 WYHASTE Avod VIINI VA ¢9 X000 NVIde o
7aeuipio|08 eSS \YAA LT 655  X3553 V45 RO AOITT NIV SONV IA00M 0% NJO 1991 TTL11dS 359035 WYITIM g
Zaeuipi0[00 5087 vZ0'2 THI BT0d  X35505 M 4315IHOIHD ANYT WYHS0d JOONTTS T 1V 1 A9vd JATTD N7V 9/
Zeuipi0 |00 E0G3 Z10°C {38 ¢ZAg 135900 NMOQNYI3 avod MaN GI1¢ TITIVIAS OTAYT OW
Aeuipio 000'¢ HYl

00 D053 6)S JINIWON  MOTISWIIM QvOY ¥2LSIHINVIA ISNOH NMOUD HOOTS 1SHId Q3LIWIT STANIWON dvIX
Zeuipi0 000057 00072 g0% tHI HOUMENIOT 30V 1d HOTTEIANT 2 V3 053 JTHM J1ONI9d 1d33a0Y|
Zeuip.o 000057 000°z TR SPIW JYIASUY0443d 1SaNHANIAVED 23MO T 35N0H Wavd N3a e THYMIIS J5IN0 T INYL SH
euipaC |00 0053 000°C INE9vd  IN3d RIVIHAT 139 Qvod Mo0davd & 35N0H WIHNIA TIT55 QUvMAT TAVHDTN EW
Zeupio 000057 00072 ZIZISTVPEZZWD SOATT L9n0D dNOd 6 THLTHTT (SIINTHONT INAVNGTY
Aenipig 00 005 T 000°7 ZIC 15T Z2aveMy  Sua91 Lgnoy ANOF 6 QI LIWIT (533NTWON] INAYWTIY
AleuiplQ 000'¢ vall

00°005F Q VSN 22880 [N NOLONIWITd TE X0d Od DNI SY3AMOd 3ZNoYd S n O/ AISWYY FAIND HLINNT UW
Zaeuip.Q |00 0053 0002 MHT9AD RHINTADT avoy T100d v0T TIId VASVAN GoIW
Aaeuipio |00 UUS T 000°Z HEE 3d]  NITHYW 15 WYHNIJANL INVT O HE93ISSM Wevd 9V 1d0d TdId d3UNVXTTY ATAVY O
AIeLIpI0 |00 00G S 000°Z dHE SNN  NOLJWVYHITON ROIHDNOH ONISNVH IS0 Ty QNISNMOL S FAREYd HITAv 2T 13 LIVW 3
AelpiQ |00 0053 000°7 F1Z SMN ROGNOT NMOL HSIINTGA OV0d d0IMYT vae INJWISvE JYCOW dTAYT 8
Zaeuipi0 000053 00072 XOU EFPAWR Q403039 NOIONTIATT avod TIHLIIWNY WEYd I550H ONTLHE I TN A Y5038 JoNJdaL ¥
FaeupiO |00 0053 00077 ZdLTHD  XI553 QUOIGWISHD JATYT AINIAVM ©5 05T SHSTIYIW NHOT duvHoTd
Zaeuipao |00 005 F 000°Z IXG e X355N5 NOIHOIY TI391S d1ONIv O HI09aW HIIIN 9N
FIeuipin|000053 00077 dAT 0SHD — JAISXISHIN WAUIA T1IVMSTH 350 10 3991 9vad ¢ 053 O IVNOIOW HOdNaX0d WD VA
Kieuipip]00°0057 00072 JITETAI XISTTAUIN GHOJASY AvY0Y THH WYHL I3 0871 NOSVH SIWVI AIAYT §H
Z2euipio |00 0053 000°2 NRZ 91  JAI5AI549R NOLWH INYT SYNId 67 TI37 35IYTAL VIATAS 59H
Aaeuipio|00 0057 0002 NP ZPNE NOIHOTHE YOIRHINOS 35010 qaVAIHED o1 —NOSNHOT WYITIIM T3VASIW aW
AleuipiQ 000'C OIITALT

00 D053 OHS $13 688589  NOGNO1 JYvnNdS vAvNYd 8 (1N} JANIWON AGOLSND VE0TD D9SH
Feupi0 000053 000°Z dVt GV J9IH50d0JT93H NIONIJEYH I518 Uvd 5¢ THITIIH RVIYd NYTdaY U
Aeuipao[00 0053 0007z ZIZ0TAd A TRVIY HIZ0OM IS0 WYHXIA +F FSIETEAT NRV 93H1IVaH SdW




i

AreubagiD0SB0 TS OPE'v WNS £D MODSVTD IFTUIS INIONTA TS 55T JIITHTT SIINTHON D195 ) ¥
ATEWpIpJ00S50 TS YL b ZV9 E95  WYHYIHIOY NCITEW ISTM 3915 ATTNIVI Ve 15044 Ol dld
Aeupip a0’ v ddb 8Zdd

00°050°13 FUIHSIDATHEWYD NOGONILNNH AJ¥D QHOJONIWIH AdvOd 3341 3YOD Yol SNITYVA NHOC NLLYVI Hi
Areuipsg[00°000° TS 000t HAT TZN NOAQNOT TIIH SYOKEDNIM T1IH SIAVM ¢el dOOM ANOHLINY STNNIT HIW
AseuipaQ[00°000 TS 060’% Mao £1dW " INIA WYHRSIIAYS DNITTIS ISNOH IA0HED SHATTTTA TISIN S3ITIVHD diW
Aeuipap|00°000 TS 000’ 5490 SBMN TVd HVIWNY TINNS W NOUNGT Qvod A389V NII8D X9V 0L T4 INVATVAH 3d
Aeuipig[00000 TS 000’ Z18 230 AASHE0 INGWITO IS I1T32VA JATED INTTNOW V1 07 O LIWIY LATIAVH
ABUipIO 000'% Uy 9ldT U5

00 00013 H3WI3 L3908 HONCHOGUYH LAYV NOLSYI LvayD 35010 TIVASNYYE 9T Y23 HLIQ3 INTYIHLYD SHlW
Aleuiplp 000’y J16 TINL

00 00013 FOATHENOL HINOYWOSNIATTH INVT YNOTUVYHGT0D LdN0D 13vHdVY ET 053 NOLAYYQ F1VQ A¥aNyY
Aleu|piQo0 000 TS 000t JQAF STA TIH 9VdN0 Av0Y N3TYD DONTTAMOE RNATVEA0) NOLUIHLOUY NOSLYM ¥ did
Aleuipag DOO'p XST bEdN

00 000°13 CBLEX ANAL NO4N FILSYOMIN ALVOMOTIVO TYHLNID FWIL 5201 X04d Od Q3LIWI SAINTWON NIMIHD
Ateuipag[a 2’8567 £ER]'E Z0C TSTdTZ0%2d 50337 TINOO dANOH &6 QI LINTT {STINTIWONT SNAVIWGTY
Aeuplg[5¢ 06T £19°E AvF TNY  NOIHOTHY 13YIS THIF0Y SI4GT 5Nnodv 14 AV OONH TIVHOIW Yl
AeuipIn|5L5LBY £0S'E MNE LTS JTIEFIIHS OVOY FATHSNOAID 28 QTAIENINON] VIBINAD 139VOEVd SHW
Aleuipig[O0°SZ8Y 00S’E d3% 8TS1L — S311 NO NOINDO0LS INVI NENGIdvH 8E [JYVYNIT 033CY U
AeuIpJg|00'S BT 00G°E Mg cT3d HIVITTOH 13373 AINVD 13379 IDACT TIIH ST 2001 ADDId SHlW
AeuipiQ|00°GZ8T 005°¢ M8 €Tdd  HOVITTOH 1331 INVY 33T I500T T1IW SITE AD5dd 58
AleuipaglO0 S L8T 00S'E N8 ¢13d  HOVISTOH 13 TIMNYS I3 I0T0T T1IW ST NHOL Bl
A_uip o005 /87 00S'E 39T PWI NV JO TIST HIOTHITOS 1H0d NITO OTEIT0S T804 HIHVONTTD HIVE IAVHUYIH NOYVYHS SHl
Aeuipig[a Z58F 6CF £ JVO GAD  AYLINIACD aVOod HII5IHO0Y 52 NOddTd HONH JIAVA ¥
AlRUIDIO oor't JHJ O UNVIGJZLINS VAINID

00 0583 £02TT 02 WWNIHIVT - NIIWAY 3N vS (HD) SINVLINSNOD LNOWNITI 0/D QILIWIT 3¥3W3aY
Aeuiptp |57 8C8T SIE'E dn8 2TAD  JUTHSHOTMEVIA HIUOMAId V3T NJONITZ AT THSY AUV HW
Aeuipipl5e 5E8F SOE'E Nd5 €205 ATHSIWVH YIISIHONTM OVOd TIIHNIIdD €01 SUNOWWIS WYTTTIM NYMA dld
AledipiQ 0SZ'E UNY FLUN

0S 2183 5310238 MIYANY 1S TIVHSLIATL INVT NIIUD SHI3E WYL NIFYD SHD3IE DS ALAHM WYITIIM NHOC
Aeuplg[GLTT8F LPT'E QST TV TAITHSGHO4IHIH SNVT IV IS avod TIVMNGOD ZE JLIHM 11OJS AHLIOWIT YW
Aetipaolo00 8083 Zez's dO4 OEND ~ JHTHSIWVH XOOHdIT LdN0J] THOOH SIOVIIOT JAISTIVM £ LHSTINA ATTIH 1ITIVOAVIW SHH
AeuipliG[05FOBF 8IZ'E YISNVMS ALLTASdMYS RIMGIT IATIA FIVIIA-A-TAHASE QIVAMOH JOTINVI THVRYIS HW
KeuipiO[00D08T 002’t DaT 2141 AO4INS ZHdTdad00M avod NI TEWVH § . CGNYIMOY 13VHIIW dW
AdeuipiQ £L1°E ANe

ST £643 LEAD  NOAV NO QUOd4LvHiS HALSNIWHIOTY avOy NIV £Z ONI SOUVMOH NOSMOOAIM NNY NYSNS SHlW
AeupQlSL 6273 GIT £ VO9 EAD  AAINIAQD INIDSIYI TIWAVAIVH 25 LLOJTTE ANOHINY did
AlBUIpJO £p0°E JT6 ST INFJUNNI RATOOVT

54 0943 SHW X3S53 YVONO NIFYD J3LSNIATYO INYT SNOSNI4 3DVLLOD MOTTIM LNIDONNI SIM3T NHOL Ui
Aleuipap|05T05ZF Z00'E 148 8N NOANGOT OvOd NATSSVIS 6T JEVMOH FTEIHOIW 4SIN0T 57/
ARUIDIQ C00°'E usE

00 05/3 91S  AVIHNIQIVIW WYHLIYM 3LTHM V0N WYHITYM 39V.LL0D WYHLIYM NOLTVYM JUIVID LS SIWYL Ui
Aleuipigl000S LT 000’ 449 ¢1THd HOUNANIGT 30VIEaL TTVAIWY0 8% LIVMILS LLGOS SIWVT HIW
Algtipio (000529 000°E Odt TTWHY _ X3553 HIANHONYOR INNIAV 5359030 15 51 HLNOd NHOLU 3ONJHA] Hid
Aedipig[0005 73 000°E AVP Vo3 ¢1Z1102  NOUNOT 133915 IANT &L QILIWTT ISIINTWONT HO0Y
AleuIpIOl00 05 LT 000'E NH¢ 6HH HOUNANITT QVOd NFaVIOW 92 514390 ¥YNOIHS AONYN 551K
AleUiplo 000

00 0543 439 94D  NVOUOWVID HLNOS AN¥VE V0¥ SANVIA0OM Z2| D53 ONI¥INDId dI1IHd 1IN0 YIHJOLSIHHD
AeuipaQ[00T0SZT Q00'E 1HE 8p59  TOLSTHE TIRMNOVE JATId SHINTIVIH 5¢ NOSKNHO! OTSI3E0I RVTV 8]
AleuipiQ00708ZT Q00’E JHE PISY  5AITTHOOWNIHM ISGTO INNTVM 9 SNIQYVH ATJII63E TN
Aeupdg00T0S87T Q00'E 1T ¢HD  ¥A15IHI NOLLT IAISIONVED 6 SNINMOO NVAEE HW
AleuiplO00'05 LT 000'E dvs Evad INIA QHOITAVA IS0 JOOMISTNH 9 d41N5d3vV3 358035 ¥313d HW
AeuplolD0°052T 000'E 919 ENd  X355NS JAOH OvOod AJOTIVH 1 A TWOLLOY JdVMAT STWVE AW
AeulpiQ[000S873 000°¢ 3d5 TEND  JUIHSIWVH T 1E1359319d DONITEVH I5IM WHvd UVdNMOd MOYE0d K8V Y3IHIVIH SHNW
Aeuipagj00 063 000°E AMT 1840 NYOUOWVTD HINOS YOIV TIMIRYTI 35070 NCITIW € ddY davMJT 38TV dW
Aeuipig|05'8ELT ¥I6'Z NEE STM — NOJNCT 133915 NNV NIIN0 Z 35N0H THOITIW 0 NaHdH1S NHOUTISN 4l
AteupaiSL CZiT 168°¢ S35 VM THTHSIHD NOIONTIEVM BISHITND INVT INIT #5T SNIAJOH SANTTD SHN




Aeujpigl0s 291777 0z9's e ISTHZ9evdS  SOITT UN0D ANOT & QILIWTT{STINIWON] INAVING
Aeuipig|sC 2Cl ¢F G05'8 —vdf HE 5013 135400 HINOWINGNOY 201SISVHD ISVHI NVOJONW T Q3LIWIT SJINIWON Y4ADN
ARUIRIO 658 =

SLFTT'ES LEAD  NOAY-NO-QHO41vHiS HI1SNIWYAATY QYO NIVHW £Z N3 SQUVYMOH NOSMOAQIM AddvE
AleuipaQl00ERDCT Z.1'8 J1L 210l NOAJQJ 1099V NOLMIN GG0W JHL NI IFHROIIATM d0ITE00S NOSNVH NHOTU dTAVT dd
Aeup1pj00°0007CF 000’8 S Vo3 962917 NOONOT ISIJIS T TovNEIIVL 05-5F JILIWIT SIINTHRON O3TMHD
Aeuipig 007000 ¢ Q00’8 NS 8037 WIOZAN5 STHNG STUAIS 1LY SE0E - ITTIATSW WL
Aeuipap|00°000 C3 000’8 Xd6 615 INJd1l NO JACIS NOONT Qvod QdOJd0 #T MITATIIH SSOW LdvilS NHOTU diW
Areupig|0U000°2F 000’8 MO0 ZN NOONOT IAIdA NOLTYHD 5 NYANVT HLVY d1LIITOOIN SHW
Areuipigj0u a8 17 00§ £ ZEZ TSTAOTO0dAT  5A3TT . 14N00 ANOF 6 UdLIWTT {ISIINTWONT INAVHATY
Aeupi|SC 698 T3 Li6TE DY TIXH ANNGS — XVIDVYH GvOd ALINTIL QITTHIT SIINTWON 1G5
Aleuipag|00 €98 T3 8¥t’ L ZIC TSTdD0T00dZ 53371 TdN0J dNOE 6 QILTWTT (SIINTWONT SNAVINGIH
Aleuipao 0065 TF FIA XST EINL  INIA SHVONIAZS Ov0d JADEDHSY JA5N0H 5434 55040 JINTIMV T VIDTUIVd SO
Aleuip1Q Qg8'g TILZTRI

05 914'13 ONIIY3A  LIN3A STT3M 2DATYENNL AYOY AFTHIATYD §S IASNOH ATTWIAIVYD Q3LIWIT STIANTWON FHVHSMV
AlRLIpIQ|SC 959 LY 5799 HIs ZMS NOJNOT JIVO SNIIN0O VT £ IV1d dOOMVYJ YNA3 NYTTTD S9W
Adeupig|00SL9 TF 0os'o dVvS ZPHS  TIVIAOH AVOY AVIHNIHNYIE § THN0D JFUIWTS Z¢ IV JONT WYITTIM SIWVE HW
Aeuipugl00 20913 BZF'0 106 ToIg HOVIWEV O35 TITHHITY NVERIOWMEd av0y HOVI4INNY G5 DNIWI T4 NCITEVHD ddVAGI WYITIIM AT
Aeuipd 00c™9

P10 00 54513 Qi TS9 NdQ  TOLSIYE 1334LS NOLSTOD YIMOL NOLSTOD| G3LIWIT SISNIWON OI104.140d NOLONILYVA

Aeupip|0SZES 1Y 0s1’a 104INS IIIVHMOLS QUOISIIIVE VoY AJTIVA MOTVONNY SHNIAS H5V ISTNOT ANLLSIEHD SSIW|
AseuipaiDU U0S 1S 000°9 JI9 0THE  AINOWINENOT Advd TITHJIIY avod AANWOY 5 ON QOITSITHM NOUJOD dTTTHE Ul
Aeuipini00 005 17 000’9 a8 3T HIISIADTIT NOISVWHENHL AV0d NOLTIW 0172 053 MYTILTHAM UVNEId SISNVHd WVTT
Ateupig(D0 005 T3 [ ] dJO6 [VS  VASNVYMS FAQUDHOEIY dVOH NWIWWNEG 65 NMVD SIMJT d3D0T 9H
Aeuiptoi00 005" TT 000'9 ddt STAN WYAANOWAM JO0MITAOTAM INV T ISNOHIIIHM SIVOIITHM Q5T THETTD QAVHOTY INYd
AreuipiQ 0070057 TS 000’9 At vAd 430NN AVOH HETATOWA 2¢ T13GdWVD ITTHVOUYIN TAEIT S8
EMC_U-_O mom_.m [SERNITIN]

00 L1¥'T3 dAb TAQ  3I3ANNG LIVOLINUVYK LSIM 8 $9T X08 Od SIINIWON SOHNIAYS LSNHL IDNVYIIY
ENC_U._O .HON_.m dTg LTS

52 00513 QYO4LHIH JILSWVHAEID 31U TTIH LSIN SNIFOY WHvd 1SIN SNISOY 3901¥qIWvE 3DNIYIL HIN
Aeuipip[GL 080 1T €ZL'S T ANVIZET £T NTTENT dvOd WITEONNT TTIITHOUVT 6 1539904 IV A9VIH 9d
Aeuipig goi'’s AEEAE

00 §42°T3 1SNOSYHD  NOANOT JUVHM AYYNYD 3HvNOS vAYNYD JYINID dROYDILD GILIWI SIINIWON SOOVAIA
Aeuipig[0STe5Z 1T 9/0's AMP A JT04TYM AVOY NOLYNG 7 IINM ISNOH TTOJTVM £ X0T Od| QLI STINTWON ISTH0 AT v da SdWvl
Aeuipo[D00SE TS 000’S INZ OTWY X355 WYHNIODYA AVOd TJ0HDOSHEIM 57 JANXOLL AANIH I5Y0ID WYTTIHTM YW
Aeuipg[00° 0547 1T 000°S ACT M NOJNOT SNITUVYH AdOIdd OF NVI DNOH DJNJH3 HH
Areuplo(00 05T TS 000°'S dve veod Z829TP0 NOOQNOT 1334 LS AT 5¢ QILIWTT (S3IINIWON] AS0T
Aeuipd{D0 08 L3 000°S LI 15TUE9vCdd SO33T 1HN00 dNDF 6 JILIWITTSIINTWON) INAVIH
Ateuiplo 000°S NNZ

00°052'T3 4D AJHEENS NOAAOYD H1NOS AVOY Ydvd ONITVYH ETT SANYIAYO 9T Lvd STIOHDIN NHOL 183904 HLISX dW
Areuipio 000°'G THE S TNE L8VH JNNV

00'0SZ'13 NITTHLYA SHW LNIY SHYONIAIS NIZUD HONOEO0T AVOH LSUNHNYWHON 0€ 53 LuvH NHOC NOTT
Ateulpig 000’s [SERRITI N

0005213 NYT TW 928 H3LSIHONVH SN3QUYD ATIIGVIOId ANO (STANIWON) NHOA MIN J0 XNVYE JHL
AdeupdQf0SBEL 1T K AS¥ 059 "N33ED 9313d NTAVI dW  NOAV NO Qd0dd1d dvod JONVED 9 A0QHY GIAVO diN
AseupaQiSL 0CT 1T £8B’Y vd9 dcJ3 GCPO00  NOQNOT HOOTd HiF AIVOYOOW 55 UJLIWIT SIINTHON dJOOMHD
AeunploiGl ETC 1T €CH'p (NS ZWYH  Xd553 QHOIJWOYE A8Vd VIATD ANNIAV SHNTT $6 NIAAVYA AFTSITIIM d313d 9
AeuipiQlSe 608 TT €87 A6 OVM T WVHSAOYd A95T3H SNVT SITIJ0Ed NIONTY HLIOMITLINHS WVTTIIM HOIDIA 3
AEUIpIg CY A ZIZ 9TXd RO T

0S 181’13 HI38vZI13 YONIT SUW NQLYIALL IBWODSITENG NMOQ NIAIVIW SHAVO Qvoud MOTON 3DHOID 1H3BOY
Adeapao 809’y =T

00 251'13 €AD  SONVIOIW 1S3IM AYINIAOD IMOS NO JAVHDSTVM QYO AZTHONIH 09 11ANNIE QIYHE3D W
AlewplgiD0 0ST'TF 00S'¥ MUY 5V0  YIdgWND TIST1EVD NCINIDIYTA MNVYE NI 1D I13ddvd NOLHOTIA HdI500 AHLOWIL Y
AeunpiglO0'SZT 17 00s’v MITSTON  WYHDNILION TIVNIVM INI35990 NOLSa1109 1 NOIdWVD NYTHg NHO( 9W
Aleuipigf0S POT TF 2t Tdl 8505000 QNVIZdl ¢ NITENT 9IS NOSMYT 6% 35N0H AAVd SIINTWON 1SIUOAAV]
AdeuipuQlSe 860 TT €6Cp NSZWZDd 9Z85F  NOQNOT . 3FHIS NOSITM T2 90013 IS ULT ISIINIWON)Y SJILIENDTS SAS
AeuipiQlEL 980 TS LVE ¥ 9d9 £AD T SANVIAIW ISIM AHINIACD AVMHSIH SYdNIN 852 VMYHAONVY dVJUSARITEND YW




N

AlRUIRIO—" SEE’6T UILIWTT

G2 EER'VT DHS #13 6ET6TL  NOANOT 3YYNDS YOYNYD 8 {3N) IINIWON AQOLSND TYEOTID D8SH
FIenpiQ 181°81 s

SZ SpS'pF SAD  SIAAM AFYLAL WYHYHED HW SANVIGIN M AYLNIACD OVOXd XISSNS 8% SINAM NNV INTTINDDIVL Sul
AeuipalOG 008 FF Q000'8T H3T 75 NOQNGOT 3IVS SNIFN0O VT & IvVid JOOMYJ HJISOT WISEIN THW
Adeuipio 967791 HAEC ¥ Td

00 661'+3 1108V NOANOT X204 VIONI 1Sv3 LNIDSIHD IA0TD ANO ISNOH NVLSIYD QILIWIT SIINIWON ONIHSHId
Aseuipug [00 GO0 %7 000’91 Mds ti3W  ININ WYHSYIAVE ONT T 195 I5N0H JA0dD SUSITIIA TIDIN SITdVHD
AeuipiQ DO 0S6ES 008'ST VB ACII ISTIH]  NOGNOT 900 T HIITI IRNVT ATV ING D11 58340499 JATLOVYIIINT
Aretpip{00C08ET 807'ST ZUC TSTHEZEZIA  SATIT IEN0T ANOT & CGIITHTT (STINTWONT INAVINGOIY
AeuipIQlO0 #elEF 9/1'61 (156 EdA0  SUIHSMDIMIVM ATDNY Qa0JMVT OROT AV TIHMIIAS 9T SNIDOIH SIWYT ADTIIVS dW
AeuwpigDOTUSLET 000°ST dNE ALDd dd0D NOQNOT TIHANIOD &Y QaLIWIT S3aaNTWON VHISIA
Aeumpig[000577E3 000°ST (5% VI3 PTEST  NOGNOT JI3YIS ITOYNYITVL 05-9F QILTWIT SIINTWON OSTIMHDS
Aeupig 000G e 000'ST 309 €4 SONVIQIW ISTIM WYHDNTWHETY 3NNIAV TTVA JA0UD HOT SIIOd ANOHINY W
Aelipig[0005LEF 000°ST dade ¢MN NOUANO| dvOd 1J0d00H 1T JOOMYQ JITW QUYHITE |4d
FaeuipiQ [00 052 €7 GO0°ST TP 118 WYHONIWYIE OvVod JIZNDDVR o1 XOUNTD TTvaas W
Aeuipig 00820t 00S' &1 VOT TTIM ATEANS THN0D INATAVO FT NIJTYH HONH JEVHIIE dld
Adedtpl 005°pT NET TWTU0U3 gd1SdAJNVA

00 SZ9'EF SNITUYVD ATIIAVIIId INO NOANQOT HHOA MAN 40 MNvE JHL O/ Q3LIWIT SIINIWON ¥v¥3IN20UN3
AteuipaQ|SL 95T ET LZ0'ET 030 VIO TVUIDIINT NOQNOTIITIIS HIONIS Z - § A500H NIVHDT QITIWTT S33NTWON IDVSNvdl
AeuptQ|08 28T EF 05921 g19 635 NQUNOT SNITEVO HO0HIWTI £9 YAQNVAL VAOXNY VNILNITTVA SHNW
Aeuplol0S9ET £ 9%5 21 CEOT8 00 SAUVMAT JATYd NOLSNISNIN T0E AUIAOC Y HONH YJ
Aeuipig[00°SETES 005821 oy Vaod LLT2CLT NOUNOT LS3IdIS5IANT &2 UALTWIT (SAINIWONI X008
Ateuipio[0070S0ES ooz zt NMP 6TIW T INIA DNITIVI ISIMTIIH SONT MITA SIMOL 1T QALIWIT STINTWON LINOJHSVY
AeuipiQ 180°CT UdLlIWL]

ST0C0'EF NUT T HALSAHINYIW SNIAUVD ATMAYIOId INO (SIINIWON) HHOA MAN 30 HNVYE JHL
AteuipaQ 00000 ES 00021 ZLC TSTd9TO0HOT SO3d1T TIN0S ONGE & QALIWTT ASHINIWON) INAVINCAIY
Aeuipig)00 000 EF 000°CT ZJE8TIS NOUJNQT dVOY WYHNYSA #T 054 STOHJIN WI0JTVYIW NVYTTY
AJeupioi000SLCF 00011 Avy V24 S0LSTET NOANGT 133415 DANT ¢ CALIWTT (S3ANTWON] YOO
Aleujpio|00° 059727 009°01 Av P Va3 ZBe502T NOANOT IIFIIS IANTEL QLW {SIINTHNON]T HO0d
ARUIPIO 005701 hHdc vld

00 S29°23 11091 NOGNOT X200 VIANI LSY3 LNIDSTUDI IA0TD INO ISNOH NYLSHYD QI LINIT SIINIWON DNIHSHAd
\CMEEO 00’01 Aol DbIN

00 00973 SSOYD  INAL NOdN FTLSYOMIN 3LVOMOTIVES TvHLNID JWIL SZ0T XO8 Od A31IWIT SIINIWON NImIde
AteuiptQ U0 005 2F 00001 ZIC TSTWSTLZHY SUJIT LINOO ONDE & UJLIWIT ASIINIWONT INAVNTIH
AreuipiO{00 005744 000071 ddT STEN HITAWHGN NOLJVHOYId WAVI TdOJIDNTHSYM J31d0d HONH 14938909 9W
Aleuipin 000’01 HdC 714 U LTIWTT

D0 005’23 11050 NOANOT X304 VIANI 1SY3 LNIDSIYD JA0TD INO ISNOH NY.LSIYD STANIWON TYNOLLYNYILNI ONIHSHId
Aeupao[0DT0052F 000701 SHO STSS  X3553 NOQTISVE O HIJ30NTT 5 AVYMON NOTT SNOJTY Ui
Aeuipsg[00D05 ¢ 000°0T Ovo £HI ROENGNIAT TSIEIS SYININT 1D T QIITHIT SIINTWON 155V AVHETW
AeuipaQl00005CF 000'0T vdi LRY TONVA  135H0d AINOWINGNOE JAISISVHD 35VHD NYDUOUNW di QI LTWIT SIINTHON TIAONVH]
AeuipaQ |00 005 €3 000°01 AVT PIWT NV JO 3151 AOTHIA0S T804 TiIH SININDO NEIYTIvE AQITTWIT ISNOH JONIASOED
Aueuip1Q 00005 CT 000°0T 108 6 MN NOGNOT INVT HOENED TdN0D ATTdaW 7 AJNY D VTN SHH
AdeuipaQ 000°01 UFITNTT

00 005’23 NYT TW OSSO HILSIHONVW SNIQUYD ATHGYIDId ANO (SFINIWON) YBOA MIAN 4O NNVE THL
Aeuipao 000’0T TS ZW

00 00523 THYYIZVHS  HILSIHONVIW LAFWLS N3INO SONIATING YHANYXITY YOO OBE QaLIWIT SIINIWON ODSY
Aeupi 007005 S 000'DT MNT d1TM NOUNOT 0V 1d ANVTLH0d 88 % 1V13 WYHYHYY TNOVHS JITW NOHVITH
AEUIPIQIGL 95E ¢ F [Z7'°6 HHS 19N WYHONIIION HIYOMATN Qvod NOLIVIS MITAOLNDS 350710 dIHJOISTHHD diW
Aleuipao[R0T0DETEF 00Z°'6 (T ZPOX U0OX WYHSNIZIAS WiV G 131950313d JONYED anL 1 L0JS IS5TNOT VHONVXITY 55T
Aeupipl0aZ8C7CT 0ST'6 dvo £1ddlS  TTOOJYIATT IITHIS TIVH 10 00T QIITWHTT SIINTWON WITe3d
AdeuipliQ 060°6 NHU 979 ,

0S 242'T3 QI3TITTOI NOLLNS NOLSHVIA V31 VO WYHINIWHEIE 39v1 10D 39arna D53 STHUOW SYIOHDIN NIHJILS
AeuipuQ[0070%272F 000°6 13 TAD AGINIAQD GVOd S 1avHOIW 15 5% 0S3 SHYTTTIM TNvd
Aeupag 00082 CT 0006 NJZ 8V VIHHWND NOLJWYHE NOLTVM I5A0T NITTONA ¢ 1V 1 WIL580d WYTTTIA H350Y 9|
deupin 000°6

00 0s2'e3 [0S ZW VSI YIALSIHONVYW L2IYLS NIIND SONIATING VHANYXITY ¥OO1d Ut JILINIT SIINIWON 0DSY




‘(\ ARUIPIO , 000°0ZT HYZ ¥1d
00 000°0E3F ANY3d  NOGNOQOT ¥30d YIONI 1Sv¥3 INIDSIHD IA0TD INQ SNOH NYLSdYD Q3LIWN SIINIWON ONIHSHId
ABUIRIQ OO PEETRET 9/6°611 OHS %14 3d — NGAONDT JYVN0S VOVNVYD & J1d INVE Jda5H JILIWTT (STINTHOR]T T3dV0 SIWVT
Ateulpip|00° 0005 T 000'00T dvt drJJ SWONdd NOONOTINVI 125NV T QILTWET 5S3INTWON §4 VENWON
Aeuipio(ST68T $ZF 6496 MATTD JINTHON MODEV TS SIS THIDIY 1SN ¢ U31lIWD) SFINTHON JOLSSANT
— AeulpsQ00T05ITTT 000’58 ZLe TSTAG9BEDT  STZ37 IMN0D ANDE 6 TILIWTT (53INTWON]T INAVNATY
AeuipiglO00S L BT T 000°SZ ZIZ TSTVEEOZMY SAITITTHNOD QNDF & CFITHIT TSIINTHONT INAVIWNTSY
Aleu|paQi05 668" LTT 8645 1/ Z58 TdedH 530N ANFSITAV AvOY Jd0dX0 ISNOR A803IX0 AT SIINIWON JAVHS
AlRUIDID 0000 Tve dE33 L1010 NOUNOT
00'008°213 133415 SIWVHL HIMOT 0T DONIATING T13HS ¥ NYIHLHON FHL HOO1d HI8 G3LIWIT SIINIWON WIX4
AleuipaQ[O0°0ST BTT 000'S9 HYE +H3 HOUNGNTOT INSDSTHD SAVED 10 6 NOSHID NHOT TIVHJIIW dH
Aleupip[00°5 78513 005 £9 VX6 THE  HINOWINGNOd JAISISVHD T 2842 X083 Od QIITWITSIINIWON J5VHD
~ Aeuiplp 00005 CT S 00005 NS ZAI "SSINAIANT NIACTING JO JAISTCOM ATV S IVAINAV O NOSTOLIN JOTTV NHOI d
A1eutpig 0/5'6F TTNT 653N
0S T6E'213F SNNE INAL NON FTLSYIMIN FLYDMOTIVO TYHLNID AWIL SPOT X048 Od QILIWIT SIINIWON HNdSLTIS
Aleulpigj00'SZ9TTT 0029 V6 ETJIT004d TOOJUIATT ISTYIS TIVH TT10 007 CAIIWIT S3INTWON WITd3d
~ReupiglSZTO0TTF /b v vd3 dcd EFFI00C  NOONOT H00TE HIV SIVHHIO0NW 55 AALTWTT SIINTHNON JOOMHINAT
ARUIDIG T99°Z¢ X5T 6edN
SZ 599013 INLN  INAL NOdO 2TLSYOIMIN JLYDMOTIVO TvHLINID JWLL SZOT X044 Od QLW SIANIWON NIM3Ye
AeuipiQ[00O000TF 000’0 dTr Yeoa S8HG O/V NMOANOT 1334915 ITOVNHIavI 22-29 Q3 IWIT SITIXIL VN
Aeuwprgf00°0Se™ 87 008'GE 1dl d66ZT0000 & NITANA 35TTEHST1vd S3AvIodaams aRL O A001d| QILTWTT IINTNGN SeTA0TaNo0LS NOIFdaIn
AeUIDI|00 0S8™8T 00V GE SHE PNL STAUVT "INTA STIIM IDATIANTLL WIVAHdT TNNOW 87 J3TTHTT SIINTWON WIT
AdeuipiQ 000'sE HEC ¥1d
00 05¢'83 ¥SIdd  NOQNOT X¥204g VIGNI LSY3 LN3DSIHD JAOTD INQ ISNOH NVYLSIVD JILIWI SIINIWON ONIHSHId
— Aeuipap|00°SLEBF 00T €L NSZ WZOTO5GSE  NOANDT 133415 NOSTIM T2 J00TE RIS QLT ASJINTWON] SITITANDAS SAS
Aeupio LE9°ZE il
52 651'BF INL ddIS IN3H STIEM ADATHGNNL aVOY AITYIATYI 55 S3SNOH AZTYIATYD Q3LIKIT SIINIWON JUVHSMYT
Aeuipil0STII0 BT 050'2E NYZ WEOTTOOINIVW — NOONGT INNIAY AdNAESKIT T ALT STINTWON SNINNYE JIVATHd 58
AleuIpiQ 08Z'TE TILTATT (SUNVTST
00 0Z8'L3 S3F 730 AISHIL YINIH LS 13341S JAQUDIIH ISNOH AVMSNIAND TINNYHD) SIINIWON IHYHSHILNdWOD
Aeujplo 000°0€ RYC &1
00 005’23 YSINL NOUNO1 M20Q VIONI LSV INIDSIUD JA0TD INO ISNOH NY.LSYD Q3LIWIT SFANIWON DNIHSHI
— Aeupto|00T005 7T 000°0€ HMG (W STHd  MILSTHTHYW JUVH0S SEINNVT IS TT O3 LIWTT STIRTWON 13115
Aeuipag|O0TTSZ /T 062 miZ 50 SANVIAIN M AdINIADS AvOd g3 ISNIWEITTV EET AOAVId AOTIIVd ONOWAVY Ul
Aeuipap|SL TODZT £00°8C 336 AT  SONVITIW ISIM ABINIACD ATTSTTIV INVT SNMOUT 0t HLTWSAVN OTYNOY AT3d3-43T8W
Aeuiptp]00°000°LF 000°'8¢ TIT STV SI¥IH NIONIdEVE dTIITHSHNHD 9¢ S30LE ATISITNHOL JW
Aeuipto|SL4 185793 £02°9¢ L0 €155 X3553 QIOIATTM OVOY NOANDT 26¢ ATTIVEE SSWV IR
AeuipiQ|SEZ6E9T 6RS'6C ddb TIMD  JUTHSIHD HOVAIARNYS AT TS INTA QVCd IMITT PET ALYINNTS Gdvaa0
ABUIpIQ RI9 VT THS UIIIATLT]
05 #5193 IS8 NMOQAvHA  T0LSI¥E gv0d YOHINY HLNOS JHVNDS 3931102 3NO (SANIWON} NMOASNYT STAYIYDUYH
Aeuipio|00PED ST 9E1'PT 135 AZ0d ONTddWd — NOGNOT TIVM ROANOT 62T 35N0OH YOONW U3 LIWIT SONIGIOH INIH 133d
Aeuiplg[00596°GT PI8'EC N13 ENT  XISSNSISVI JAOH ANNIAY NVITONOL FE INOH NHOT TAVHOIW W
ARUIRIQ[00"BLGTET Z1.'EC NS¢ WZOd E5%dT  NOANQT T3IHIS NOSTIM TZ JOOTI HIS QL7 (SJINITWONY SIIITINIAS SAS
Aeuiplgl00'269RT 89,27 AT TXH 9IMT XVATIVH OvV0d ATINTHL A3ITWIT S3INTWCN T3S
AseuipJo 00B'1Z
00 0Sb'S3 GNT £bAD  JUIHSHIIMYUYM WYHLNOS MOGYIW LLNDTVD ISNOH M3IAQI3IA AI0ITIHS NHOC ¥3.13d HW
Aeuipagj00TEBE ST 25+ 12 1dl T T/ZEPT0 ONVTIIAT € NITand IIT91S NOSMVYT 6% JST0H AAVd SIANTWON IS5 HOMYA
AleuipiQl0C000ST 00002 dvy YOOI B5P0C0  NOINOT 133915 IAMTT G2 A3 LIHTT TS3INTWONT A5G0
AleuipaQ]00000ST 000°0Z NHS ¥13 SENIQIOR "NOGNOT JdVHM A8YNVD 30V TITHJENHD § QILIWNIT AN TYdO1D JW
~A1eu)plo[00°000SF 000’02 NdG 6TSL " 533I-NO-NCIAD0IS WHVd NOIVEIRS ¢ NOIHDIITNYTIIT SdW
Aeuipio|00 0008T 000'0Z X9 ctd7  HONOICAHONOT AIOIS0T INVT HEV MITAYIVE 053 dOOMATA TIVHITIN SITIVHD NHOL
AeuipiQ 000’0 UITIIATT
00 000°S3 DHS 13 224896  NOANOT IWVADS VAVNYD 8 {3N) IINTWON AGOLSND VEO1D DESH
Aeuipigl007000S S 000702 458 19D IOATITNYI JINNIIS AL AHD HAT-2ONILENW
Aleuipero oog’oz XST ood
00 000°'53 N3dINLN  INAL NOdN ITLSVOMIN 3LYIMOTIVD TVHLNID SWIL STOT X08 Od JILIWIT SIINIWON NIm3dd
Aeutpoj00 898 %3 i 61 HIL SAD A4LINIACT INNIAY IVIN AOTI3AIFT T2 J3dT10.LvY INVT HIFEVZTTI NYSNE SN




70

mu:m._muwun_ L1
AdeuipiglST 243 118 QTAN 3414 7IvaD LN3DS34D AvE W00 9 STLOANI NOSLYM NvIC 131NN SHIW
ERIEIETER] GOGE7 QIIIWIT
Aeuipin|SC £0¥'LF H1T €8 110X WYHONIWYIE 133915 TIYHMIN S8 ISNOH AUNGY3INYD| (in) SIINIWON T¥NOLLNLILSNI HLTVaMm al
ERIVERETENE £0e
feuipin|Se 297 17 Td1 W1044NS HOIMSAI INN3AY ANNE 2 NOSYILYd TvON0G ANOWAVY YW
ERVEIETEIR) [} TIF vy avUg WVHNI AT
Aeuipin|SE 8¥F PE AYLSIOFAY FHL D1d DU VLIdYD 0/ SITIVHD T13S5MH SYWOHL AYEND H STTEVHD HOX3
EREYETENR] 79
Adeupin|06 023 536 8251  5Q331 AISANd LUYNOD SUTEWY § NOON 3d07IN3d SuW
ERVEYEIETN b
Aeupin 00 §13 THI @ AdvYIddIL 0D 1AWNOTD INIFUYD-YN-adY DSI HLAWS ANOKWA3 HLAWS SIDNYHd Quvmas 40 JoX3
2DUBIB)R1d P T8 U ALRWS ASVW VNRV SoIW
Aeuipinl00 513 ANIONN AUV INTHIMLYD SHUW  A¥VHIddIL 0D TIWNOTD INITHD-YN-QYY 1€ HLAWS SIINVHA ANOWAE i
EEITESETEYE o1 AUL TINY
Areuipiny |05 93 X3SSNS L5V ANYNOELSYI avOd SNNIWYIL ZEZ LdNOD INOLSAVID 8 1vd 1SINg SIAVW SSIW
ESVEYETERN £
AseupinlSL €13 ANZ 0bdD  NVOUOWVID Al AGNVIANOL GvOd ATIN HLYYONId SYWOHL WVITIIM ATHENY YW
ERVENETEN 8T
Aeuipinlos o3 THI G AYVY3ddIL 0D 13WNOTI QVOY NYA¥YONND NIIYD JHL HLAWS S3WY( ¥
ERTESEIERN ot
Ateuipi0loo 53 X355N5 NOLHOIYE 30V1d NOLdWvH YOE QY0453 AINAN VIAITQ 30Z SaW
Adeurpig 00000278 <Ar U
00 000°SZH' 17 IVHONYM QVOY HNOF¥YH £2 341N3D 31v93 LvayD WOO0T1d QUEZ T0EZ WOOY Q3LIWIT SYISYIAC LVLSHNIT
FIBUIpID[GZ GZE CF0 17 6ISELT Y VOF #13 935 NOONOT JEVHM XavRvD JYVNOS LOAvD 62 JILTWTT S3INIWON NVISH0R
LSCINTT) 00£'Z85°E USEINTT
00 520’8883 [OF #13 9dSWOA  NOGNOT J¥YHM AYYNVD F¥vYndS 108YD INO (IN) S3ANIWON LNI1D 3SSINS LIQIUD
LSEIVTTS) 0082iz’e O3LINIT
00 SZT'E553 DHS #1732 285552  NOANOD 3dvAdS YAVYNVYD 8 (MN} 3INIWON SONIQTOH LN3IND DESH
AJeuipip 9EB’E90'2 TFLIWTT]
00 656'STSF DHS #T72 85/4PT2 NOAGNOT 3YvNDS YAVYNYD B {3 IINIWON AQOLSND TVE0T1D JESH
AIBUIRI0 (UG TOO EOFT 900°258'T 1% P19 826 NOANGT JEVAM AdYRVD JdvN0S YAYRYD J91N3D dnogoiy QI LINTTSIANTIHON S03VATA
FaBUIpA0]05 225 G e T 01T Zr6 VU6 Z¢om  NOANCO] 390V ONOT 06 QLT (STANIRONT Tw.lldvy LOIAIAD
ALRUIPIO 96T €16 U3IITHIT
00 662'822F NYT TW SLI3UMN  ¥ILSIHINYW SNIAHYD ATIAYIIId INO {STINIWON) HHOA MIAN 40 MNVE IHL
e pip {00000 G T 000°008 P VZOT Ce65eee  NOUNDT 3915 AN T 5e QI LTATT (SFANTWONT Jo0d
AIeU|pI0 [00 662 5017 96T ECF QU YEJT TINIWON NOONOT INVT ONIONIW Tdnoy §IENIN € 7T IS JIITWTT SJaNTWNCN § 1
Aleuiplg vES'LBE VIO v I3 dIHITSNIM \
0S £8£'663 NOANOT THH JLYOMOA §T 390148 NONNYD SNIQIING WNIYLY IHLE QILIWIT SILLIYNDIS QOOIUIINIM
Adeuipi0 00005 865 000'¥6E AE TAD 10D AISNIaIND L¥0d ¥3.3d 1S 8CE X0d Od TIOWTT STINTHON ISTE0
Adeuipig TESTLE OILTRLT]
00 802'e63 THS 1SE WONTH 1015149 Gvod YOHINY HINOS 3¥vNDS 3931100 INO {SIINIWON) NMOASNY1 SIAYIUDUYH
Adeuipag 6/1°¢S¢E HEZT VIS
S v¥5'883 LTOWL  NOGNO1 MD04Q YIANI LS¥3 LNIDSIHD IA0TD INO ISNOH NVYLSYD Q3ILIWI SIINIWON DNIHSYHIAd
AdRUIpiD 09¢'+97 UdITRT]
00 §90°993 OHS I3 #0STEL  NOANOT 3HVYNDS VAVYNYD 8 {(MN) FINIWCON SONIGTIOH IN311D D9SH
Fieuipip|ae OO0 DaT 1007002 XIEOCUN  WYHTYIA TIVHSILIVI INYT MIN 390071 MOTIIM FATTO0Y NIHda15 NHOT 9
empin 00000053 00O 00T IS 73N NOIORTTASE AV GaU3IWNE v ADER0D INTTANOSYT SdW
ABUIpIO CIG 69T TIIIWT]
SL 8LE'TYF THS TSE VA T0LSTHE QYOH YOHINV HiN0S 3uvNDS 3931100 INo (STINIWON) NMOASNYT SIAVIIDUYH
AempaQIS L 0eG ZET £80°051 TYE db03 NIdd  NOUNOTINVI 130NV T TILIWT] SAINTHON anWON
A1euipio [0 000 GE3 000701 TP VZOd 58did 97Y . NOONO T IHT41S J1oVNYEaavL 2Z-¢0 e i) gk IV EIRATEE|
FIRUIPIO{GL EBT EEF SELZET O9C TXH  XVv4T1VH Av0Y ALINTYI QI IWIT SIININON TaSH
AleUIpio Z18'671 [SERR TN
00'ESP'ZET DHS +T3 0T#0Z  NOANOT 3dYNDS YAYNYD 8 {¥N) IINIWON AQOLSND WAOTD DLSH




\N.O\@‘:\w\n #1eq

5\% yﬁ@ﬂ_@ Sp——

£81'85Z2'8 0TR'ZE6'BT |ejoL
EERETETERE £0090Z
Aeuipanlss 005°9293 dHS +14 NOANQT 30vid TIIHOYNHD 1 Q3.LIWIT SIINIWON JUVYHSAYIOUVE
ERITENETERN 0001
Atewpan |00 €10°913 NQQ 6718 LTOSWVL JYIHSYONVYT AdNEG L33YLS ANvE S JONVYHIXD 3HL G3LIWIT SAINIWON IIVH3ITINY
0uziajald 05745
Aleupan 105 vib'623 Z18 A1D3 NOGNGCT MOY TIIHNNE SOT-E0T ¥3IMOL AMNGSNId QALIWIT SIINIWON G M
ERENCIEDE 000£2
Apuipiny |00 05.'83 S5k 84S WYHYNA 0D 3374313d 131415V T AIMOD ONOWAYY UKW
ERIEYEIESR] B6SE650T UILORIT]
Aeuipin|SL 6£6'99¢3 XYt 157 SWONDIWS  $Q337 13341S J9W0INNG LY¥N0D IONYHIX3| {(340¥N3) SIINIWON ONILSIANI 1D3YIa Al
oUaI3J31d ovE
Aseupuy (00 S80'TF YNT 29 MODSVYIO 133d4S d1314NIY 98 17 SFANIWON LNIITD A3HH43C B SHI3dS
ERVENEYEYR) GBER
Adpuipan|S€ SI1S5'13 332 1ZND  ATHANS ONIXOM TIIHdVNA GVYOH QHO40TIND 43aMOT OF NOLLIHE INIVHEHOT VIHANY 4055350Ud
20Us.18J31d 66T
Aeuipanlss 1683 NNS 0TXO NOXO QHOL9DNITIVM NOSNId 350170 AYOLYAY3ISEQ 81 379092 AZTADVIA IDACL V1AWV SSIW
EEIENEYERP %9
Aewpin|ST 8223 UNO ZTdM  FUHIHSHAHOA 1S3M AUNAESM3AA Q13141S3Id8 3DY1L0D V0 QHO4AVLS LSIHHIID 13IHNKH SHKW
ERIENETENR] 099
Aseuipagy |00 6023 X3S53 QUC4SKWIIHD MOAAYE LD JATHG HLHON + J 1019 ININOANIMD STH0Q SHIW
ERRENETENF] G3E
AeuipiplST LET3 ADP ThHd  JYIHS-SSINYIANI DIVTIVIH XNVE AVW AYIH WYITIIM dW
8Dua13)ald T2¢
AeupiplSTSTTF UNO Z2TdM AdNB8SM3QA Q131415318 AQvod Q1314153149 39VILOD AVO NOSITI3 INNY 13HYOUVYI SHKW
ERIESETEYP QzZE
Aeuipapld0 113 4XT 60H HLYIdWITOH S3M0HIS SA13T43AY +T SNVYATJ WYHYHD NVITIID SHNW
ERNENEYENP ¥20
Aseuipaql00 £8T3 1d0 ETIA  AIYUNS IADGIHGAIM VO NIMJTOTI09 NMOO3T8WYHE LLINDId SAWVYL AUNIH YW
EFVEIEIEYE T6E ITTT1CST
AleuipilSL BCTT FYIHSHYOA LSIM TTIVAIIHVHM NI TO04 Auvd AJT¥D 3SN0OH NIQHYD IHL AV ADNVYN SHW
EENENETEI) 96
Agdeuipan |00 £9TF YL Idl  M10440S HOIMSCI 35013 SAVMNIZHUOD T SVYWOHL JONIYCTH I2A00 SHW
EREIEIEN 87¢
Aseuwpu0 [0S GETT ¥X£L 18D IDCTHIWVI INNIAY STIIH € SNINdOH NV1V NHOL Yl
ERENEIENE] 067 VT 228 SUNVIUIW ISdM U EFEU 00
Areuipa [0S 963 NOQLLNS 3NNIAY NOLONDITId T 053 NOSWVYITIIM YAANYXITY GT¥YNOQ dOINNA JINNY HOX3
CSNEYEYETP 1¥4
Ateuipiy |08 vLF WYHINIWYIE INUOTUVYH QvOd JH3gly S 337 ADd34 AYYVYH 3K
ERIEYEIESR] o1z
Aseuipay [0S vLF AHY3Q 0D INIVEITOD INNIAY AHISUNN S2 NOSNHOL SIWVLE AYNIH dlW




Appendix C Common questions and answers (references to
“Rules” are to the Insolvency Rules 1986)

I The initial meeting of creditors and the creditors’ committee

Who will be at the meeting?

One of the Admimistrators or a person nominated by them in wnting will chair the meeting and answer
creditors’ questions (Rule 2 36(1)) The directors do not have to attend unless required to do so by the
Admimstrators (Rule 2 34(2))

What will happen at the meeting?

It will be assumed that creditors will already have recerved and read the Admimstrators’ proposals The
meeting will give creditors an opportunity to put questions to the Administrators The meeting will then
consider and vote upon any modifications that indmidual creditors might put forward, following which a vote
will be taken upon the whole proposals as modified

Vanous other resolutions might be considered, in particular those dealing with the basis of the
Administrators’ remuneration, unpaid pre-appointment costs and the appointment and composition of any
creditors’ commuttee

Am I obliged to attend the creditors’ meeting?

No The law recognises that creditors are not always able to attend You can ask someone to attend as proxy
and vote on your behalf, or you can ask the chairman of the meeting to vote on your behalf, or you can
choose not to be represented If you do not attend in person or appoint a proxy your claim and entitlement to
a dividend will not be affected

How do I ensure that my vote counts at the meeting?

In order to vote, a creditor must have submitted wntten details of his claim and the chairman must have
admutted that claim for voting purposes following the guidehnes below These details need to be submutted to
the Adrmnistrators no later than 12 00 noon on the business day before the meeting (Rule 2 38(1)) You
mught also need to lodge a proxy

The chairman can admit a claim for voting purposes even though 1t was submitted late if he 1s satisfied this
was due to reasons beyond the creditor’s control (Rule 2 38(2))

Do I need to lodge a proxy form?

If you are an imdividual ereditor and not a corporate body (such as a hmited company) you may vote by
simply attending the meeting provided you have lodged a claim as explained above

If you do not want to attend the meeting, you may nominate someone else, or the chairman of the meeting,
to vote for you They can vote either on your instructions or at their discretion Do, however, remember that
the chairman will be one of the Admimistrators or their staff and you might wish to consider specifying
clearly how he should vote

The enclosed proxy form or a substantially stmilar form must be completed then signed by the creditor or by
someone authonsed by him and the nature of the persen's authority to sign should be stated (Rule 8 2) If
the creditor 1s a company, a director should normally sign The proxy form must then be submutted at or
before the meeting

Where the chairman holds a proxy which includes a requirement to vote for a particular resolution and no
other person proposes that resolution, the chairman must propose 1t unless the chairman considers that
there 15 good reason for not doing so, and, if the chairman does not propose it, the chairman must as soon as
reasonably practicable after the meeting notify the principal of the reason why not (Rule 2 36(3))

Please remember that 1if the debt 1s owed to a limited company or other corporation and you wish to attend
and vote at the meeting, you should complete and return the proxy form even if you are a director of the

LTI Lunited & Manganese Bronze Holdings plc (both 1n Administration)
Jownt Admirustrators’ proposals for achieung the purpose of administration




Appendix C Common questions and answers (references to
“Rules” are to the Insolvency Rules 1986)

company {Alternatively you can produce at the meeting a resolution of the directors authonsing you to
represent that company ) (Rule 8 7)

Who decides whether my claim ranks for voting purposes?

The chairman can accept or reject the whole or any part of your claim (Rule 2 39(1)) If he s in doubt
whether your claim should be admitted, he should mark it as objected to and allow you to vote However, if
the objection 1s sustained, your vote will be declared invalid (Rule 2 39(3)) If your vote was critical to the
outcome of the meeting, this could change the resolutions that were passed and/or result in a further
meeting (Rule 2 39(4))

‘What happens if I disagree with the chairman’s decision?

You are entitled to appeal to the court for an order reversing the chairman’s decision on your claim provided
you do so within 21 days of the meeting (Rule 2 39(5)) If the court does reverse the chairman’s decision it
can order that another meeting be held or make such other order as it thinks just (Rule 2 39(4))

Creditors also have the right to appeal to the court if they believe that the administration unfairly harms their
interests (Paragraph 74(1) Sch B1 IA86)

It is recommended that you seek legal advice about the ments of taking these steps 1n any particular
circumstances.

How do I calculate my claim for voting purposes?

Votes are calculated according to the amount of a creditor’s claim as at the date on which the Company
entered administration, less any payments that have been made to hum after that date 1n respect of his claim
and any adjustments by way of set-off 1n accordance with Rule 2 85 as if that Rule were applied on the date
that the votes were counted (Rule 2 38(4))

What majorities are needed to approve resolutions?

A resolution to approve the proposals or any modification to them 1s passed at the creditors’ meeting 1f
supported by a majonty 1n excess of 50% 1n value of the creditors voting on the resolution (Rule 2 43(1))

Any resolution 1s invalid if those voting against it include more than 50% 1n value of the creditors to whom
notice of the meeting was sent and who are not, to the best of the chairman’s / Administrator’s belief,
connected with the Company (Rule 2 43(2))

What happens if I cannot yet quantify my claim with certainty?

A creditor cannot vote 1n respect of a debt for an unhquidated amount or any debt whose value 1s not
ascertaimned, unless the chairman agrees to put on the debt an eshmated mimimum value for voting purposes
(Rule 2 38(5))

What happens if my debt is wholly or partly secured?

A secured creditor whose debt 1s wholly or partly secured 1s entitled to vote only 1n respect of the balance (f

any) of his debt after deducting the value of his secunty as estimated by hm However, if the Administrators

have made a statement under Paragraph 52(1)(b) Sch B1 IA86 and an imitial creditors’ meeting has been |
requisitioned by creditors under Paragraph 52(2) Sch Bi IA86, a secured creditor 1s entitled to vote in

respect of the full value of this debt without any deduction for the value of his secunty (Rule 2 40)

|
What happens if I hold a negotiable instrument? ‘

A creditor shall not vote 1n respect of a debt on or secured by a current bill of exchange or promissory note
unless he 1s willing -

LTI Limited & Manganese Bronze Holdings plc (both in Admustration)
Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration !




Appendix C Common questions and answers (references to
“Rules” are to the Insolvency Rules 1986)

a) to treat the hability to him on the bill or note of every person who 1s hable on 1t antecedently to the
Company and agamnst whom a bankruptey order has not been made (or 1n the case of a company, which has
not gone into hquidation} as security in ns hands, and

b) to eshimate the value of the secunty and, for the purpose of his entitlement to vote (but not for dimdend),
to deduct 1t from his claim (Rule 2 41)

What happens if I am a creditor under a hire-purchase, conditional sale agreement or leasing
agreement?

An owner of goods under a hire-purchase or chattel leasing agreement, or a seller of goods under a
conditional sale agreement 1s entitled to vote 1n respect of the amount of the debt due and payable to him by
the Company on the date the Company entered Administration. In calculating the amount of any debt for
this purpose, no account shall be taken of any amount attributable to the exercise of any rnght under the
relevant agreement, 5o far as the right has become exercisable solely by virtue of -

- the making of an admimistration apphication
- anotice of intention to appoint an administrator or any matter arising as a consequence, or
- of the Company entering administration (Rule 2 42)

Am I bound by the Administrators’ proposals if they are approved at the meeting? |

The Admimstrators’ proposals, when approved by the creditors’ meeting, will dictate how the Company’s
affairs wall be conducted 1n future and how creditors’ claims will be addressed

Once approved the proposals are binding on all creditors, including those not present or represented at the
meeting For this reason, 1t 1s important that creditors properly consider the proposals and decide whether
and how they wish to vote

What are the functions of the creditors’ committee?

In addition to any functions conferred on the creditors’ commuttee by any provision of the Insolvency Act
1986, the creditors’ commuttee shall assist the Admimstrator in discharging his functions, and act 1n relation
to mm 1n such manner as may be agreed from time to time (Rule 2 52(1))

In particular, it has the duty to agree the basis of the Administrator’s remuneration (Rule 2 106(3) and
approve the payment of unpaid pre-administration costs (Rule 2 67A))

How is the creditors’ committee formed?

i
The creditors' committee 1s established at a creditors' meeting It 1s not obligatory but the creditors decide \
whether they wish to have one (Paragraph 57(1) Sch B1 IA86) \

The commuttee must consist of at least three and not more than five creditors of the company elected at the
meeting (Rule 2 50(1))

Any creditor of the company 1s ehigible to be a member of the commuttee, so long as his claim has not been
wholly disallowed for voting purposes or wholly rejected for the purposes of distnbution or dividend and the
claim 15 not fully secured (Rule 2 50(2) A body corporate may be a member of the commuittee, but 1t can only
act as such through a properly appointed representative (Rule 2 50(3))

No person may act as a member of the commuittee unless and untl he has agreed to do so (Rule 2 51(2))
Unless the relevant proxy or authorisation contamns a statement to the contrary, such agreement may be
given by the creditor’s proxy-holder or, in the case of a corporation, by 1ts duly appointed representative
present at the meeting establishing the commuttee {Rule 2 51{2))

A person acting as a committee member's representative must hold a letter of authonty entithng him so to
act (erther generally or specially) and authenticated by or on behalf of the commttee-member (Rule 2 55(2))

LTI Limited & Manganese Bronze Holdings plc (both in Administration)
Jownt Admimstrators’ proposals for achiening the purpose of admumstrafion




Appendix C Common questions and answers (references to
“Rules” are to the Insolvency Rules 1986)

No member may be represented by

another member of the commuittee

a person who 1s at the same time representing another committee member

a body corporate

an undischarged bankrupt

a disqualified director, or

a person who 15 subject to a bankruptcy restnctions order (including an interim order), a
bankruptcy restrictions undertalkang, a debt relief restrictions order (including an interim order) or
a debt relief restrictions undertaking (Rule 2 55(4))

No person shall on the same commuttee act at one and the same time as representative of more than one
committee-member (Rule 2 55(5))

The creditors’ committee does not come 1nto being, and accordingly cannot act, until the Admimstrator has
1ssued a certificate of its due constitution (Rule 2 51(1))

11 A creditor’s guide to administrators’ fees (in accordance with Statement of Insolvency
Practice No.g)

A creditor’s guide to Admimistrators’ fees 1s from Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9 (“SIP 9”) produced
by the Association of Business Recovery Professionals, Appendix C A Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’
Fees (England and Wales) (Revised with effect from 1 November 2011) 1s available from the following link

htt www 1caew com/~/media/Files/Technical /Insolvency/creditors-guides/creditors-guide-

admimstrators-fees-final pdf

You may request a hard copy of the document by telephoming Sukhjinder on 0113 289 4584 or by email to
sukhjinder raj@uk pwc com

LTI Lunited & Manganese Bronze Holdings plc (both tn Admumistration)
Jownt Admimstrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of admnistration




Appendix D The Administrators’ charging and disbursements
recovery policy

Overview of the Administrators’ strategy and objectives

In order to achieve the objective of the Admimistrations and maximise realisations for the benefit of creditors,
we have focused resources on developing and testing a solution to repair the steening defect as quickly as
possible Qur immediate priority was to secure funding in order to explore the options available to the
Companies We reviewed the existing financial position to develop an effective strategy for realising the best
value for the creditors as a whole

The Companies operations were immbally put on hold pending discussions with key stakeholders and we
entered into a pertod of eonsultation with employees

Upon appointment we undertook to restructure the business through a number of cost cutting imtiatives
which regretfully, included making a number of staff redundancies The retained staff based in Coventry
continued to focus on finding a solution for the steering fault alongside head office resource to keep the
business running The remaining staff based in the dealerships across the UK continued to service taxis and
will be involved 1n the steering box refit

On Thursday 15 November 2012, we confirmed we have steps m place to start replacing the affected parts
with new steering boxes 1n the recalled fleet The work started on 16 November 2012 and we aim to complete
reparrs on all customer vehicles by 14 December 2012 As at 28 November 2012, some 226 of an estimated
347 have been fixed, with 185 already returned to customers

We have been actively looking for a buyer for the business as a going concern Through use of our specialist
corporate finance team, a significant level of interest was generated To date 73 parties have expressed an
interest and we have contacted most of these with a view to clanfying their position We are pleased to advise
that we have successfully negotiated a finance agreement which will allow me to pursue these proposals

Once replacement parts have been fitted to the recalled vehicles, we envisage deploying new replacement
parts to the 500-strong fleet of new unregistered velcles in LTT's stock holding  After that, we can consider
releasing them into the market 1n early 2013

Summary of legal and other professional firms

The Administrators have instructed the following professionals -

Service provided Name of firm / Reason selected Basis of fees
organisation

Legal advice - respect of Wragge & Co LLP Previous knowledge of | Time costs

preparation of the the company

statutory documentation

required in affecting the
appomtment and legal
advice regarding matters in
the administration

Valuation advice in GVA Gnimley Ltd Previous knowledge of | Time costs
respect of certain property the company

and assets

Valuation advice in BSV Associates Previous knowledge of | Time costs
respect of certain property the company

and assets

We requure all third party professionals to submmt time costs analyses and narrative 1n support of invoices
rendered We review professional firms’ costs by comparnng them to previous experience of costs for such
services and for reasonableness in the circumstances of the case

LTI Limited & Manganese Bronze Holdings plc (both in Admistration)
Joint Admuustrators’ proposals for acheving the purpose of administration




Appendix D The Administrators’ charging and disbursements
recovery policy

Office holder’s charging and disbursement policy

The time charged to each Administration 1s by reference to the time properly given by the Administrators and
our staff 1n attending to matters ansing

It1s our policy to delegate tasks in the Administration to appropnate members of staff considering their level
of expenence and any requisite speciahst knowledge, supervised accordingly, so as to maximise the cost
effectiveness of the work performed Matters of particular complexity or significance requinng more
exceptional responsibility are dealt with by senior staff or the Adminustrators

Hourly rates

Set out below are the relevant charge-out rates per hour worked for the grades of our staff actually or hikely to
be 1nvolved on this assignment Time s charged by reference to actual work carried out on the assignment
There has been no allocation of any general costs or overhead costs The majonty of staff working on the
Adminstrations are expected to be Regional based staff

Grade Regional based staff rate | London based staff rate per
per hour £ hour £
Partner 540 755
Director 450 660
Senior Manager 395 510
Manager 310 430
Senior assoctate — quahfied / consultant 233 358
Senior associate — unquahfied 172 266
Associate 146 225
Support staff 80 112

Specialist departments within the Admimstrators’ firm such as Tax, VAT, Property and Pensions may charge a
number of hours if and when we require their expert advice Such speciahists’ rates do vary but the figures
below provide an indication of the maximum rate per hour

Grade Maximum rate per hour £
Partner 1,035

Director 1,035

Semor Manager 820

Manager 520

Semor associate — qualified / consultant 390

Senior associate — unqualified -

Associate 180

Support staff 120

All staff who work on this assignment (including cashiers, support and secretanal staff) charge time directly
to the assignment and are 1included within any analysis of time charged. Each grade of staff 1s allocated an
hourly charge out rate which 1s reviewed from time to ime Work undertaken by cashiers, support and
secretarial staff 1s charged for separately and 1s not included in the hourly rates charged by partners or other
members of staff. Time 1s charged 1in units of not greater than six minutes

In common with all professional firms, the scale rates used by us [from PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP] may
penodically rise (for example to cover annual inflattonary cost imcreases) over the period of the
Administration Any material amendments to these rates will be advised to the creditors and / or the
creditors’ committee 1n the next statutory report

Our firm’s expenses policy allows for all properly incurred expenses to be recharged to the case
Disbursements are charged to the assignment as follows -

LTI Lunited & Manganese Bronze Holdings ple (both in Admunustration)
Jownt Adminustrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of admmstration




Appendix D The Administrators’ charging and disbursements
recovery policy

Disbursements for services provided by the Administrators’ own firm(s) (Category 2
disbursements)

Photocopying At 4 pence per sheet copied, only charged for circulars to creditors and other bulk
copying

Mileage At a maximum of 67 pence per mile (up to 2,000cc) or 80 pence per mile (over 2,000cc)

The Administrators incurred the following Category 2 disbursements (excluding VAT) during the period 30
October 2012 to 23 November 2012 -

Printing F1,364 71
Mileage £1,453 09
Other (specify) Enil

Narrative of work carried out for the period 30 October 2012 to 23 November 2012
The following 1s a summary of the key areas of our work on the Admimistrations of LTE and MBH*

Strategy & planning
Attendance on site

Internal team briefings on case progression and resolution of outstanding 1ssues
Explonng options for insolvency and plannng for key 1ssues

Reviewing forecasts

Admimistrator oversight of case progresston

Options analysis 1n respect of funding and haising with key parties

Reviewing security documentation

Sale of business

Involvement 1n the preparation of information memorandums

Liaising with interested parties and contacting potential buyers

Involvement 1n coordinating and conducting management presentations to key parties
Responding to information requests and buyer quenes

Reviewing security documentation

Trading
Negotiating with the bank for further finance

Overseeing the diagnostic of the steering fault recall 1ssue of 400 vehicles

Working with key company staff to seek a supplier to order parts to fix the recalled vehicles

Dealing with suppliers for continuance of trade

Liaising with utihity prowviders and negotiating terms for continued trade for the head office and the 6
dealership sites

Managing the dealerships and ongoing provision of servicing te customers

Deahing with retention of title queries and claims

Liaison with TFL, mayors office, LTDA, and other driver organisations

Review of warranty policy and position

Development and implementation of a goodwill policy 1n place of warranty

Reporting /liaison with appointor

Prowviding initial analysis and reports to the bank in order to secure funding

Continuous communication with the bank regarding strategy and forecasts of the administration
Producing detailed analysis on forecasts, the strategy and other supporting documents
Discussions regarding the recall strategy

LTI Limited & Manganese Bronze Holdings plc (both in Administration)
Jomnt Adnumistrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of admimstration




Appendix D The Administrators’ charging and disbursements
recovery policy

Assets

¢  Discussions with landlords of the properties regarding occupancy going forward and payment plans
e  Letters to landlords regarding appointment

s  Coordinating the removal of assets from closing sites

¢  Overseeing the diagnostic of the steering fault recall 1ssue of ¢ 600 stock vehicles

o  Working with key company staff to seek a suppher to order parts to fix the recalled vehicles

e Dealing with retention of hitle quenes and claims

Accounting and treasury

¢  Arranging and approving payments in relation to trading and general administration matters
Opening the Admimistrahion bank account

Bank reconcthations

Recording receipts, payments and account postings

Statutory and compliance

¢  Imhal letters and notifications following the appointment of Administrators
¢  Arranging for the preparation of the statement of affairs

e  Preparing the Admimstrators’ statement of proposals

e  Updating communications on the website

Tax/VAT/pensions

e  Meetings with internal specialists, and advice prepared, to determine necessary achons and
responsibilities on Tax, VAT and pension matters

VAT team attending out on site to gather information from company staff

Reviewing the existing pension schemes and employee benefit arrangements

Liaising wath Pension Protection Fund (“PPF”) regarding the movement of the company pension scheme
to the PPF and discussing their claim

Sending out statutory notices to pension regulators and scheme providers

Liaising with the independent trustees of the pension scheme

L N

Employees
s  Liaising with management to understanding employee roles, responsibihties and staffing requirements

going forth

Employee representative attendance on site

Redundancy related 1ssues, including arranging the production of statutory forms

Resolving employee 1ssues and queries

Liaison with Redundancy Payments Office regarding eircumstances of the Administration, employee
information, claims and systems

Calculating the hohday pay claims for employees

Responding to employee queries

Holding on site workshops for employees

Employee updates

LTI Linited & Manganese Bronze Holdings ple {both in Admimstration)
Jowmt Admunistrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of admunstration




uoyn.asuuUpD fo asodund ayy Bunaiyon dof spposodoud St0)pSTURUPY Jutop
(uoungstunupy w yroq) opd sbuipjo szucag asauvbubp  panurT IIT

ozt ogrt 06t 0zs ozg cco1 Sfor 151(eads -
o8 grT €€z o1t S6E oSt ors Lauaagosut -
Inoy J1ad sa1ea 1ne adrey) 1waIn)
Tt ] [96g‘SEg | [sS Sz6' | [zo8 gs ST €1 089 6Z 0i9 £6 iz g8 96 €T 66 [ =30l |
otz £96‘08 06 Sz1 - 00 Z of €11 ozt ot 1 - - UOREISIUILPY|TT
9LT sr6'zt 9g §61 - St b 12+ 1z &F 69 ot £1 - saafojdurz{ot
LT 10448 =g og g1 0 99 £z €€o 1g 61 A0 go € - smoisuagd fIVA/YEL|S
09z TOT'6E zT 1S tot ST tr Zg ot 6€ of g0 €1 g - aaueijdutos pue 41031RIS(8
€1t SEg‘gf g6 €6 - gg¢c - gs E¥ 0% 11 €oCt ot oz Bunsedag|2
€zt Lor'es 8t 29 - TH 61 ¥6 11 668 TL6T 0L O - {insean pue Jununonv|g
otz rg99‘gt 1£ 69 ct o Sot LL 59 1o tto - - UQSTRI] JOITPRID (S
e 6rL‘E6 ol tis tg € - ot gtt £So oS 101 Stz 0z gt ssauisng jo ates |t
19€ L86cS 6L 9t - oz b go St gg LT €6 19 [«JAFA - 595Y (€
=33 grg‘tos g9z gto ol o ot Zz 06 gEt tg ozt 61 62T of £1 £o g1 Burpei] |z
ozt T1o‘og £€ o6t ~ - gt ot gt g9 L& 0E St gt ol zh Furuued 3 {Fajensg |t
3 3
ayea ALmoy 1500 awIL, SInoy [E10L [BLIEIARS 2IBDOSSY  2jewossy  Jafewepy 1a%euely 2032300 Iamreg yuawrudisse o 12adsy
aderaay I0TU3S 10TUIS
TT0Z IMQUAAON £Z 01 TTOZ 19q032() 0T porrad ayqy 10§ sys00 sy yuasunutodde 3sod jo stsiewy
aonensumpy uj - paimury LL'T
amd
w
Ad1[0d ATIA0DII STUAWISINGSIP pue SuldIeyd SI0JRISIUTWPY YL, { xipuaddy




uonyp.snupD fo asodind ayy buinaryon 4of sppsodoud Su0Ip.ASIUUPY 0L
(uoup.gswnupy ul yroq) opd sbpjopy azuo.ag asaubuvpy X3 paynury (17

ozt agt o6t Qzs 0zg ceot CEot wtenads -
og gbt £E€T o1g C6E oSt obs A3uaatosur -
Inoy Jad sazer 1no afrey) Wwasny

{sTE ] [&&viizn ] [or s6€ | [ogx T1 62 zo gt 91 FEx 66 IS gt 61 Gg 61 I 1E10.L|
=l oto‘r sg & t10 ot 1 003 gz o - - UCTIRIISTUIUPY | 11
65z CLLde 0L o . 00 € oz € oS ¥ - 532 {opdungz (o1
oz 989'0% 91 0L o 0 o9 1 < 1€ L0 gz £ - suoisuad JIva/xell6
992 L 8 H 1€ 16 g9 o6 SE gt gF foo - auetdiiod puE AI01NIEIS[8
1-3 tig'g go rz - Cig Tl g 232 go b Funroday|L
18€ £re'g rst - ET S 1IE6 - Linsean pue 3ununeov|g
g1 44 6T o 6k a - - UO0STRH J0UPALD|S
LTE eerv'gT £0 9§ ¥6 0 - g1 1< F1 iz 1€ g€ SESUENA Jo ajes |t
+LT gzTEC £ 61 - of € zo06 8¢S tS1 - 51355v | €
St gic's 0% 6 19 ] - Buipeil|z
got ¥cSigT 90 Sg - - Lo b1 29 €1 ¥S 41 €94 €131 Furuueld 3 AZajensg|t
J J
el Apanoy 3500 BuIL], sInoy [R10L [FURaRG NERWOSSY  IJeDossy  rafeuery Ifeuel J103a1q Jamyred JuwruBisse o podsy
afeaaay J0tuas 101URS

zroz Jsaquraao) £2 01 2102 19030 of portad 313 10) s3s00 amy Jusunuiodde 1sod Jo sis{euy

uoneqsUnupy uy - ojd sEmpjoH 2zuoag assueduerg

amd

L B

A31[0d ATIIA093X SJUDWISINGSIP pue SUISIRYD SI0JeISIUIWPY Y,

a xipuaddy




Rule 8.1

Notes to help
completion of the form

Please gne full name and
address for communication

Please insert name of
person (who must be 18 or
over) or the "chairman of
the meeting” If you wish to
provide for alternative
proxy-holders in the
circumstances that your
first choice 15 unable to
attend please state the
name(s) of the alternatnes
as well

Please delete words in
brackets 1f the proxy-holder
15 only to vote as directed
te he has no discretion

Please tick the appropnate
boxes

This form must be
signed

Only to be completed 1f the
creditor has not signed in
persen

Form 8.2
Insolvency Act 1986
Proxy (Administration)

LTI Limited — in Administration

Name of creditor
Address

Name of proxy-holder
1 ]

2

[ appoint the above person to be my/the creditor’s proxy-holder at the meeting of creditors to be held on 19
December 2012, or at any adjournment of that meeting The proxy-holder 1s to propose or vote as imstructed
below [and 1n respect of any resolution for which no specific instruction 1s given, may vote or abstan at
his/her discretion]

Voting instructions for resolutions

In Favour Against
1 That the admimstrators’ proposals dated 30 November 2012 be approved
2 That a creditors’ commuttee be formed f there are sufficient creditors willing to act
3 For the appointment of
represented by as a member of the creditors’ committee

In the event that a creditors’ committee 15 not appointed

4 That the unpaid pre-admimistration costs detailed at Appendix A of the
admumstrators’ proposals dated 30 November 2012 are approved for payment as
expenses of the administration

5 That the admimistrators’ fees be fixed by reference to the time properly given by the
administrators and the various grades of therr staff according to their firm's usual
charge out rates for work of this nature and that the administrators be authorised to
draw such fees from time to time

6 That the administrators be authorised to draw disbursements for serices provaded
hy their own firm (Category 2 disbursements) as follows Photocopying - charged for
circulars to creditors and other bulk copying only at qp per sheet, mileage -ata
maximum of 67p per mile {up to 2,000 ¢c) or 8op per mile (over 2,000¢cc) from ime
to ime These rates may pertodically rise {for example tc cover annual inflationary
cost increases) over the penod of the administration  All othker disbursements to be
charged at cost

7 That the admimistrators be discharged from hability pursuant to Paragraph ¢8(1)
of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 in respect of any action of theirs as
admimstrators 14 days after they cease to be jomnt adimtmstrators of the company

SIENALULE coovirvirsrrirssrssrissessn sssesscsrssssassssseanesserssers DALE tivimnaeereressvennnresnse

Name 1n CAPITAL LETTERS .. ....cccciiiiiinininnivessiesirsortersss seressosassaressansssans -
Position with creditor or relationship to creditor or other authority for signature:

R T T L LI T T T T R R L R L L L]




Rule 8.1

Notes to help
completron of the form

Please give full name and
address for communication

Please insert name of
person (who must be 18 or
over) or the "chairman of
the meeting" If you wish to
provide for alternative
proxy-holders 1 the
circumstances that your
first choice 1s unable to
attend please state the
name(s) of the alternatives
as well

Please delcte words in
brackets if the proxy-holder
1s only to vote as directed
1e he has no discretion

Please tick the appropniate
boxes

This form must be
signed

Only to be completed if the
creditor has not signed in
person

Form 8.2
Insolvency Act 1986
Proxy (Administration)

Manganese Bronze Holdings ple — in Administration

Name of creditor
Address

Name of proxy-holder
1

2

1 appoint the above person to be my/the creditor’s proxy-holder at the meeting of creditors to be held on 19
December 2012, or at any adjournment of that meeting The proxy-holder 1s to propose or vote as mstructed
below [and 1n respect of any resolution for which no specific instruction 1s given, may vote or abstan at
his/her discretion]

Voting instructions for resolutions

In Favour Agamnst

1 That the admimstrators’ proposals dated 30 November 2012 be approved

2 That a creditors’ commuttee be formed if there are sufficient creditors willing to act

3 For the appointment of

represented by as a member of the creditors’ commuttee

In the event that a creditors’ commttee 1s not appointed

4 That the unpaid pre-administration costs detailed at Appendix A of the
admimstrators’ proposals dated 30 November 2012 are approved for payment as
expenses of the administration

5 That the adrministrators’ fees be fixed by reference to the time properly given by the
adrmnistrators and the various grades of their staff according to their firm's usual
charge out rates for work of this nature and that the admimstrators be authonsed to
draw such fees from time to time

6 That the admimstrators be authorised to draw dishursements for services provided
by their own firm (Category 2 disbursements) as follows Photocopying - charged for
circulars to creditors and other bulk copying only at 4p per sheet, mileage - at a
maximum of 67p per mile (up to 2,000 cc) or Bop per mile (over 2,000¢c) from time
to time These rates may penodically rise (for example to cover annual inflahionary
cost mncreases) over the period of the admmmistration  All other disbursements to be
charged at cost

7 That the admmistrators be discharged from habihity pursuant to Paragraph ¢8(1)
of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 1n respect of any action of theirs as
administrators 14 days after they cease to be joint admimstrators of the company

SIZNATUTE cocerenrrienreeineerensncsnssssrsssecsrasssassserssasss DAL ciie vevrvvererererensnnns

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS ....iivuciiccrrecennrecesseenecmmeeemnssmmmmansnnmnasssssnsssessens
Position with creditor or relationship to creditor or other authority for signature:

e L L LT LT T T T T T iy B P T T LTI LT LI T LI TP TP e




Form 8.2(a)

HOW TO COMPLETE YOUR PROXY

Important Information

Creditors wishing to vole at the meeting must complete and lodge the proxy with the admimistrators, unless they are
individuals attending the meeting persenally or are companies authonsing a representative under Section 434B of the
Insolvency Act 2006

All creditors who wish to vote at the meeting, whether 1n person, by proxy, or in some other way, must provide details of their

claim against the company to PnicewaterhouseCoopers LLP by 12 noon on the business day preceding the meeting

You will find additional notes on the proxy form itself

Name of Creditor

Insert the name of the person, company or other body owed money

Address

Insert the creditor’s full address (including posteode)

Name of Proxy Holder

If you, or another authonsed representative of your company, are attending the meeting then please put your/his/her name n
here

If someone else 1s attending on vour behalf (for example your soheitor), then please state hts or her name here 1f you wish you
may list more than one proxy holder, 1n case your first choice 1s unable to attend

If you are not attending the meeting or sending a representative you may still vote by appointing the chairman as your proxy
holder To do so insert the words “charrman of the meeting” 1n the space for the proxy holder's name The chairman will
be one of the admimstrators or an employee of the admimstrators duly authorsed to act as chairman

Voung Instructions for Resolutions

You do not need to give any voting instructions 1f you are happy for your proxy holder to exercise his or her own discretion on
the use of your vote

Complete section 1 to instruct your proxy holder how to vote on the acceptance or rejection of the admumistrators’ proposals
Complete section 2 to mstruct your proxy holder how to vote on whether a creditors’ committee should be formed

Only complete section 3 if you wish to vote for a specific creditor to be appointed to the crechtors’ commitiee Otherwise, leave
this section blank

Complete sections 4 to 7 to instruct your proxy holder how to vote in respect of the pre-admimstration costs, adminmistrators’
remuneration, Category 2 disbursements and discharge from hability 1n the exent that a creditors’ commttee 15 not formed

There may be other resolutions proposed at the meeting (¢ g to modify the propasals or appoint other creditors to the
commuttee) If you are content for your proxy holder to vote on any such resolution as he or she thinks fit, you need take no
further action If you do not wish your proxy holder to vote on any such resolutions you sheuld delete the words in square
brackets in the middle of the form Please note that if you delete these words without completing section 1 or 2, your proxy
holder will not be able to vote at all

Signature

The proxy must be signed by a duly authonsed representative of the creditor, usuaily a director i the case of a company, and
his or her relationship to the creditor should be stated

Form 8 2(a)




Manganese Bronze Holdings ple, LTI Limited, Manganese Bronze Services Limited,
Manganese Property Services Limited — all in Administration — statement of claim

As directed by Article 42(1) of the EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000 the
following is brought to your attention:

Notice to creditor in EU Member State Language
Invitation to lodge a claim TFime limits to be observed English
Invitacié6n para realizar un reclamo Se deberan respetar los plazos establecidos Spanish
Opfordning til anmeldelse af fordringer Var opmarksom péa fristerne Danish
Aufforderung zur Anmeldung einer Forderung Etwaige Fristen beachten German
[Ipdokinon ya éyepom aflwang Yroypewnikn thpnon npobeopiag Greek
Inwvitation A produire une créance Délais & respecter. French
Inwvito all'insinuazione di un credite Termine da osservare Italian
Oproep tot indiening van schuldvorderingen In acht te nemen termynen Dutch
Awiso de Reclamacio de Créditos Prazos Legais a Observar Portuguese
Kehotus saatavan ilmoittamiseen Noudatettavat maaraajat Finnish
Anmodan att anmala fordran Tidsfrister att 1aktta Swedish
Pozvinka k uplatnéni si naroku Je nutno dodrZet terminy Czech
Zaproszenie do winesienia wnosku o odszkodowanie Termin wniesienia wniosku jest Polish

obarczony obostrzemami

Felhivés kovetelés benyiytasira Vegye figyelembe az 1dGkorlatokat. Hunganan
Poziv k predlozitvi zahtevka Treba je upostevat ¢asovne ome)itve Sloveman
TIpurnamenne K nogade ucka CobnwogaiTe yCTaHOBJIIEHHBIE CPOKH Russian
Pasiilymas paterkti ieSkinp  Paisytini laitko apnbojimai Lithuaman
Stedina biex taghmel talba It-termuin taz-zrmien ghandhom yngu mharsa Maltese
Palve noude esitamiseks Palun jalgige ajapurangud Estoman
Uzaicingjums prasibas iesnieg$anal Prasibas iesmeg$anas laiks ir stingn 1erobeZots Latvian
Invitahie pentru a depune o cerere Luati in considerare data himiti Romanian
Cuireadh é1leamh a thaisceadh. Teorainn ama le comhlionadh [rish
[Tokana 3a npensaBsABane Ha HCK Tpsa0Ba /a ce crasH yKa3aHHA KPaeH CPOK Bulganan
Pozvanka na uplatnenie s1 naroku Je nutné dodrzat terminy Slovak

Please complete and return this claim form with supporting documentation as soon as
possible to Sukhjinder Raj, PwC LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP

Creditors whose claims are secured or preferential (in part or in whole) should provide
details of their claim to the above address. However, they need not use this claim form.




Manganese Bronze Holdings plc, LTI Limited, Manganese Bronze Services Limited,
Manganese Property Services Limited — all in Administration - statement of claim

My claim 15 1n + Please tick one

Manganese Bronze Holdings plc

LTI Lamuted

Manganese Bronze Services Limited

Manganese Bronze Property Services Limited

Creditor’s name and address

Registered number (if creditor 1s a company)

Claim amount

¢+ Total amount of your claim (including
VAT) at the date the administration
commenced

¢ Any payment received by the creditor in
relatton to the claim after the
appointment of the administrators

o Total value (ncluding VAT) of any
monies owed by the creditor to the | £
company.

e« Total value (including VAT) of any
retention of title 1n respect of any goods
to which the debt relates £

Please provide details of any documents that
substantiate your ctaim including where
applicable, details of any reservation of title.

If available, please attach a statement of account

What goods or services did you provide?

If you have secunty for your debt, please provide
details of the type and value of the secunty, the
date 1t was given, and provide details of how you
have valued your secunty

If no secunty held, leave this section blank

We have a duty as admimstrators to consider the
conduct of the directors prior to our
appountment Are there any particular matters
relating to the purchase of goods and services
from yourselves, or any other matters that you
feel should be reviewed?

If 50, please provide brief details on this form, or
on a separate sheet if there 1s insufficient room

Signature of creditor or person authornised to act
on behalf of the creditor Date

Name 1n block capitals

Position with or relation to the creditor (e g
director, company secretary, solicitor)

* You must deduct any trade or other discounts which would have been available to the company but for its admimistration,
except any discount for immediate, early or cash settlement




Rule 2 35

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of the
adminstrator(s)

{b) Insert full name and
address of registered office
of the company

(c) Insert details of place

of meeting

(d) Insert date and time of
meeting

*Delete as applicable

* Delete as applicable

Form 2 20B

Notice of a meeting of creditors

Name of Company Company Number
LTI Limuted 00382553
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court 8128 of 2012

{full name of court)

Notice 1s hereby given by (a) David Matthew Hammond of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Cornwall Court,
19 Cornwall Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT, Anthony Steven Barrell of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP,
Cornwall Court, 19 Cornwall Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT, lan David Green of PricewaterhouseCoopers
LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP and Michael John Andrew Jervis of
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London, SE1 2RT

that a meeting of the creditors of (b) LTI Limited, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS! 4JP

15 to be held at (¢) Ricoh Arena, Phoenix Way, Coventry, CV6 6GE
on (d) 19 December 2012 at 10 00 hrs
The meeting 15

*(1) annutial creditors” meeting under paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 (“the
Schedule™),

I invite you to attend the above meeting

A proxy form 15 enclosed which should be completed and returned to me by the date of the meeting 1f you
cannot attend and wish 1o be represented

In order to be entitled to vote under Rule 2 38 at the meeting you must give to me, not later than 12 00
hours on the business day before the day fixed for the meeting, details in writing of your claim

Signed [ -~

Joint Admunustrator

Dated 30 November 2012

A copy of the *proposals frevised-proposals 1s attached




Rule 2 35

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of the
admimstrator(s)

(b) Insert full name and
address of registered office
of the company

(e} Insert details of place

of meeting

{d) Insert date and ume of
meeting

*Delete as applicable

* Delete as applicable

Form 2 20B

Notice of a meeting of creditors

Name of Company Company Number

Manganese Bronze Holdings plc 00061050

In the Court case number

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court 8125 of 2012

{full name of court)

Notice 15 hereby given by (a) David Matthew Hammond of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Comwall Court,
19 Cornwall Street, Birmungham, B3 2DT, Anthony Steven Barrell of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP,
Cornwall Court, 19 Cornwali Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT, lan David Green of PricewaterhouseCoopers
LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP and Michael John Andrew Jervis of
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London, SE1 2RT

that a meeting of the creditors of (b) Manganese Bronze Holdings ple, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street,
Leeds, LS1 4JP

1s to be held at (¢) Ricoh Arena, Phoemx Way, Coventry, CV6 6GE

on (d) 19 December 2012 at 10 00 hrs

The meeting 15

*(1) an smtial creditors” meeting under paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 (“the

Schedule™),

........

I invite you to attend the above meeting

A proxy form is enclosed which should be completed and returned to me by the date of the meeting 1f you
cannot attend and wish to be represented

In order to be entitled to vote under Rule 2 38 at the meeting you must give to me, not later than 12 00
hours on the business day before the day fixed for the meeting, details in writing of your claim

Signed [ -~

Jomt Administrator

Dated 30 November 2012

A copy of the *proposals ~revised-proposals 1s attached




